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1 Symbol Key

Sales Reports

Inventory Reports

Employee Reports

Fleet Reports

Marketing Reports

Important

Should be reviewed Daily

Should be reviewed Weekly

Should be reviewed Maonthly

Should be reviewed Yearly

NexGen Report Guide

Symbol Key ¢ 5






2 Sales Reports

The NexGen website produces many Cash Management and Sales Reports that
include all the information you will need to effectively manage your daily
operations. All reports can be re-run at any time for any date range. Reports can
be printed or simply viewed online through the NexGen website. The following
are examples and explanations of all of the Cash Management and Sales Reports
that are available from the NexGen website.
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2.1 Daily Sales Report

What is it?

The Daily Sales Report (DSR) is an overview of all the day’s sales numbers broken down by Invoice
Summary, Service Sales, Non-Service Sales, Register Summary, Transaction Detail and Operator Detail.
Each of these sections is broken down by Current Day, Week-to-Date and Month-to-Date totals. It is one
of the standard sales reports that can be optionally printed as part of every end-of-day closing process.

If Business Groups are enabled, then the Daily Sales Report will print an additional page of the Invoice
Summary, Service Sales and Non-Service Sales sections for each Business Group. These subsequent
sections will be printed on the pages following the Operator Detail section of the main report.

Why is it useful?

Aside from the general management statistics, the Register Summary contains all pertinent information
for your general ledger (GL) information in one place! It is designed to detail the day’s revenue sequence
and end with the correct bank deposit.

Note: The MTD (month-to-date) Sales Tax on the last day of the month is the exact tax you owe for the
month! And since its consolidated in one place, it’s extremely easy to make it available to your
bookkeeper or accountant. This is one stop shopping for all of your critical business stats.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

Invoice Summary

This section shows the number of invoices processed, Net Sales and Average Net Sale (Ticket Average),
Average Cost per Invoice, and the Cost/Sales Ratio for the period.

Service Sales

This section displays type and number of services performed along with the % of total services sold, total
Sales Amount and % of Sales of each.

Non-Service Sales

This section displays any product that was sold outside of a preset service. It includes the same detail as
the Service Sales section above.

NexGen Report Guide Sales Reports 9



Reqgister Summary

Gross Total Sales (broken down into parts and labor), minus Discounts, Coupons, and Refunds, show Net
Sales (broken down into taxable and non-taxable sales). Then, Net Sales plus Sales Tax, Fleet Payments
(on account), cash Paid In, show Total Receipts into the drawer from all sources. Then, subtract Fleet
Charge Sales and Cash Paid Out and it will show what the computer expects the drawer total to be - the
Computed Total Balance. The Clerk Total Balance is what the operator actually counted, then minus the
Starting Drawer Fund, shows Cash Over/Short for the day, the new Drawer Fund (Ending) for the next
day, and finally, the actual Bank Deposit for the day!

The operator simply removes the Bank Deposit amount out of the cash and the remaining cash will equal
the Cash Drawer Fund for the next day.

Transaction Detail

This section displays all pay types and their amounts for the day or period. Pay in/Pay out activity is also
recorded in this section.

Operator Detail

This section is a breakdown of how many transactions were processed by each employee and the total
sales amount of those transactions.

This is the most commonly used section for reporting Total Sales, Coupon and Discount usage, Net Sales,
Sales Tax Collected and Fleet Account Charges. The breakdown of payment types, starting/ending cash
drawer funds and bank deposit amounts are found in this section. This area of the DSR is what’s used by
most bookkeepers and accountants.
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What’s in it?
A Day being The day that corresponds to the date for which the report was generated.
reported This column shows the totals of each of the items listed
B Week To The Week-to-Date column lists the running totals of all days in the current
Date week period for each of the items listed. The default closing day of the
business week is Saturday. This can be changed to suit your actual week
period by going to General Setup Options (QT 8-2-Week End Setup)
C Month To The Month-to-Date column lists the running totals of all days in the current
Date month for each of the items listed
D # of SVC The total number of each service sold for the requested day, week or month
E % of SVC The percentage of services sold [D] compared to the total number of
invoices for the day, week and month (percent of services = [D] / Total
Invoices Processed)
F Sales Amount | The cumulative sales amount of each service sold by day, week and month
G % of Sale The percentage of Sales Amount [F] compared to the Total Invoice Net
Sales [L] (percent of sales = [F] / [L])
H Total Sales The total gross amount of all sales that were performed for the given day,
week or month. This is broken down by Service Parts and Labor and Non-
Service Parts Labor. The ‘Service’ sections include anything sold within a
preset service. The ‘Non-Service’ sections display sales added to the
invoice via the ‘Parts’ and ‘Labor’ buttons on the Blue Screen (aka Parts-
On-The-Fly). This amount does not include coupons, discounts or sales
tax (Total Sales = sum of all [F])
| Discounts The total dollar amount of all Discounts applied to invoices for the day,
week or month
J Coupons The total dollar amount of all Coupons applied to invoices for the day,
week or month
K Refunds The total dollar amount of invoices that were refunded that day, week or
Before Tax month. Note: this may include invoices that were processed on previous
days
L Net Sales The total gross amount of all sales [H] minus discounts [I], coupons [J] and
Refunds [K] for the day, week or month. The Net Sales amount is broken
down by Gift Card, Taxable, Non-Taxable and Tax Exempt Totals (Net
Sales = [H] - ([+[]+[K])
M Sales Tax The total amount of all sales tax collected for the day, week or month
excluding tax collected on a refunded invoice. Note: the total amount of
Exempted Sales Tax will is shown on the next line
N Fleet Account | The total of all A/R payments-on-account posted to Fleet Account balances
Payments totaled for the day, week or month. These payments are added to the cash
drawer for bank deposit purposes only
O Paid In The total amount of all cash register Pay Ins to the drawer for the day,
week or month
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P Total Receipts | The total amount of all receipts of any type that are part of the cash drawer
and the end-of-day bank deposit (Total Receipts = [L]+[M]+[N]+[O])
Q Fleet Charge | The total amount of all sales that were charged to fleet accounts. These
Sales charges do not affect the cash drawer or bank deposit
R Cash Paid Out | The total amount of all Pay Outs for the day, week, or month. Generally
these represent the on-the-fly purchases for parts or supplies and should
have a matching receipt for each Paid Out
S Day End The total amount of any miscellaneous cash added during the day-end
Add-ons closing using the green “‘Add’ button. This is a simple way to add outside
cash to the bank deposit
T Computed The total amount of money the computer expects to be in the drawer for
Total Balance | the day, week or month (Computed Total Balance = [P]-[Q]-[R]+[S])
] Clerk Total The actual amount of money in the drawer counted and verified by the
Balance cashier(s) at day-end closing. This includes the sum of all payment types as
well as any fleet payments that were received that day
\% Starting The starting dollar amount in the cash drawer as determined by the
Drawer Fund | previous day’s Ending Drawer Fund amount [X]. This value can also be
modified manually in the Starting Drawer Fund function
w Cash Over The total variance in dollar amount between the Computed Total Balance
(Short) [T] and the Clerk Total Balance [U]
X Ending The amount of money to be left in the cash drawer after the bank deposit
Drawer Fund | [Y] has been removed from the cash portion of the Clerk Total Balance [U]
(Ending Drawer Fund = [U]-[Y]). Note: The Ending Drawer Fund
becomes the new Starting Drawer Fund [V] for the next business day
Y Bank Deposit | The total amount of money removed from the cash and check portion of
the Clerk Total Balance [U] that will be deposited into the bank. Itis
assumed that all checks will be included in the bank deposit. The cash
amount can be modified if necessary
Z Credit Card The total amount of all credit card payment types for the day, week or
Vouchers month. This section details the amount by each credit card type
AA Report This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location that the
Header report was generated or other store specific information
AB # of TRNS The total number of transactions that were processed by a particular
employee by day, week and month
AC Total Sales The total gross sales amount of all transactions that were processed by a
particular employee by day, week and month
AD Total Refunds | The total amount of refunds performed by a particular employee, by day,

week and month
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Daily Sales Report

Sales

Date for which the
report was generated = “~a

0

099 EXTON

Tuesday, May 04, 2010

B C
A \ \ WEEK MONTH /
INVOICE SUMMARY TUESDAY TO DATE TO DATE
TOTAL INVOICES PROCESSED 21 88 36
TOTAL INVOICE NET SALES 1,133.42 432951 543778
AVERAGE MET SALE B3.97 83.67 683.23
AVERAGE COST/IMVDICE 19.05 2054 .28
TOTAL COST/MET SALE RATIO 363 % 323 % 336 %
TOTAL NON-QUICK SALES PROCESSED 18 58 74
TOTAL HON-Q.5. MET SALES 1,048.43 4077.56 514534
AVERAGE MOM-Q.S. MET SALE 58.30 70.30 69.59
AVERAGE COSTNEHICLE 2219 2384 2438
GIFT CARD INVOICE SALES 25.00 50.00 50.00
% OF TOTAL NET SALES 599.6 % 58.6 % 95.6 W
TOTAL QUICK SALES PROCESSED 1 -] 7
TOTAL QUICK SALE NET SALES 3.99 §1.85 T7.04
GIFT CARD QUICK SALES 0.00 4500 45.00
% OF TOTAL MET SALES 0.4 % 1.4 % 1.4 %
TOTAL GIFT CARD SALES PROCESSED 2 4 ]
TOTAL GIFT CARD SALE MET SALES 5600 895.00 115.00
% OF TOTAL NET SALES 4.9 % 22 % 21 %
TOTAL OTHERS PROCESSED 4 & 10
E F
D G WEEK MONTH
SERVICE SALES \ TRESDAY / TO DATE TO DATE
#0OF % OF SALES % OF #0F % OF SALES % OF #0F % OF SALES % OF
SERVICES SVC  SVC AMOUNT 3ALE SVC  SVC AMOUNT 3ALE SVWC  SVC AMOUNT SALE
4x4 Full Service 10 48 504 59 40 24 35 123750 27 27 £yl 141064 24
Air Filter 1 5 5.99 1 & 2] 128.94 3 T 8 14493 2
ATF Fluid Exchange 2 10 259938 20 5 ¥ 545 95 14 -] T 77904 13
Auto Trans Service o o 0.00 o 1 1 54.5% g 1 1 5495 i
Ereather Element o o 0.00 o 1 1 399 o 1 1 3.99 o
Engine Qil Flush o o 0.00 o 2 3 79.98 2 2 2 79.98 1
Front Diff Service 1 5 45 93 4 2 3 81.96 2 2 2 81.596 2
Fuel Filter o o 0.00 o 2 3 89.98 2 2 2 89.98 2
Fuel Injection Service o o 0.00 0 1 1 79.99 2 2 2 158.93 3
Full Service 3 14 13977 11 25 33 113363 25 39 45  1,757.87 30
Gift Certificate 3 14 80.00 ] g 12 190.00 4 9 10 210.00 4
Light Bulbs 3 14 1197 1 B ¥ 19.95 o ] ] 19.95 o
Lube Only o o 0.00 o o o 0.00 o 1 1 8.95 o
Radiator Flush Service o o 0.00 o o o 0.00 o 1 1 §9.99 1
Rear Diff Service 1 5 3599 3 2 3 69.98 2 2 2 69.98 1
Serpentine Belt o o 0.00 o 3 4 179.97 4 4 5 23595 4
Tire Raotation 2 10 24.98 2 710 105.94 2 7 g 106.94 2
TransferCase 1 5 39.99 3 3 4 119.97 3 3 3 119.97 2
Wiper Blades 1 5 11.98 1 g 13 105,91 2 14 18 167.88 3
WEEK MONTH
NOMN-SERVICE SALES TUESDAY TO DATE TO DATE
#0OF % OF SALES % OF #0OF % OF SALES % OF #0F % OF SALES % OF
ITEM GROUP ITEM ITEM AMOUNT SALE ITEM ITEM AMOUNT SALE ITEM ITEM AMOUNT SALE
Air Filter 2 10 3495 3 2 3 3493 1 2 2 34.93 1
Coolants 1 ] 6.99 1 5 T 2995 1 5 & 29.95 1
Fuel Filters 1 5 3599 3 1 1 39.99 1 1 1 39.99 1
Gear il o o 0.00 o 2 3 11.98 o 2 2 11.98 o
Light Bulbs o o 0.00 o 2 3 7.98 o 3 3 11.97 o
212212012 4:29:43 PM IE%H Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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Daily Sales Report 0099 EXTON

Sales Tuesday, May 04, 2010

Mon-Service Labor 3 14 18.97 1 11 16 0393 2 12 14 103.93 2

Qil ] o 0.00 V] 2 3 6.00 1] 2 2 6.00 ]

WiperBlades o o 0.00 0 1 1 11.99 0 1 1 11.99 o
22212012 4:29:43 PM NEK 3 Reporting Services Papad
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Daily Sales Report

Sales

> 0099 EXTON
AA

Tuesday, May 04, 2010

WEEK MONTH
REGISTER SUMMARY TUESDAY TO DATE TO DATE
TOTAL SALES 1270.16 4,596.52 5,848.55
SERVICE PARTS 763.41 2,873.37 3,694.59
SERVIGE LABOR 405,82 1,481.35 1,803.17
MOM-SERVIGE PARTS 81.96 142 87 146.86
MON-SERVIGE LABOR 18.97 95.93 103.93
LESS DISCOUNTS 4— I (85.75 ) (158.02 ) (231.80 )
J — P COUPONS (22.00 ) (61.00 ) (71.00 )
REFUNDS BEFORE TAX€4——K (47.98 ) (47.99 ) (107.97 )
L— 1ET SALES (with Gift Cards) 1,133.42 432951 5,437.78
GIFT CARDS 80.00 180.00 210.00
TAXABLE TOTAL 931,56 3,694.49 4.664.89
MOM TAXABLE TOTAL 12,00 26,52 2662
TAX EXEMPT TOTAL 13376 47165 589.52
MET SALES (WO Gift Cards) 1,063.42 4,139.51 522778
] —— P> SALES TAX 53.03 221.71 279.95
SALES TAX COLLECTED 58.79 22459 286.43
SALES TAX REFUNDED N 2.3 2.8 5.43
SALES TAX EXEMPTED / -8.03 -28.31 -36.39
FLEET AGCOUNT PAYMENTS 86.95 88.95 58.95
PAID [N 8.45 10.80 14.38
Q\TDTAL RECEIPTE ¢—P 128673 4,650.97 5,821.04
LESS: FLEET CHARGE SALES (13376 ) (BTD.79 ) (788.56 )
CASH PAID OUT «—— R (25.00 ) (40.00 ) (B5.00 )
S/PPLUS; D&Y END ADD ONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMPUTED TOTAL BALANGE 1,127.97 3,940.18 496738
CLERK TOTAL BALANGCE 1,326.94
STARTING DRAWER FUND €V 200.00
W CASH OVER (SHORT) (1.03 ) (1.03) 0.26
W ENDING DRAWER FUND €—— X 200.00
BAMK DEPOSIT 399.38 1,059.35 1,402.25
CURRENCY AND GOIM 7 £1.90 452,95 £37.95
CHECKS 337.48 596.90 764.30
Y CREDIT GARD VOUGHERS 4/ 72756 2,889.30 3,553.80
Debit 245.47 868.12 1,012.79
Discover 170.37 B00.14 1,007.78
Gift Cert 25.00 115.00 115.00
MasterGard 191.57 561.18 736.85
Visa 95.15 526.86 581.38
WEEK MONTH
TRANSACTION DETAIL TUESDAY TO DATE TO DATE
TRANSACTION TYPES
CASH REFUNDS B0ET 1 5037 1 11445 2
CASH 13035 3 EG4.06 10 81577 13
CHECK 24353 3 50795 7 70134 11
MASTERCARD 19167 2 561.18 8 73685 10
VISA 9515 2 526.85 B §79.98 11
DISCOVER 17037 4 800.14 12 1,007.78 13
DEBIT 24547 6 B66.12 14 986.80 17
GIFT GERT 2500 1 11500 4 11500 4
FLEET 13376 2 §T0.79 10 78866 13
PAY-IN 845 1 1080 2 1436 3
CASH PAY-IN 845 1 1080 2 1436 3
PAY-OUT 2500 1 4000 2 BEO0 3
CASH PAY-OUT 2500 1 4000 2 B500 3
REFUNDS 50.87 1 4789 1 10787 2
VOIDS 3497 1 3487 1 5796 2
202212012 4:29:43 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 3
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Daily Sales Report

Sales

0099 EXTON

Tuesday, May 04, 2010

AB AC
D WEEK MONTH
OPERATOR DETAIL TUESD. /A TO DATE TO DATE
#0OF TOTAL  TOTAL®  #OF TOTAL  TOTAL #0OF TOTAL  TOTAL
OPERATOR TRNS SALES REFUNDS TRNS SALES REFUNDS TRNS SALES REFUMNDS
1-Ron Young 21 1,266.17 50.87 85 4,426,539 50.87 34 5,578.62 114.45
2-JoeWilson 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
4 - Brian Jones 1 3.99 0.00 1 3.99 0.00 1 3.89 0.00
5 - Rich Lewis 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 o 0.00 0.00
& - Mark Harris 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
212212012 4:29:43 PM hE%n Reporting Services Page 4
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2.2 Daily Sales Summary

What is it?

The Daily Sales Summary is an overview of all the day’s sales numbers broken down by Transaction
Summary, Transaction Analysis, Labor Analysis, Coupon/Discount Analysis, and Inventory Analysis. It
is similar to the Vital Statistics Report but is designed to be more of a daily operational management
report.

Why is it useful?

This report is a great overview of the entire day’s business on a concise, one-page report. You can keep a
close eye on items that are crucial to your bottom line such as Labor cost and Cost of Goods sold. You
can also monitor your Ticket Average and average bay times for the day. Many of the statistics on this
report drill down to more operational specifics than other sales-oriented reports. This is an important
report for managers and owners to scrutinize on a daily basis.

Where is it?
Sales

What’s on it?

Transaction Summary

This area focuses on invoicing and shows summaries of gross sales, minus coupons, refunds, discounts, to
calculate Net Sales. The report then adds your sales tax and gift (card) sales to calculate your Ticket
Total.

In addition, there is a series of operational statistics that detail the realities of the day’s activity in the
store. They include number of invoices, average service time, ticket average and amount over base
amount, bay times and counts, and daily open and close times.

Transaction Analysis

This area of the report details totals by pay type and lists pay-ins and outs.

Labor Analysis

This area focuses on labor cost as a percentage of your net sales. This is a great tool to use as a yardstick
to keep labor costs within a profitable range. Note: if you do not use QuickTouch to clock-in and clock-
out your employees the report will display zeroes in the wages and labor cost fields. Cost of goods is then
subtracted to show a Gross Profit amount.

Coupon/Discount Analysis

This analysis is a detailed breakdown of coupons and discounts showing total amounts for the day.

Inventory Analysis

This analysis displays a starting dollar amount of your total inventory value, plus/minus any adjustments
and then an ending inventory value.
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What’s in it?

A Gross Total Sales Total dollar amount of daily sales before coupons, discounts and refunds for
the date(s) specified in the report options

B Coupons Total dollar amount of coupons redeemed

C Refunds Total dollar amount of refunds applied

D Discounts Total dollar amount of discounts applied

E Net Sales Net Sales is your total dollar amount after coupons, discounts, and refunds
have been applied ([A] - [B] - [C] - [D] = [E])

Sales Tax Total dollar amount of sales tax applied to the invoices

G Ticket Total Ticket Total is your Net Sales amount with sales tax and gift card sales added
([El+ [FI +[G]=[H]D

H Gift Sales Total dollar amount of gift card sales

I Number of Non Total number of non-Quick Sale service invoices processed

Quick-Sale Tickets

J Average time per The average time it took to complete service on customer vehicles

ticket

K Store Ticket Count Total of all Quick Sale and Non Quick Sale invoices

L Store Ticket Average | Average dollar amount of all invoice types ([H] / [K] = [L])

M Store Base Ticket This amount is specified in General Setup Options (QT 8-2-Center Defaults,
page 2). The amount entered is specific to each business, but the price of
your regular full service oil change is what’s most commonly used

$ Over Base Ticket The dollar amount over your base ticket ([L]-[M]=N)

0 Average ticket Store Ticket Average [L] excluding any invoices that were less than $5.00

greater than $5.00

P Average ticket Store Ticket Average [L] excluding any invoices that were less than $10.00

greater than $10.00

Q Average ticket Store Ticket Average [L] excluding any invoices that were less than $15.00

greater than $15.00

R First till opened at If you are using multiple tills, this is the system time in which the first till was
verified as open (Note: If run for a date range it will say NA)

S Day End Closing at The system time in which the End of Day processing took place on the day
being reported (Note: If run for a date range it will say NA)

T Location Role and location of the computer where service time and invoice count will
be calculated

U Times The average time per ticket for each location

\Y Counts The total invoice count for each location

W Transaction Types Daily sales amount totals detailed by pay type

X Credit Card Vouchers | Daily sales amount of transactions using the ‘Credit Card’ pay types

18 e Sales Reports
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Y Ticket Total Sum of all pay types
Total Salaried Hours | Total amount of time in which salaried or non-hourly employees were
clocked into the system during the period being reported
AA | Total Non-Salaried Total amount of time in which hourly employees were clocked into the
Hours system during the period being reported
AB Non Salaried Hours Average hours per car to be paid to hourly employees for the day being
per Car reported
AC Total Non Salaried Total wages to be paid to hourly employees for the day being reported.
Wages Calculated by multiplying the individual employee’s hours worked by their
current pay rate. Total wages is the sum of all employees’ individual wages
AD Non Salaried Wages | Average number of hours to be paid to hourly employees for each vehicle
per Car
AE Net Sales Net Sales is your total revenues after coupons, discounts, and refunds have
been applied (see [E] above)
AF Non-Salaried Labor The percentage of labor compared to the net sales ([AB] / [AE] = [AF])
as Percent of Sales
AG Non-Salaried Labor Total non-salaried wages divided by the number of invoices ([AA] / [K] =
cost per ticket [AG]
AH Cost of Goods Sold The dollar amount your store has spent on the parts portion of the invoices
(cost of goods)
Al Cost of Goods Cost of goods divided by net sales as a percentage ([AE] / [AB] x 100 = [Al])
Percent Sold
Al Profit Before Net sales minus wages and cost of goods gives a Gross Profit amount ([AB] -
Overhead [AA] - [AE] = [AJ])
AK | Coupons Total dollar amount of all coupons used with a detail of the individual
coupons included
AL Discounts Total dollar amount of all discounts used with a detail of the individual

discounts included
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Daily Sales Summary Date for which the 0099 EXTON
report is generated ~a May 04, 2010

T U
Transaction Summary J\ I ‘ | v
7 "¢ \4 $_
A—»GROSS TOTAL SALES 1,270.16 \ MUMBER OF MON-QS TICKETS 18 LOCATION TIMES COUNTS
-CoUrONs R (22.00) VAVG. TIME F'ERTICKEFA/K 241  CASHIER 22 3
- REFUNDS €—— {4753} STORE TICKET COUNT 19 Byl 218 5
D —» - DiscounTs (85.75) STORE TIGKET AvG €—L 55.44 B2 30.0 2
E— NET SALES 1,133.42  STORE BASE TIGKET <4— |\ 0.00 BAY3 18.3 5
MET SALES (WIO Gift Cards) 1,053.42 5 OVER BASE TICKET N 5544 B4 48.0 3
+ SALES TAX 5879 AVG. TICKET =35 (14) W 70.45
AVG. TICKET = $10 (13) O 7519
SALES TAX 1 55.91 AN
E AVG. TICKET = 15 (12) p 8048
SALES TAX 2 0.00 !
AVG. TICKET = 520 (12) 80.45
G FALES SR REEUNDED 288 VG, TICKET » 530 (13) 76.19
T?SI};E? %’;}EfEMPTED % AVG.TICKET -S40 (13) @ 76,08 R
= il AVG. VEHIGLES PER DAY 18.00
H—— - GIFT CARDS 80.00 /
= TICKET TOTAL (W/O Gift Cards) 1,117.78  FIRST TILL OPENED AT 12:00 AM By:
/Dw END CLOSING AT 5:5 PM BY: RonYoung
S
Transaction Analysis )&
\W—> TRANSACTION TYPES CREDIT CARD VOUGHERS 727.56
CASH 130.35 Debit 24547
CHECK 337.48 Discover 170.37
FLEET 133.78 Gift Cert 2500
CREDIT 727.56 MasterCard 191.57
Y —» TICKET TOTAL 132815 Visa 95.15
PAY-OUT 25.00
PAY-IN 8.45
Labor Analysis Z
TOTAL SALARIED HOURS ‘/ 0.00
AA—>TOTAL NON SALARIED HOURS B 3417
NON SALARIED HOURS PER CARAA 190
ACTOTAL NON SALARIED WAGES 282.31
MON SALARIED WAGES PER CAR 4AD 15.68
AE —» 1T saEs 1,181.41
MOM SALARIED LABOR AS % OF SALES 2300 % 4AF
+ GIFT GARDS 80.00 AJ
AG—» 10N SALARIED LAEOR COST PER TICKET 15.88
COST OF GOODS SOLD N~ A 400.042
AI/V COST OF BOODS % SOLD 33.86 % PROFIT BEFORE OVERHEAD 498,060
Coupon/Discount Analysis
AK—» COUPONS 22.00
Reminder Card Coupon 9.00
al Pak Coupon 3.00
Club Card 10.00
AL DISCOUNTS 66.75
Student Discount 3255
Discount 20% 2820
Managers Discount 5.00
AM—> Inventory Analysis
VALUES NOT COMPUTED
212212012 4:42:00 PM PE%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
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2.3 Weekly Sales Journal

What is it?

The Weekly Sales Journal (WSJ) is a standard end-of-week report that optionally prints after the “Close
Current Week” process. It is similar to the DSR (see DSR, page 7) in providing comprehensive sales
details of all transaction activity. It differs from the DSR by showing detail for every day of the prior
week. This report prints automatically when you close your week. If you need to reprint the WSJ for a
prior week, be sure to enter the date of the last business day of that week.

Why is it useful?

Just like the DSR, you can see all of your General Ledger information in one place. The WSJ offers the
whole week at-a-glance showing DSR details for every day of the week. In addition, the Weekly Sales
Journal report has a Year-To-Date column, allowing you to see a running annual total of all your pertinent
sales figures in a quick glance!

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

Service Order Tickets

This section displays counts and average sales amounts for all invoices, gift cards and quick sale
transactions for the week specified. This information is similar to the DSR Invoice Summary except that
it is displayed in a Sunday-Saturday format. Week to Date, Month to Date, and additionally, Year to Date
totals are displayed.

Service Sales

Is a listing of each service, by name currently set up in your system, followed by a total sales amount for
each of these services sold for each day of the week being reported. Week to Date, Month to Date, and
Year to Date totals are displayed in this section of the report.

Non-Service Sales

This section displays any product that was sold outside of a preset service. It includes the same detail as
the Service Sales section above.

Service Counts

Similar to the Service Sales section of the report, this information shows all of your services providing a
total invoice count for each service.

Non-Service Counts

This section displays any product that was sold outside of a preset service. It includes the same detail as
the Service Counts section above.
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Reqgister Summary

This section is similar to the DSR Register Summary except that it provides daily register detail for every
day of the week. Similar to the other sections of the Weekly Sales Journal, Week to Date, Month to Date,
and Year to Date totals are also displayed in this section of the report.

What’s in it?

A Description Refers to several descriptions in this column throughout the report
including; Service Names, Pay Types and Register Details

B Day of Week Displayed in a Sunday through Saturday format, each column shows
corresponding sales numbers for each day of the week, throughout the
report

C Week to Date Total The Week-to-Date column lists the running totals of all days in the

current week period for each of the items listed. Note: The default
closing day of the business week is Saturday. This can be changed to
match your business week by going to General Setup Options (QT 8-2-
Week End Setup)

D Month to Date Total The Month-to-Date column lists the running totals of all days in the
current month for each of the items listed

E Year to Date Total The Year-to-Date column lists the running totals of all days and months
in the current year for each of the items listed

Invoice Count Total Displays a total count of all invoices processed for each day of the week

G Invoice Average Net Sale Displays the Ticket Average for the day, week, month and year ([G] =
[SI/[F])

H Quick Sale Count Total Displays a total count of all Quick Sales processed for each day of the
week

I Quick Sale Average Net Sale Displays a Ticket Average of Quick Sales for the day, week, month and
year

J Gift Card Count Total Displays a total count of all Gift Card sales processed for each day of the
week

K | Gift Card Average Net Sale Displays a Ticket Average of Gift Card sales for the day, week, month
and year

L Service Sales Lists every service name (currently set up on your system) followed by a
total sales amount for each of these services sold for every day of the
week

M | Non Service Sales This section displays any product that was sold outside of a preset
service. It includes a total sales amount for every day of the week

N Service Counts A total invoice count for each service in your system for every day of
the week

0 Non Service Counts A total invoice count for any product that was sold outside of a preset
service for every day of the week

P Register Summary Provides daily sales, tax and register totals for every day of the week.

Note: see DSR for line item details
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Q | Total Sales The total gross amount of all sales that were performed for the day,
week, month and year. This is broken down by Service Parts and Labor
and Non-Service Parts and Labor. The ‘Service’ sections include
anything sold within a preset service. The ‘Non-Service’ sections
display sales added to the invoice via the ‘Parts’ and ‘Labor’ buttons on
the Blue Screen (aka Parts-On-The-Fly). This amount does not include
coupons, discounts or sales tax

R Less Discounts, Coupons, Refunds | This shows all types of discounts that were applied to total sales amount
[Q] in order to arrive at the Net Sales Amount [S]

S Net Sales The Total Sales amount minus Discounts, Coupons, and Refunds (Net
Sales = [Q] - sum of [R])

T Taxable Total Amount of total net sales which are taxable goods and services

U Non Tax Total Amount of total net sales which were non-taxable goods or services

V | Tax Exempt Total Amount of total net sales which had a tax-exempt status

W | Gift Card Total Amount of net sales of gift cards. Note: gift card sales need to be set up
through your credit card processor. Gift card sales are typically not
treated as sales until they are redeemed. Talk to your accountant for
more information on gift card accounting

X | Sales Tax, Collected, Refunded Displays Sales Tax Collected and Sales Tax Refunded

Y | Sales Tax Exempted The total amount of Sales tax that was exempted from sales

Fleet Account Payments The total of all A/R payments-on-account posted to Fleet Account
balances. These payments are added to the cash drawer for bank deposit
purposes only

AA | Paid In Total of all Pay Ins done into the cash drawer

AB | Total Receipts The total amount of all receipts of any type that are part of the cash

drawer and the end-of-day bank deposit (Total Receipts =
[SI+[X]+[Z]+[AA])
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Date for which the

Weekly Sales Journal report was generatet] ~_  I00S3/EXION
Sales C D Saturday, May 08, 2010

B \WEEK\A MONTH YEAR

T~ TODATE TODATE TODATE ¢——F
DESCRIPTION Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
F
\ SVC. ORDER TICKET S

INVOICE COUNT TOTAL 21 18 18 7 15 18 18 125 141 160

G—} INVOICE AVE. NET SALE T6.43 79.06 58.30 59.63 68.09 7412 &7.57 69.30 69.04 T4.79
/> QUICK SALE COUNT TOTAL 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 10 i 13
H QUICK SALE AVE. MET SALE 15.99 &.66 389 11.89 22.98 19.88 19.88 13.69 13.80 1677
/ GIFT CARD COUNT TOTAL 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 T

| GIFT CARD AVE. NET SALE 32.50 45,00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.00 41.67 39.29

J SERVICE SALES €—— |

4x4 Full Service 35210 380.80 504.59 107.37 85.98 483.37 363.89 2,258.20 243115 2,880.05

K Air Filter 107.96 11.99 9.99 19.99 0.00 41.98 0.00 191.91 206.90 323.86
ATF Fluid Exchange 259,93 12099 259 93 0.00 0.00 25993 129.99 1,039.92 1,169.91 1,429.39

Auto Trans Service 5495 0.00 0.00 54.599 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.98 109.98 365.88

Ereather Element 3.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.99 0.00 7.98 7.98 19.95

EngineOil Flush 0.00 79.95 0.00 3999 0.00 39.88 0.00 169.96 159.96 199.95

Front Diff Service 0.00 4598 45.58 0.00 0.00 39.95 0.00 131.85 131.85 22391

Fuel Filter 49.99 49.99 0.00 0.00 4395 45.99 0.00 199.96 159.96 25594

Fuel Injection Service 0.00 79.99 0.00 7999 169.98 79.99 159.98 56093 830.92 799.90

Full Service 54545 44340 138.77 58485 EB6.87 25543 518.86 313454 3,755.88 417976

Gift Certificate 65.00 45.00 80.00 25.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 230.00 250.00 275.00

Light Bulbs 399 399 11.97 0.00 999 389 0.00 3383 3393 4791

Lube Only 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.85 0.00 0.00 8.895 17.90 17.80

Manual Transmission 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.99 0.00 29,99 20.99 29,99

P CV Valve 0.00 0.00 0.00 599 0.00 0.00 6.99 12.98 12.98 2495

Radiator Flush Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.99 79.99 0.00 0.00 149.98 218.97 42594

Rear Diff Service 0.00 29.99 35.99 0.00 0.00 2885 0.00 899.97 95.97 166.95

Serpentine Belt 119.98 59.99 0.00 0.00 59.99 59.99 89.99 36094 42993 86089

Tire Rotation 50.95 30.95 2498 19.99 39.95 19.88 39.95 226.88 226.88 24887

Transfer Case 39.99 39.99 35.99 0.00 0.00 2885 0.00 145,96 148.96 226.94

‘WiperEBlades 11.99 81.83 11.99 2298 2288 0.00 0.00 161.87 213.82 237.30

M —> NON-SERVICE SALES

MISC. LABOR 37.99 4187 18.97 6.99 13.98 6.99 6.99 133.88 138.88 238.87
Air Filter 0.00 0.00 34.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.99 49.97 48.97 49.97
Cabin Air Filter 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4499
Coolants 17.97 499 6.98 898 12.88 498 488 62.69 62.69 7587
Fuel Filters 0.00 0.00 35.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.99 38.99 39.99
Gear Oil 11.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.98 11.88 11.98
Light Bulbs 0.00 7.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 398 0.00 11.97 15.86 19.85
Qil 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
Transmission Kits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2599
WiperBlades 11.99 0.00 0.00 11.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 2358 23.58 4596

N P SERVICE COUNTS

4x4 Full Service 6 g 10 3 2 9 T 45 43 53
Air Filter 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 9 10 14
ATF Fluid Exchange 2 1 2 0 o 2 1 & 9 11
Auto Trans Service 1 o 0 il 0 0 0 2 2 &
Ereather Element 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 &
Engine Qil Flush o 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 4 &
Front Diff Service o 1 1 o o 1 ] 3 3 &
Fuel Filter 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 4 6
Fuel Injection Service o 1 0 1 2 1 2 T g 10
Full Service 13 10 3 14 13 T 11 71 g4 95
Gift Certificate 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 10 11 12
202212012 4:30:28 PM E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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Weekly Sales Journal 0099 EXTON

Sales Saturday, May 08, 2010
WEEK MONTH YEAR
TODATE  TO DATE TO DATE
DESCRIPTION Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
Light Bulbs 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 T 7 9
Lube Only o 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2
Manual Transmission 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
P C WV Valve o o 0 A "] "] 1 2 2 4
Radiator Flush Service o 0 0 i 1 0 0 2 3 6
Rear Diff Service ] 1 1 o o 1 o 3 3 &
Serpentine Belt 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 ] T 11
Tire Rotation 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 13 13 14
Transfer Case 1 1 1 o o 1 o 4 4 &
WiperBlades 1 T 1 2 2 0 0 13 18 20
O —» NON-SERVICE COUNTS
MISC. LABOR 3 & 3 il 2 1 1 16 17 24
Air Filter o ] 2 0 "] "] 1 3 3 3
Cabin Air Filter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Coolants 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 11 11 13
Fuel Filters 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Gear Oil 2 o 0 0 "] "] V] 2 2 2
Light Bulbs o 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 5
Qil 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2
Transmission Kis o o o o ] ] o o o 1
WiperBlades 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 4
202212012 4:30:28 PM IE%H Reporting Services Page 2
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Weekly Sales Journal 0099 EXTON

Sales Saturday, May 08, 2010
WEEK MONTH YEAR

TODATE TODATE  TO DATE

DESCRIPTION sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri sat TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

P

~

REGISTER SUMMARY

TOTAL SALES 174633 1,580.03 127016 107008 113166 148382 131765 958954 1085157  13,856.81
Q/ SERVICE PARTS 111363 99633 76341 55334 65500  O50.87  785.90 5,331.38 5,552.50 8,331.29
SERVICE LABOR 56277 52276 40682 48779 44880 507.78  501.78 3,427.50 3,549.32 4,765.95
NON-SERVICE PARTS 41.84 18.97 51.96 2197 12.98 .98 19.88 206.78 210.77 320.70
NON-SERVICE LABOR 37.99 41.87 18.87 5.99 13.98 .99 £.89 133.88 135.88 238.87
R—— Lessmiscounts (3432) (5695) (6675) (16.35) (60.30) (70.23) (250) (307.40 ) (381.18 ) (456.47 )
COUPONS (1000 ) (29.00) (2200) (300} (27.00) (4425) (17.00) (16225 ) (162.25 ) (18625 )
REFUNDS BEFORE TAX (000) (0.0O) (4799) (0O0) (0.OO) (D.OD) (61.89) (109.98 ) (169.96 ) (554.90 )
S————Fp NET SALES (With Gift Cares) 170201 148408 113342 105074 104436 136914 123816 9,029.91 1013818 12,458.19
/ TAXABLE TOTAL 142121 1,34182 93186 79241 92842 1,297.158 1,183.18 7,896,685 8,867.06  10,616.03
HONTAX TOTAL -14.82 000  -12.00 0.00 0.00 -3.00 0.00 -29.82 -29.82 1637
-IL-J/ TAX EXEMPT TOTAL 23043 10746 13376 23333 11485 59.95 52.88 932,88 1,050.75 1,562.79
GIFT CARD TOTAL §5.00 45.00 30.00 25,00 0.00 16.00 0.00 230.00 250.00 275.00
T SALES (WO Gift Cands) 163701 1,449.08 105342 1,02674 104436 1,354.14 1323616 ,799.91 9,838.18  12,184.19
SALES TAX 85.28 30.52 56.91 4756 55.78 77.85 71.01 473.91 532.15 637.10
W SALES TAX COLLECTED 85.28 50.52 58.79 47.56 55.78 77.85 7473 43051 542 35 £70.40
SALES TAX REFUNDED (0OD) (DOD) (2B8) (DOD) (DOD) (DOD) (372) (6,60 ) {1020 ) (33.30 )
/ SALES TAX EXEMFTED (13.83) (645) (803) (1400} (690) (380) (3.18) (65.99 ) (63.07 ) (93.20 )
X FLEET ACCOUNT PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 38.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §8.95 58.95 336.89
/ FADIN g4—— AA 235 0.00 5.45 5.95 0.00 15.62 0.00 3537 38.83 £3.83
TOTAL RECEIFTS 1,789.64 1674860 1,28673 1,107.26 1,100.14 1,462.81 130717 952814  10,798.21 13,497.11
d LESS: FLEET SALES (230.43 ) (30660 ) (13376 ) (23333 ) (42.99) (36.03) (12291} (1,10605) (1,223.92) (1,707.78)
CASH PAID OUT (1500) (DOD) (2500) (2500) (0.00) (2500) (0.00) (80.00 ) {115.00 ) (150.00 )
PLUS: DAY END ADD ONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A TOTAL BALANCE 154421 1288.00 112787 84892 105715 140158 118428 5,432,089 945928 1153833
CASH OVER (SHORT) 0.00 0.00 -1.03 0.00 0.00 9.80 0.00 8.57 9.86 9.86
STARTING DRAWER FUND 180.00 20000 20000 20000 200.00 200.00 200.00
ENDING DRAWER FUND 20000 20000 20000 20000 200.00 20000 200.00
BANK DEFOSIT 35714 29333  399.38 16344 23940 37445 273@ 2,110.75 2,453.15 2,984,852
CURRENCY & COIN 23150 16955 6190 11576 11869  151.60 86.30 934.30 1,109.30 1,215,156
CHECKS 13564 12378 33748 4768 12071 22255  1B&.&1 1,176.45 1,343.85 1,779.37
CREDIT CARDS 116707 97487 72756 68548 81775 1,037.03 91035 5,319.91 7,004.41 8,854.87
DEBIT 30750 31315 24547 3497 14880 24132 16633 1,456.64 1,603.31 1,829.76
DISCOVER 32322 30655 170.37 18651 22237 34092 21830 1,768.24 1,975.88 2,500.54
GIFT CERT §5.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 15.00 25.00 0.00 180.00 180.00 256.00
MASTERCARD 292,88 7683 19157 13527 25822 30088 36774 1,853.40 1,829.07 2,188.20
visa 17867  253.04 9515  303.73 14326  128.80  158.98 1,261.63 1,416.15 1,801.17
202212012 4:30:28 PM E%n Reporting Services Page 3
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2.4 Day End Journal

What is it?

The Day End Journal (DEJ) is a printout of the day-end operator’s reconciliation of the cash drawer. It
shows all operators’ counts of the cash and coins, verification of every check received, and verification of
the credit card purchases. If the operator’s drawer counts don’t match the computer system, Cash
Over/Short will reflect that on the DSR and WSJ.

Why is it useful?

It is good business practice for accounting purposes to retain a hard copy of your Day End Journal since it
shows the actual cash and checks counted. The Day End Journal is often where human error is noticed
and allows you to correct any discrepancies before any of this information is put into the accounting
system. It is also helpful for your bank deposit reconciliation.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

System Totals Before Adjustments

Displays the total dollars received for each pay type for the day. The numbers are what the system
believes your totals to be before any operator verification has been made.

Clerk Cash Drawer Totals

The *Clerk’ refers to the operator that is counting the drawer and verifying all the pay types as part of the
end-of-day close process. As each of the cash, coins, checks and credit cards are counted and verified, the
cash drawer detail will be displayed here. The operator has the option of simply verifying the total
amounts rather than counts of individual denominations, in which case the report will display “No Cash
Drawer Detail to Report” and display only a verified total. See ‘Day-End Closing” procedures section for
more details on cash drawer reconciliation.

Clerk Cash Drawer Summary

Shows a side-by-side comparison of the totals the system expected for all pay types compared to the
actual totals verified in the drawer. This section allows you to easily identify discrepancies in the drawer
overages or shortages for the day.

Fleet Charge Summary

This summary does not affect the cash drawer and is displayed for documentation purposes only. lItisa
summary of all charges made to fleet accounts for the day. No end of day verification is required for fleet
transactions that are posted to the accounts receivable, therefore only list of activity is displayed.
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What’s in it?

A | System Totals Before Adjustments | The totals of each pay types that the computer expects to be in the drawer
before you begin day end processing. The total of all types is displayed at
the bottom of this section

B | Clerk Cash Drawer Totals The actual drawer amounts counted and verified by the operator as part of
the day end closing

C | Cash Reconciliation If you choose to verify each denomination in your cash drawer, the Cash
Reconciliation will be displayed showing the detail. If the operator
verifies only the overall total, the system will display “No Reconciliation
Available”

D | Your Verified Total This will display the actual amount that you verified during day end
processing, or if using multiple tills, it will refer you to the individual Till
Reports for the detail

E | System Total The amount of cash and coins the system has calculated throughout the
business day. If [D] and [E] do not match, look for discrepancies

Check List of all checks (pay type was “Check”) the operator verified
G | Your Total Sum off all checks verified by the operator
System Total The amount of checks the system has calculated throughout the business
day. If [G] and [H] do not match, look for discrepancies

| | Credit A listing of all credit card-type invoices showing each of the pay types
you have set up in the system. See ‘System Management’ in the “Sage
Reference Manual” for information on setting up pay types.

J | Your Total Operator verified sums of each of the credit card pay types

K | System Total The amounts for each credit card pay type that the system has calculated
throughout the business day. If [J] and [K] do not match for any pay type,
look for discrepancies

L | Clerk Cash Drawer Summary A complete listing of all totals for all pay types showing both what the
computer calculated for each and then what the operator counted

M | System (column) The amount the system has calculated for all pay types throughout the
business day

Yours (column) Operator’s sum of all verified totals for all pay types
O | Totals Totals for system and operator verified amounts for all pay types
Fleet Charge Summary A listing of all charge account transactions (pay type “Fleet”) for the
current day. These are for documentation only since they do not affect
the cash drawer of bank deposit

Q | System Total The total amount of fleet charges the system has calculated throughout the
business day

R | Report Header A customized text field that can be used to show the location for which

the report was generated or other store specific information
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Day End Journal 0099 EXTON
Sales May 01, 2010
A
System Totals Before Adjustments

Cash 525.01 5

Check 0.00 0

AMEX 0.00 0

Comp 0.00 0

Debit Card 0.00 0

Discover 137.15 1

Gift Card 0.00 0

Visa-MC 74450 11

1,406 66 17

Adjustments To System Totals
Type Cust Name Pay Type Amount Reason

"~ Clerk Cash Drawer Totals

C——>» Cash Reconciliation

$100.00 Bills: 0 @ 0.00

$50.00 Bills: 0 @ 0.00

$20.00 Bills: 16 @ 320.00

$10.00 Bills: 6 @ 60.00

$5.00 Bills: 16 @ 80.00

$1.00 Bills: 51 @ 51.00

Quarters: 3@ 8.25

Dimes: 26 @ 260

Nickels: 54 @ 270

Pennies: 46 @ 046

Total: 525.01

D —» Your Verified Total: 525.01
g— System Tofal: 525.01

F— Check
G—» Your Tofal:
H— System Total: 0.00
212212012 4:56:05 PM E%w Reporting Services Page 1
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Day End Journal

0099 EXTON

Sales May 01, 2010
I —> Credit
AMEX
Mo Transactions To Print
Comp
Mo Transactions To Print
Debit Card
Mo Transactions To Print
Discover
Inv# 46441 Verified Twin Vending 137.15
J—> vour Total 13715
K/v System Total: 13715
Gift Card
Mo Transactions To Print
Visa-MC
Invi# 46433 Verified JACKIE DEMING 5282
Inv# 46434 Verified Jeff Washbumn 33.08
Inv# 46435 Verified Karen Johnson 40.55
Inv# 46439 Verified Gordon Howard 173.37
Inv# 46444 Verified Grant Eberhardt 69.36
Inv# 46445 Verified Nasteh Ali 73.64
Inv# 46446 Verified Jessica Wharton 2347
Inv# 46447 Verified KEVIN ZHONG 57.63
Inv# 46449 Verified Lynn Lester 132.54
Inv# 46450 Verified Jeannie Yeater 2347
Inv# 46452 Verified Molly Berry 64 .57
Your Total: 744 50
System Total: 744 50
L—> Clerk Cash Drawer Summary
System Yours
Cash 525.01 5 200.00
212212012 4:56:05 PM NEX gn Reporting services Piiige 2
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«—
Day End Journal 0099 EXTON R
Sales 'F/I ’\ll May 01, 2010
v v
Check 0.00 0 0
AMEX 0.00 0 0
Comp 0.00 0 0
Debit Card 0.00 0 0
Discover 13715 1 1275 1
Gift Card 0.00 0 0
Visa-MC 744.50 1" 74450 1
Q —» Totals: 1,406.66 17 1,081.65 12

p—> Fleet Charge Summary

Inv# 46440 Springdale Police Depa 2099
Inv 46443 Yellow Trucking Compa 2099
Inv# 46451 G.E. Capital 46.73
Q——» System Total 88.71
22212012 4:56:05 PM E%w Reporting Services Page 3
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2.5 Exception Report

What is it?

The Exception Report is an important audit report showing anything the system considers an
unusual activity (exception) for a single date or date range. The end-of-day process prints the
Exception Report for the current day automatically. Exceptions include: Changes to the Bank
Deposit, Bay Deletes (checked-in but never invoiced), Day End Exceptions, Discounts, Open
Cash Drawers, Cancelled Quick Sales, Payment Amount Adjustments, Restored, Refunded and
Voided Invoices and Time Clock Adjustments. These exceptions are recorded and kept
permanently as an audit trail. Additionally, exceptions can be grouped or un-grouped within the
report results. For example, choosing the ‘Show Invoice Detail” option will list all deleted
services on an invoice at the time they were deleted.

Why is it useful?

Exceptions can be costly since they indicate an activity that is unexpected and possibly
unnecessary. They generally involve money and should be reviewed carefully. This report can
be used to identify several of these costly issues such as: excessive discounts, employee time
clock adjustments, cars that are being serviced and never invoiced, invoices being restored and
altered after cash-out and refunded or voided invoices.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?
Bank Deposit Changed

If your cashier has made an adjustment to the end of day bank deposit, the time, user name,
amount, date and reason will be recorded and displayed.

Bay Deletes

Anytime a vehicle has been entered into the bay screen and then deleted before being invoiced,
the time, license plate number, user name, invoice number, date and reason will be recorded and
displayed.

Day End Exceptions

This section includes Day End Add-ons, in which money is added to a particular pay-type without
a corresponding invoice. It also includes any activity in which money was transferred from one
pay-type to another during the day end process. For each transfer, the report will show two line
items, one for the pay-type from which money is being taken and one for which money is being
added. NOTE: This may be a normal activity since it is one way to correct an invoice where the
wrong payment type was accidentally selected.

Discounts

Anytime that a cashier applies a discount to an invoice, the time, license plate number, user name,
amount, method of payment, invoice number, date and reason will be displayed.
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Open Cash Drawer

Anytime the Open Cash Drawer function has been used without processing an invoice, this report
will display the time, user name, date and reason for the drawer being opened. NOTE: This
function may be a normal activity since it is used to make change for vending machines, car
washes and so on.

Quick Sale Drawer Opened Then Cancelled

Anytime a Quick Sale has been used to open the cash drawer and then was cancelled, this report
will display the time, user name, date and reason for the cancelled Quick Sale transaction.

Payment Amount Adjusted at Day End

If a payment amount does not match the invoice amount, this can be adjusted at day end. If an
adjustment has occurred, this report will display the time, user name, date and reason for the
adjustment.

Refunded Invoices

If the refund invoice feature has been used to refund a customer for the full amount of their
invoice, this report will display the time, user name, date and reason for the refund.

Restored Invoices

If the restore invoice feature has been used to put an invoiced vehicle back on the bay screen, this
report will display the time, user name, date, amount of the invoice at the time of the restore and
reason for the restore. NOTE: This may be a normal activity if it is used to add a missed coupon
or to correct a mistake. The final invoice amount should be consistent with the description of the
restore and should be checked against the invoice amount at the time of the restore.

Time Clock Adjustments

If the Time Clock Adjustment feature has been used to adjust an employee’s time clock records,
this report will display the time, user name, date and reason for the adjustment.

Voided Invoices

If the void invoice feature has been used to remove an invoice from the system, this report will
display the time, user name, date and reason for voiding the invoice.
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What’s in it?
Time The system time when the reported exception took place
B | Type The type of exception being reported

License Number | The license plate number of the vehicle involved in the reported exception. This is
helpful in researching the exception since the actual customer invoice is stored with
the customer’s service history

D | User Name The name of the QuickTouch user responsible for the reported exception
Amount The dollar amount of the reported exception, if applicable
F | MOP An abpreviation for method of payment and refers to the pay type used for the
exception
G | Invoice # The invoice number involved in the reported exception
Date The system date when the reported exception took place
I | Reason The reason for the exception, entered by the user making the exception. This is a

text field and should include the details of the purpose of the exception

J | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location for which the
report was generated or other store specific information
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Date for which the J
report was generated \
Cash Register Exception 0099 EXTON
Sales B May 01, 2010
L C\A D\ E\ A/: f i i
<+—|
A—>TIME TYPE LICENSE # USER NAME AMOUNT MOP INVODICE# DATE REASON
BANK DEPOSIT CHANGED
507 PM Bank Deposit RonYoung 176.55 BMI2010 Earl;5D;-pasncrar;§:
to 175.00
BAY DELETES
11:68.AM BAY DELETE PA-FHKZ3248 Ron*oung 02384 5M/2010 Did Not Have Filter
{No Services Selected for this Invoice)
DAY END EXCEPTIONS
5:04 PM Day End Paymt Transfer RonYoung -25.89 Check BM/2010  Cashed Cut Wrong
5:04 PM Day End Paymt Transfer RonYoung 2589 D=bit BM2010  Cashed Out Wrong
DISCOUNTS
140 PM DISCOUNT PA-JGKIEE2 Ron*oung 34.58 Discover 892370 BM2010
436 PM DISCOUNT PA-DKE3485  RonYoung 39.20 MasterCard 8952376 BM2010
OPEN CASHDRAWER
1:45 PM OpenCash Drawer RonYoung BM/2010 Make Change
QUICK SALE - DRAWER OPENED THEN CANCELED
344 PM QS-Drawer OpeniCancd  JoeWilson BM2010
PAYMENT AMOUNT ADJUSTED AT DAY END
504 PM OVER/SHORT PA-DKE3485  RonYoung -11.00 MasterCard 952376  BM2010 55“-22 Bojusted 1o
REFUNDED INVOICES
2:13PM REFUND PA-FJG4858 RonYoung 53.58 Cash 90-2369 5M/2010  Lesked Oil On Drive
Way | Incorrect Fitter
RESTORED INVOICES
11:44 AM RESTORED PA-YEKS458 7418 Debit 69-2363 5M/2010 Did Not Get Light Bulb
T1:46 AM *** RE-INVOICED Ren Young 63.28 Debit 59-2363 SMr2010
{Full Service)
TIME CLOCK ADJUSTMENTS
1:43 PM TIMECLOCK JoeWilson 0  sM20M0
AL
1:43 PM TIMECLOCK JoeWilson 0  BM2010  Jos= Wison May 1
ADJ 2010 1Z:00AM
VOIDED INVOICES
12:01 PM VOID PA-HDK34%5  BrianJones 52.99 Discover 8992367 BM2010 EE‘ID"’IETCE‘:" Card
ECed
(44 Full Service)
212212012 5:00:14 PM NEQ’;J Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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2.6 Daily Activity Reports

What is it?

The Daily Activity Reports consist of three individual reports. The first and most important section of this
report is the Daily Activity Journal. It lists all invoice activity for the day or date range specified.
QuickTouch is designed to assign an invoice to all transactions, including bay deletes and voids, where
that invoice number is no longer part of the actual sales. This is done for audit and tracking purposes.
This report also includes a Pay in/Pay out report and a Fleet Transaction Journal.

Why is it useful?

The Daily Activity Report is a great overview of the entire day’s transactions. This report, combined with
the Exception Report, allows you to easily reconcile unusual service activity. It is also particularly useful
for shops that do not print a second copy of the invoices since it lists every transaction for the date/s
specified.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?
Daily Activity Journal

The Daily Activity Journal (DAJ) lists all transactions performed for the date or date range specified.
This information is broken down by invoice number, time in the system, license plate number, subtotal,
coupon, discount, tax, invoice total, cost of service, payment type, services performed and service time.

Pay In / Pay Out Report

Records and displays every pay in or pay out that the operator’s have performed to add or remove funds
from the cash drawer. This is a normal operation and is the correct way to add or remove money from the
drawer. Pay in/out transactions are used to pay vendors for outside parts or empty the vending machine
cash into the drawer. The information is displayed by time, date, type, description, user name, amount
and payment type.

Fleet Transaction Journal

All fleet account transactions are recorded and displayed. If a fleet vehicle pays for a service with a credit
card or anything other than a charge, the transaction is still listed to document all fleet activity. The Fleet
Transaction Journal shows account number, account name, transaction type, posting date, amount, service
description, invoice number, license plate number and method of payment.

NexGen Report Guide Sales Reports 37



What’s in it?

Invoice Number

The actual invoice number for every transaction

Time In Time Out

Time In is the time of day that a vehicle was checked into the bay screen and
then Time Out is the system time that the vehicle was invoiced

C | License The license plate number of the vehicle being serviced in each transaction

D | Subtotal The total of each invoice before coupons, discounts or tax have been applied

E | Coupon The amount of the coupon applied to the invoice, if applicable

F | Discount The amount of the discount applied to the invoice, if applicable

G | Tax The amount of sales tax applied to each invoice

H | Invoice Total The total of each invoice after coupons, discounts and tax have been applied

I | Cost of Service The actual cost of parts used as part of every service performed

J | Payment Type The payment method used for each invoice

K | Services The name of each service performed in the transaction

L | Service Time in Minutes The total amount of time this vehicle was in the system

M | Total Sum of subtotals, coupons, discounts and taxes

N | Total Invoices Processed The total number of invoices for the specified date or date range

O | Average Service Time Average service time, per vehicle, for all transactions listed. (Sum [L]/[N] =
[O]). This calculation excludes Quick Sales

P | Average Cost Per Vehicle The total of all cost of parts sold divided by the total number of invoices for the
day

Total Cash Charges Total of all Cash transactions

R | Total Check Charges Total of all transactions with “Check” as the pay type

S | Total Credit Card Charges Total of all Visa, MasterCard, American Express and Discover credit card
charges. Note: Pay types are fully customizable in your system and this section
will list all credit card pay types that are included in your store’s setup

T | Total Fleet Charges Total of all Fleet Transactions for the day or selected date range.

U | Coupon Usage Breakdown Count of all coupons applied to the invoices in the report

V | Description Details every coupon type used showing the coupon type, count and total
amount

W | Pay In/Pay Out Report Detail | Details all the pay in/pay out activity showing time, date, type, description,
user name, amount and payment type

X | Fleet Transaction Detail Details all fleet transactions showing the account number and name, transaction
type, posting date, amount, description, invoice number, license plate number
and method of payment

Y | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the

report was generated or other store specific information
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Daily Activity Journal

Date for which the
report was generated

0099 EXTON

Sales B c p EBE F ¢ H | 1 May 01, 2010
i 1 | | | | i i ¢
Invoice WO Time l l l l l Invoice CostOf Payment A/ K Sve <+ L
A_’ Number Number In-Cut License Subtotal Coup Disc Tax Total Service Type Services Time
Activity Date 07/11/2010 —— Report Date 07/11/2010
22-20043 12:008-08:304  PA-GEWISZI E1.85 0.00 0.00 532 T 23.640 FLEET AlR FILTER 2:19
TIRE ROTATION
VALVOLINE FULL SER
25-30050 12:00A-05:004  PA-GSC4534 41.85 0.00 0.00 273 4488 13.854 CHECK MAXLIFE FULL SERWVI 2:00
530551 05544100244 PA-HGJZE4Z 180.71 0.00 21.18 12.40 203.11 24.440 CHECK DIESEL FULL SERYIC dd
VALVOLINE TRANS FL
25-30053 10:16A-02:33F  PAEJR4538 2285 0.00 0.00 6.04 28.89 30880 WISAMC AlR FILTER 1:47
MAXLIFE FULL SERVI
25-30054 10:32A-11:31A  PA-BNS3545 2885 5.00 0.00 6.43 105.28 25000  VIBAMC AlR FILTER o3
BATTERY TERMINAL 5
MAXLIFE OIL CHANGE
S9-30955 10:435-11:054  PA-YEK3458 B5.90 0.00 0.00 428 T0.18 24030 VIBAMC AlR FILTER 006
VALVOLINE FULLSER
25-30956 11:108-02:36F  PA-FHIKZ4E 33578 0.00 0.00 2183 357 61 80818 WISAMC WIFER BLADES 055
BATTERY SERVICE
BATTERY TERMINAL 5
BRAKE SERVICE
CLEAN/ADJUET REAR
MAXLIFE FULL SERVI
TIRE ROTATION
98-20957 IBA-T1:35A PAYEKZE4Z 5225 3.00 0.00 2.40 5565  18.0B4  VISAMC WIPER BLADES 020
WIFER BLADES
VALVOLINE FULL SER
95-30958 12:00P-12:12P  PA-DKG3828 29,95 0.00 0.00 195 31.90 8450 CASH VALVOLINE FULLSER 0:12
25-30959 01:26P-01:35P PA-ERKIZ4E 2566 0.00 0.00 153 31.58 12380 FLEET VALVOLINE FULL SER i3
2520560 01:45P-02:13F FA-ERTIZ4E 177.60 10.00 0.00 11.54 189.14 31480 VIBAMC AIC EVACUATE'RECH 1:24
FUEL FILTER
MAXLIFE FULL SERWVI
2520561 02:14P-02:30F  PA-JGK3382 75.40 0.00 0.00 4590 20.20 23128 VIEAMC AlR FILTER ;16
WIPER BLADES
VALVOLINE FULL SER
2530062 02:51P-02:06F PA-HHDIB4E 2595 3.00 0.00 55 31.820 12,260 VISA-MC VALVOLINE FULL SER 3]
£r9-30963 O3:21P-D2:44P  PA-DHEZ485 43.85 0.00 0.00 285 46.70 20.762 FLEET VALVOLINE FULL SER 23
23-30064 03:45P-03:53F  PA-FJKIZ54 2595 0.00 0.00 185 31.30 8.35% VISAMC VALVOLINE FULL SER (13 1]
25-20965 05:26P-D5:3TP  PAFJG43958 16.95 0.00 0.00 1.10 12.05 0.000 AMEX TIRE ROTATION 11
M———» TOTALS: 133345 2100 2119 50,60 148405 427672
N ————pTotal Invoices Processed: 16
Average Service Time: 1:374—0
P ——p Average Cost/Vehicle: 2673
Payment Type Breakdown Coupon Usage Breakdown «—— U
Total Coupons: 4
Q\ Description Count Amount Description Count Amount<—V
CASH 1 31.80 PUNCH-A-DEAL 3 11.00
CHECK 2 24779 «+—R MAMAGER SPECIAL 1 10.00
154-MC 9  1,020.85
AMEX 1 18.05 Totals: 4 21.00
FLEET 3 16546 €—T
Totals: 16 1,484.05
212212012 5:03:11 PM E%ﬂ Reporting Services Page 1
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Daily Activity Journal 0099 EXTON

Sales May 01, 2010

W\ Pay-In/Pay-Out Report

PAYMENT
TIME DATE TYPE DESCRIPTION

USER NAME AMOUNT TYPES
01:25p 05/01/2010  Pay-In Change From Part Ron Young 3.56 CASH
01:10p  05/01/2010 Pay-Cut Part From MNapa Raon Young 2500 cCAsSH

Total Pay-In/Pay-Out Records: 2
Total Pay-Out Payments: 25.00
Total Pay-In Payments: 3.56
202212012 5:03:11 PM BE%H Reporting Services Page 2
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Daily Activity Journal

0099 EXTON

Sales May 01, 2010
Fleet Transaction Journal
Trans Posting Invoice
Acct# Account Name Type Date  Amount Description Invoice # License # MOP
2273 Automotive R PAY o710 50.00 13285
7541 EnterpriseF PAY o710 $3233 27T 13276
8838  EnterpriseF PAY oTM10 S81.85 445452 13280
8838  EnterpriseF PAY o710 S57A0 443127 13281
2484 EnterpriseR PAY o710 513495  £7462 13282
2434 EnterpriseR PAY o710 528129 67439 13283
4285 EnterpriseR INVOICE o110 $31.58  Walvoline Full 3-30959 FA-ERKIME Fleet
4255 Lease Plan U PAY oTM1M0 53456 14130920 13273
4285 LeasePlan U PAY o710 S4474 1413592 13274
0082  LeasePlanU PAY o710 $30.368  2313H 13278
8844  LeasePlan U PAY oTH10 $7338  T197H1 13278
221 Map Inc. INVQICE o7TM1M0 54570 Full Service 3-30963 FA-DKE2485 Flest
2211 Map Inc. INVOICE o710 S§7.17  State Inspectio 3-30949 PA-BSW3IZ3 Flest
8835  Map Inc. PAY o710 S6T.00 041598 13277
4629  Map Inc. PAY o710 $37.75 16354 13275
2/22(2012 5:03:11 PM E%n Reporting Services Page 3
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2.7 Pay In/Out Report

What is it?

The Pay In/Pay Out Report provides a record of any time a user has removed or added funds to the cash
drawer through the Pay-in or Pay-out function. This report can be run for a date range, single date or all
dates.

Why is it useful?

The Pay In/Pay Out report documents pay-in and pay-out amounts and can be used to reconcile money
that was removed or added to the drawer. These are a normal function and do not affect sales. Pay
infouts are designed to allow the operators to pay vendors for outside parts, buy miscellaneous supplies,
empty the vending machine cash into the drawer so it can be deposited with the normal end-of-day sales
cash, and so on. All pay-outs should have a receipt that matches the pay-out amount on the system.

Where is it?
Sales

What’s on it?

Report Transactions

The Pay In/Pay Out Report transactions are grouped by time, date, type, description, user name, amount
and payment type.
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What’s in it?

A | Time Time of day of the Pay In/Out performed

B | Date The date on which the Pay In/Out occurred

C | Type The type of activity that occurred. Pay-in would indicate that funds were added to the
cash drawer. Pay-out would indicate that funds were removed from the cash drawer

D | Description A text field, user-entry description of the reason for funds being added to or removed
from the cash drawer

E | User Name The name of the person who processed the Pay In/Out

Amount Amount of funds removed or added to the cash drawer

G | Payment Types | The type of payment removed or added to the cash drawer (cash, check, etc.). This
would generally be cash

Pay-In/Pay-Out Report 0099 EXTON

Sales May 01, 2010

Pay-In/Pay-Out Report F f
A\A i D - l
/ PAYMENT
TIME DATE TYPE DESCRIPTION USER NAME AMOUNT TYPES
01:25p  05/M01/2010 Pay-In Change From Part Ron Young 356 CASH
01:10p  05/01/2010 Pay-Out  Part From Mapa Ron Young 2500 cAsH

Total Pay-In/Pay-Out Records: 2
Total Pay-Out Payments: 25.00
Total Pay-In Payments: 3.56
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2.8 X-Tape Report

What is it?

The X-Tape report is a cash drawer summary providing your essential sales statistics. It has been
superseded in NexGen by the Daily Sales Report, but is available for users of our legacy DOS system.

Why is it useful?

If your system was converted from our legacy DOS system, having the familiar X-Tape available will
help you transition to the new Daily Sales Reports. It can also be used to separate cashiers that work on
different shifts. X-tapes can be run at each shift-end and the end-of-day totals, by cashier, can be
reconciled.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

Reqgister Summary

The Register Summary of the X-Tape Report displays register totals and averages for all revenue types
for the day being reported.

Receipts Details
This section displays daily totals, pay ins, pay outs and net totals.

Cash Drawer Detail

The Cash Drawer Detail section displays Cash, Check, Credit and Fleet totals for the day.

Service Sales Total

This section displays a detailed listing of all services performed and the percentage of sales for each for
the given day.
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What’s in it?

A Total Receipts Total sales amount for all invoice totals for all pay types for the day

B Total Invoices Processed Total number of invoices processed

C Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales is your Total Receipts not including Total Tax Collected,
Discounts and Coupons ([A]-[V] - [M] - [N] =[C])

D Gift Card Invoice Sales Total sales amount of invoices that sold a Gift Card

Average Net Sales Your Total Invoice Sales divided by your number of invoices for the day to
arrive at the Average Net Sale or Ticket Average ([C]/[B] = [E])
Total Quick Sales Processed | Total number of Quick Sale invoices processed for the day

G Total Quick Sale Sales Total sales amount of Quick Sale invoices processed for the day

H Gift Card Quick Sale Sales | Total sales amount of any gift cards purchased on a Quick Sale invoice for the
day

I Total Gift Cards Processed | Total number of gift cards sales

J Total Gift Card Sales Total sales amount of gift cards sold

K Total Other Processed Total number of all invoices with ‘Other’ as the pay type

L Total Sales Total gross amount of all sales that were performed for the day

M Less Discounts Total dollar amount of discounts applied for the day

N Coupons Total dollar amount of coupons applied for the day

@] Non Tax Refunds Total dollar amount of any refunds with no sales tax

P Net Sales Net Sales is your Total Receipts minus Tax Collected, Discounts and
Coupons.

Q Gift Cards Total sales amount of gift cards sold

R Taxable Total Total sales amount of taxable goods and services for the day

S Non Taxable Total Total sales amount of a non-taxable goods and services for the day

T Tax Exempt Total Total dollar amount of tax exempted sales for the day

U Sales Tax The total amount of sales tax collected or refunded for the day

V Sales Tax Collected The amount of sales tax collected for all sales for the day

W | Sales Tax Refunded Total amount of refunded sales tax for the day

X Sales Tax Exempted Total amount of exempted sales tax for the day

Y Fleet Account Payments Total dollar amount of all fleet account payments received for the day. These
are not part of the day’s sales but are part of the day’s drawer reconciliation
and bank deposit

4 Paid In Total dollar amount of all pay ins to the drawer

AA | Cash Paid Out Total dollar amount of all pay outs from the drawer

AB | Net Total Net Total = sum of [L] through [Z]

46 » Sales Reports

NexGen Report Guide




®0

AC | Cash Total Total dollar amount of all cash in the drawer for the day

AD | Check Total Total dollar amount of all checks in the drawer for the day

AE | Visa MC Discover Total Total dollar amount of all credit cards in the drawer for the day
AF | Debit Total Total dollar amount of all debit cards in the drawer for the day
AG | Gift Certificate Total Total dollar amount of all gift certificates in the drawer for the day
AH | Fleet Total Total dollar amount of all fleet account charge sales for the day

Al | Service Sales Total sales amount for the service for the day

AJ | Percent of Total Invoices Percentage of your total invoice count that the service represents
AK | Percent of Total Service Percentage of your total service sales that the service represents
AL | Total Sales Total sales amount for the operator listed above

AM | Transactions Number of transactions processed for the operator listed above
AN | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the

report was generated or other store specific information.
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Xtape 0099 EXTON
Sales May 02, 2010
REGISTER SUMMARY A
B TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,789.64 7
b TOTAL INVOICES PROCESSED 23 c
TOTAL INVOICE SALES 1,670.03 €——
\G|H CARD INVOICE SALES 25.00
F\ AVERAGE NET SALE 7261 «—E
TOTALQUICK SALES PROCESSED 2
H TOTAL QUICK SALE SALES 31_98\6
GIFT CARD QUICK SALE SALES 0.00
J TOTAL GIFT CARDS PROCESSED 2
TT—ATOTAL GIFT CARD SALES 40.00 \l
/TOTAL OTHER PROCESSED 0
K RECEIPTS DETAIL
TOTAL SALES  <€— | 1,746.33
M—LESS: DISCOUNTS 34.32
COUPONS € —N 10.00
O—>» NON TAX REFUNDS 0.00
NET SALES <—P 1,702.01
Q—» GIFT CARDS 65.00
TAXABLE TOTAL <€—R 1.421.21
S—»NON-TAXABLE TOTAL 14.62
TAX EXEMPT TOTAL «——T 230.43
U—P»saLES TAX 85.28
\/ —— SALES TAX COLLECTED 85.28
\W—>SALES TAX REFUNDED {0.00)
X=—P5ALES TAX EXEMPTED (13.83)
Y— FLEET ACCOUNT PAYMENTS 0.00
PADIN <€— 7 235
AA—> CASH PAID OUT 15.00
AB— NET TOTAL 1,789.64
CASH DRAWER DETAIL
AC—»Cash Total 25415
AD—>»Check Total 135.64
MasterCard Total 292 68
AE<Visa Total 178 67
Discover Total 32322
AF——p-Debit Total 307.50
Gift Cert Total 65.00
AG/ Flect Total 4— AH 230.43
SERVICE SALES DETAIL
Ax4 Full Service 6
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 26
Al — SERVICE SALES 352.10
% OF TOTAL SALES 21
Air Filter 4
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 17
SERVICE SALES 107.96
% OF TOTAL SALES 6
22212012 5:09:16 PM NEXgn Reporting services o
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Xtape 0099 EXTON
Sales May 02, 2010
ATF Fluid Exchange 2
AJ—>;, OF TOTAL INVOICES 9
SERVICE SALES 259.98
AK——3; OF TOTAL SALES 15
Auto Trans Service 1
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 4
SERVICE SALES 54.99
% OF TOTAL SALES 3
Breather Element 1
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 4
SERVICE SALES 399
% OF TOTAL SALES 0
Fuel Filter 1
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 4
SERVICE SALES 49.99
% OF TOTAL SALES 3
Full Service 13
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 57
SERVICE SALES 545 46
% OF TOTAL SALES 32
Gift Certificate 3
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 13
SERVICE SALES £5.00
% OF TOTAL SALES 4
Light Bulbs 1
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 4
SERVICE SALES 3.99
% OF TOTAL SALES 0
Serpentine Belt 2
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 9
SERVICE SALES 119.98
% OF TOTAL SALES 7
Tire Rotation 3
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 13
SERVICE SALES 50.98
% OF TOTAL SALES 3
Transfer Case 1
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 4
SERVICE SALES 39.99
% OF TOTAL SALES 2
Wiper Blades 1
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 4
SERVICE SALES 11.99
% OF TOTAL SALES 1
NON-SERVICE LABOR 3.00
% OF TOTAL INVOICES 13
SERVICE SALES 37.99
% OF TOTAL SALES 2
OPERATOR SALES TOTALS
Ron Young
22212012 5:09:16 PM E%n Reporting Services Page 2
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Xtape 0099 EXTON
Sales May 02, 2010

AL~ TOTAL SALES 1746 33

/TRAN SACTIONS 25

AM

Date and time the
report was printed

)

212212012 5:09:16 PM ﬁasn Reporting Services Page 3
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2.9 Tax Exempt Report

What is it?

The Tax Exempt Report is a simple report showing all transactions where sales tax was not charged, for
the date or date range specified.

Why is it useful?

State and local government agencies generally require records of all tax exempt transactions. In addition,
tax exemption numbers should be kept on record for any fleet or regular customers considered to be tax
exempt.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

Report Details

Results are displayed showing the customer name, invoice number, license, exempt tax amount, services
and non-services performed and invoice total.

What’s in it?

A | Customer Name of tax exempt customer

B | Invoice Number | Invoice number where the tax exempt transaction was recorded

C | License License Plate Number of the vehicle that was serviced on this tax exemption

D | Exempt Tax The amount of tax which was omitted from the invoice

E | Service A parts and labor breakdown of the tax exempt invoice

F | Non Service A parts and labor breakdown of any non service items sold on the tax exempt invoice.

Note: Non service items are any parts, labor, or other inventory items sold outside of
a preset service

G | Invoice Total Total amount of the invoice after taxes have been removed and all coupons and
discounts have been applied
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Tax Exempt Report 0099 EXTON

Sales C D E
I | I
B v Il F
—~— INVOICE EXEMPT SERVICE NON-SERVICE  INVOICE 4—— G

CUSTOMER NUMBER LICENSE TAX PARTS LABOR PARTS LABOR TOTAL

G.E. CAPITAL 1852 PA-SGF4923 342 1600 4098 0.00 0.00  56.98

1989 PA-DSK4596 198 1200 2099 0.00 0.00 3299

2374 PA-HHD3948 198 1200 2099 0.00 0.00 3289

2110 PA-JaD3921 630 5200  52.98 0.00 0.00  104.98

2386 PA-DKF3823 288 1200 3599 0.00 0.00  47.99

2453 PAKFS3945 396 2500 4098 0.00 0.00 6598

2465 PA-GKD4811 240 1200 2099 0.00 599  39.98

2470 PAVYX3823 258  27.00 2099 0.00 0.00 4299

2503 PA-DWY3845 318 1200 4098 0.00 0.00 5298

2564 PA-DSK3481 294 1200  36.98 0.00 0.00 4898

2605 PA-DKGBA34 1985 1200 2099 0.00 0.00 3289

2756 PA-DKGI312 294 1200  36.98 0.00 0.00 4898

2610 PA-KDJ4823 240 1900 2099 0.00 0.00 3989

G.E. CAPITAL SUBTOTALS: 38.94 23500 41181 0.00 6.99  648.80

GEORGE CLAY 2476 PA-KDJ3841 432 1500 4298 £.99 699 7196

GEORGE CLAY SUBTOTALS: 432 1500 4298 6.99 699  71.96

JOHN WILSON 2485 PA-HDK3495 360 3200 20099 0.00 699  59.98

JOHN WILSON SUBTOTALS: 360 3200 2099 0.00 699  59.98

22312012 2:26:05 PM NE%n Reporting Services Page 1
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2.10 Vital Statistics

What is it?

The Vital Statistics or Vital Stats report is one of the most comprehensive reports on the NexGen website.
The Vital Stats Report is a broad overview of the business as a whole including all sales figures, invoice
details, exceptions, as well as statistical labor information. It is designed to be an executive summary
showing all areas of the business in one place. This report can be run for a single date or for a specified
date range.

Why is it useful?

This is an owner or managing partner report. It is a quick way to see all summarized details of the
business on one report. It can be used for presentations to banks or other vendors that require an
overview of the operation.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

Sales Summary

In this section you’ll find all of your essential sales data. The Sales Summary includes all of the services

and goods sold, number of each service sold, sales amount, cost amount, profit percentage and percent of
sales for each service. You’ll also find percent of customers who purchased each service and the average
amount of each service sold.

Cash Adjustments

This section details all pay in/pay out and refund amounts for the date or date range specified.

Transaction Detail

The Transaction Detail section displays all pay types and their corresponding sales amounts for the day or
date range specified. This section also includes your starting/ending drawer amounts, net sales, AR
payments, adjustments, bank deposit and drawer over/short information.

Labor Info

This section calculates labor information based on employee hours and revenues sold. See Page 2 of
Center Defaults in General Setup Options in QuickTouch for more information on labor statistics.

Sales Info
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This section provides summarized details on sales totals, sales tax, coupon and discounts, and fleet sales
for the day or date range specified.

Ticket Info

The Ticket Info section of the report includes important information such as net ticket average, average
wait time, percentage of repeat customers and total vehicle count.

Inventory Info

This section displays any adjusted, restocked or received inventory for the day or specified date range.
You will also find information for ordered or outside purchase inventory in this section.

Invoice Info

This section details often-overlooked invoice information. It includes starting and ending invoice
numbers, voids, bay deletes and restorations. This is an important audit section and is used in
combination with the Exception Report and the Daily Activity Journal.

Advertising

The Advertising section of this report contains count and percentages of new and repeat customers for the
day or specified date range.

Profit Summary

This section provides a detailed analysis of sales figures, discounts, cost of goods and resulting profits.
The profit summary is additionally broken down by sales type, week-to-date, month-to-date, year-to-date
and their corresponding percent of sales totals.

AR Summary

This section provides a summary snapshot of all accounts receivable information including sales,
payments on account and the overall A/R balance outstanding.
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What’s in it?
A Number of Service Number of times each of the services was sold for the day or
date range selected
Sales Amount The total sales amount of each service sold
Cost Amount The total cost of parts sold for each service listed
D Profit Percent Sales Amount minus Cost Amount= Profit ([B]-[C]).
Profit / Sales Amount x 100= Profit Percent
([BI-IC]1/ [B]) x 100
E Percent of Sales The percent of total sales that each service represents
Percent of Customer Percent of customers who purchased this service
G Average Amount Average amount this service has sold for during the selected
period
H Total Sales Total of all sales before tax, coupons and discounts are
applied
I Net Sales Total gross amount of all sales [B] minus discounts, coupons
and refunds for the day week or month. Amount is shown
with and without gift card sales. A gift card sales total is
also shown here.
J Quick Sales Total amount of all Quick Sales
K Vehicle Invoices Total amount of sales excluding Quick Sales
L Cash Adjustments Details any pay-ins, pay-outs or refunds
M Transaction Detail Total amount of each pay type
N Starting Drawer The day’s starting cash drawer fund
O Net Sales + Tax The amount for each pay type including sales tax
P AR Payments The amount of any fleet account payments received on
account
Q Drawer Adjusts The amount of manual cash adjustments made by an
operator to the cash drawer
R Bank Deposits Total amount of your bank deposits for the day or date range
specified
S Left in Drawer The amount of money left in the cash drawer at End-of-Day.
Generally, this number should match your starting drawer
fund
T Over or Short Amount of any discrepancies in system and cashier totals.
This is the difference between what the computer expected
in the drawer at day-end and the amounts the operator
actually counted
U Labor Info Sales is the total of all labor portions of the services sold.
Hours is the labor rate (setup in Center Defaults) divided
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into the Sales. Hrs/Veh is Hours divided by the number of
vehicles serviced and Sales/Hr is Sales divided by hours
defined in setup of Center Defaults

\Y Sales Info A summary of sales, discounts, coupons, tax and fleet charge
amounts

W Ticket Info Shows Ticket Average, Average Wait Time, Percentage of
Repeat customers, and the Total vehicles serviced

X Inventory Not Available on NexGen

AB Invoice Count Total number of invoices processed

AC Start This number represents the first invoice number for the
period

AD End This number represents the last invoice number for the
period

AE Voids, Refunds, Bay Deletes, Restored | Number of voids, refunds, bat deletes, restores performed

AF Advertising The heading for the advertising section of the Vital Statistics
report

AG | Advertising Type The various types of advertising methods that were indicated
for new customers for the time period for which the report
was generated

AH Percent of Total Percentage of customers per advertising type

Al Week to Date A running total of sales figures for the week included in the
date or date range specified

Al Percent of Sales The percent of total sales for each revenue category for the
week being reported

AK Month to Date A running total of sales figures for the month

AL Percent of Sales The percent of total sales for the month

AM | Year to Date A running total of sales figures for the year

AN | Percent of Sales The percent of total sales for the year

AO Sales W/O Tax Total sales not including tax collected

AP Discounts, Coupons, Refunds Total amount of discounts, coupons and refunds applied for
WTD, MTD and YTD

AQ | Cost of Sales Total cost of parts sold for WTD, MTD and YTD

AR Inventory Adjustments Total value of inventory adjustments for WTD, MTD and
YTD

AS Gross Profit Net sales amount after tax, discounts, cost of parts and
adjustments are removed ([AQ] - [AR] - [AS] - [AT] =
[AU])

AT Over or Short Total amount of end-of-day cash drawer overages and
shortages for WTD, MTD and YTD

AU Estimated Overhead Based on estimated store overhead setup in QT 8-2-Center

Defaults- page 2
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AV Estimate Labor Based on estimated overall labor setup in QT 8-2-Center
Defaults- page 2

AW | Estimated Profit Estimated net profit based on Gross Profit minus estimated
store overhead and estimated store labor as setup in QT 8-2-
Center Defaults- page 2

AX | Open Balance Total of all A/R fleet account balances at beginning date of
report

AY Sales Total amount of all fleet transactions occurring during the
day or date range specified

AZ Debits Total amount of any debits applied to fleet accounts

AAA | Interest Total amount of interest charged to fleet accounts (if any)

AAB | Payment Discounts Total amount of discounts applied to fleet accounts

AAC | Credits Total amount of any credits applied to fleet accounts

AAD | Payments Total amount of any payments on account applied to fleet
accounts

AAE | New Balance Total balance of fleet A/R, after new transactions, debits,

interest, discounts, credits and payments have been applied
to the open balance

AAF | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the
location where the report was generated or other store
specific information
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Vital Statistics 0099 EXTON

Sales A 12 D E Tuesday, May 04, 2010
\ B | |
v ¢ v F
#0F SALES COST % OF % OF A/AVERAGE G
SALES SUMMARY SERVICES AMOUNT  AMOUNT PROFIT % SALES CUST AMOUNT
SERVICE SALES
4x4 Full Service g 330,90 168883  B329% 2411 % 33.10 % 47.51
Air Filter 1 11.99 2560 78.65 % 0.76 % 476% 11.99
ATF Fluid Exchange 1 129.99 30000 7692 % 5.23% 476 % 129.99
Engine Oil Flush 2 79.98 5.740 92,82 % 5.05 % 9.52 % 39.99
Front Diff Service 1 4598 13520 7060 % 291% 476% 4598
Fuel Filter 1 49,99 5850 58.10 % 318 % 476 % 49,99
Fuel Injection Service 1 79.99 8.828 88.07 % 5.08 % 476% 79.99
Full Service 10 445 40 163477  6354%  28.35% 4762 % 4484
Gift Certificate 2 4500 0.000  100.00 % 285% 952 % 2250
Light Bulbs 1 3.99 0.540 3547 % 0.25 % 476 % 3.99
Rear Diff Service 1 2999 10140 6619 % 1.80 % 476% 2999
Serpentine Belt 1 59.99 18050 6991 % 3.80 % 476% 59.99
Tire Rotation 2 30.98 0.000  100.00 % 1.95 % 9.52 % 16.49
Transfer Case 1 39.99 10140 T454% 253% 476% 39.99
Wiper Blades 7 5193 15060 8183 % 518 % 3333% 11.70
NON-SERVICE SALES
MISC LABOR 5 4197 0.000  100.00 % 266% 2381 % 3.39
Light Bulbs 2 7.98 1.360 52.96 % 0.51 % 952 % 3.99
oil 2 5.00 4338 19.40 % 0.33 % 952 % 3.00
Coolants 1 499 2500 48.90 % 0.32 % 476 % 4,99
H —» TOTAL SALES 1530.03 432575 1142 %

DISCOUNTS 5695
COUPONS -29.00
REFUNDS -0.00
NET SALES WITH GIFT CARDS (22) 1,484.08 442375 8078 % 57.91

| ——» GIFT CARDS (1) -45.00
NET SALES W/O GIFT CARDS (21) 1,449.08 442875 58.84% £9.00
INVOICE SUMMARY K

J —» QUICK SALES (3) 2593 11.288 0.00 % 566
VEHICLE INVOICES (19) 1,423.10 440285  E8.06% 74.90

| ——» CASHADJUSTMENTS Paid In: 50.00 Paid Out: 50.00 Refunds: 50.00 Total: 50.00 S

O, ) Q R
STARTING SALES | ™ AR DRAWER BANK LEFTIN OVER
V] — TRANSACTION DETAIL DRAWER +TAX PAYMENTS ADJUSTS DEPOSITS DRAWER (SHORT) < T

TRANSACTION TYPES
Cash 5200.00 S169.55 50.00 518055 5200.00 £0.00
Check $123.78 50.00 512378 50.00
MasterCard N 57593 576.93 50.00
Visa 525304 5253.04 £0.00
Discover 530555 530655 50.00
Debit 531315 5313.15 50.00
Fleet £305.80
Gift Cert 525.00 525.00 50.00
TOTALS 5157460 50.00 5000  51,266.00 50.00
212312012 2:40:25 PM P%n Reporting Services Page 1
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Vital Statistics 0099 EXTON
Sales Tuesday, May 04, 2010
U
S LABOR INFO  Sales: 5564.73 Hours: 11 HrsfVeh: 0.50 SalesiHr: 517.65 AAF

V
\ SALES INFO DisciCoup: $66.95 SalesTax: $60.62 FlegtChg: 5306.60 GiftCard: $45.00 Totalw/Tax: §1,674.60

W
\A TICKET INFO Avg. Met Sale: 564.87 Avg. Wait 17.0 Repeat: 0.0 % Total Veh: 21

X P INVENTORYINFO  VALUES NOT COMPUTED

INVOICE INFO Tot Inv: 22 Starks: 2402 End# 2423 Voids: 0 Refunds: O Bay Delete: 0 Restored: 1

e e

ADVERTISING COUNT TOTAL4+— AH

Drive By 4 B7.1%
AG§E Referral 2 286% AM
MNewspaper Coupon 1 143 % AE /

Al LK

AO\‘PROFIT SUMMARY \AWTD % OF SALES MTD % OF SALES YTD % OF SALES¢—AN
SALES WIO TAX 4,578.39 100.00 % 4,578.39 T 100.00 % 7,383.83 100.00 %
DISCOUNTS -166.05 3.80 % -166.05 3.60 % -240.34 325%
AP—» CcoUFONS -4800 AJ 10T % -4s.00 AL 107% -73.00 0.98 %
REFUNDS -59.98 131 % -59.98 1.31% -444.82 602 %
AQ——p cosTOF s4LEs -1,428.09 31.19% -1,428.09 31.19% -2,180.82 2926 %
AR INVENTORY ADJUSTS 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 %
AS— pcRossPROFIT 2,876.27 82.82 % 2,878.27 82.82 % 4,484 55 80.45 %
OVER OR SHORT 9 0.26 0.00 % 0.26 0.00 % 0.26 0.00 %
AU~ EST OVERHEAD AT 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 %
ESTIMATED LABOR 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 %
AV-
/'ESTII'-M&«TED PROFIT 287653 82.82 % 2,876.53 §2.32 % 4,.454.81 60.45 %
AW
AR SUMMARY AY
AX—» oFEN Eif-\LANCEA/ 0.00
SALES 0.00
AAA AZ—PnesTs 0.00
———— PINTEREST 0.00
AAB——» pavMENT DISCOUNTS 0.00
AAC———PCREDITS 0.00

D/ PAYMENTS 0.00
AA /VNE'.".' BALANCE 0.00

AAE

Date and time the report
was generated

212312012 2:40:25 PM h%n Reporting Services Page 2
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2.11 Daily Reconciliation

What is it?

The Daily Reconciliation Report provides an executive view of cash drawer totals for selected stores and
date ranges. This report includes cash, checks, bank deposit and over/short amounts.

Why is it useful?

Daily Reconciliation Report will save you time in looking at an executive view over the stores daily
transactions.

Where is it?

Sales

What’s on it?

Cash/Check Information

The amounts of cash and checks brought in each day.
Over/Short

This section displays any cash drawer overages or shortages.

What’sin it?

A Date Date

B Currency and Coin Total of all Cash transactions

C Checks Total of all Check transactions including fleet checks
D Bank Deposit Total of Bank Deposit = [B]+[C]

Credit Total of all Visa, MasterCard, American Express and Discover credit
card charges. Note: Pay types are fully customizable in your system
and this section will list all credit card pay types that are included in
your store’s setup

F Fleet Charges Total of all Fleet Transactions for the day

G Over/Short Total amount of end-of-day cash drawer overages and shortages
H Store Store(s) for which the report was generated

I Date Range Date Range for which the report was generated
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Daily Reconciliation 0099 EXTON
B C [I) E May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010 €4—|
A 4 - : .
\ \Currency Bank l Fleet o F

Date and Coin Checks Deposit Credit Charges Over / Short «—(
5M/2010 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
5/2/2010 $175.00 5167.40 $342.40 $684.50 $117.87 $1.29
5/3/2010 $231.50 $135.64 $367.14 $1,167.07 $230.43 50.00
5/4/2010 $169.55 $123.78 $293.33 $974.67 $306.80 50.00
5/5/2010 $61.90 $337.48 $399.38 $727.56 $133.76 ($1.03)
5/6/2010 $115.76 34768 $163.44 $685.48 $233.33 §0.00
5/7I2010 $118.69 512071 $239.40 $817.75 $42.99 50.00
5/8/2010 $151.60 $222.55 $374.15 $1,037.03 $36.03 $9.60

Totals: $1,024.00 $1,155.24 $2,179.24 $6,094.06 $1,101.01 $9.86
212372012 2:41:12 PM NEQ,H Reporting Services Page 1
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2.12 Co-Op Report

What is it?

The Co-Op report was designed for franchisee reporting. This report is only enabled if the
Franchise setup option is enabled in Owner Setup. This report gives an all inclusive form that an
owner or manager can use to verify weekly sales totals and royalty amounts to be paid, and is
generally sent to the parent company.

Why is it useful?

The Co-Op Report will save you time in making percentage calculations based on your franchise
agreement. The Co-Op report will automatically generate the correct information and all you
have to do is verify, sign and submit it.

Where is it?
Sales

What’s on it?
Service Order Ticket Information

The service order ending number keeps a running tally of the number of tickets processed since
the beginning of your business year.

Sales

This section displays the totals of all sales numbers for the specified week, less discounts,
coupons and non-taxable refunds, calculating your net sales amount for current week and month-
to-date.

Percent of Net Sales

This is the percent of your net sales payable to the franchise company. This number will vary
depending on the franchise agreement.

Owner/Manager Signature

This line is intended for an authorized signature before the Co-Op report is submitted.

NexGen Report Guide Sales Reports ® 63



What’s in it?

A Ending Number This Week

Total year to date invoice count. Note: This is a whole number, not a
dollar amount

B Ending Number Last Week

The total number of invoices at the close of last week ([B] = [A] -

[CD)

C Total Service Orders

Total invoice count for the week you are reporting. Note: This is a
whole number, not a dollar amount

D Other Service Orders

Total number of bay deletes and voids for the week

Processed

E Total Service Orders Enclosed | All service orders in which the customer was invoiced and qualifies
for royalty reporting (Total Service Orders Enclosed = [C] - [D])

F Sales Total Total sales amount for the week, displayed for current week and
month-to-date

G Less Discounts Total amount of discounts applied for the week, deducted from the
Sales Total

H Less Coupons Total amount of coupons applied for the week, deducted from the

Sales Total

I Less Non-Taxable Refunds

Total amount of non-taxable refunds for the week, deducted from the
Sales Total

J Net Sales Net Sales is the amount you are left with after all discounts, coupons,
and refunds have been applied to the sales total (Net Sales = [F] -
[G]-[H]-[I])

K Percent of Net Sales Per your franchise agreement, the percent of sales and dollar amount
to be paid in royalties for the period

L Signed This line is intended for an authorized signature

M Service Order Tickets

Invoice count, invoice average net sales, and quick sale count totals
are all displayed here

Service Counts

Number of each service performed during the period

0] Non Service Counts

Number of each non-service performed during the period

Week Ending

The last day of the week which you are reporting on. Usually the
same day the report is generated
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Co-op Report

Weekly Sales

Week Ending Saturday, July 24, 2010

Sage Corp #99

Sage Quick Lube #1
18 N. Village Ave.
EXTON, PA 19341

Current Month to
Service Order Ticket Information Week Date
B\“ Ending Number This Week 240
I Ending Number Last Week ( 0)
C —® Total Service Orders 2,401
D b Other Service Orders Processed: (Bay Deletes, Voids. ) { 2.347)
/’Total Service Orders Enclosed a4
E
Sales
F—— sales Total 4.119.07 5,677.64
G—— Less Discounts ( 129.05) ( 183.39)
H——® Less Coupons ( 34.00) ( 44.00)
I P | ess Non-Taxable Refunds ( 59.98) [ 444.92)
J—® Net Sales $3.696.04 $5.005.33
Royalty 10.00% (.1000) of Met Sales (Per Franchise Agreement)
K r $389.60 §500.53
Please Remit To: Sage Corp #99
0.00% (.0000) of Net Sales
$0.00 $0.00
Please Remit To: Sage Corp #99
0.00% (.0000) of Net Sales
$0.00 $0.00
Please Remit To: Sage Corp #9399
L— Signed (Owner/Manager)
212312012 4:04:44 PM NE%n Reporting Services Page 1
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Co-op Report

Weekly Sales Week Ending Saturday, July 24, 2010

Sage Corp #99

Sage Quick Lube #1
18 N. Village Ave.
EXTON, PA 19341

WEEK MONTH
TO DATE TO DATE

DESCRIPTION sSun Maon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat TOTAL TOTAL
M —— svc. ORDER TICKETS

INVOICE COUNT TOTAL 0 0 7 0 0 16 21 44 53

INVOICE AVE. NET SALE 0.00 0.00 145.37 0.00 0.00 67.02 76.43 83.97 90.23

QUICK SALE COUNT TOTAL 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5

QUICK SALE AVE. NET SALE 0.00 0.00 4318 0.00 0.00 15.9% 15.99 2279 2263

N— SERVICE COUNTS

dxd Full Service 0 o 3 0 0 3 g 12 19
Aijr Filter o o 2 V] o | 4 7 9
ATF Fluid Exchange 0 o 1 0 0 1 2 4 g
Auto Trans Service 0 o 1 0 ] ] 1 2 5
Breather Element ] ] 1 ] 0 ] A 2 4
Engine Oil Flush ] o 1 o ] ] ] 1 1
Front Diff Service 0 o 1 o 0 0 0 1 2
Fuel Filter o o 1 o ] ] 1 2 3
Fuel Injection Servics 0 o 1 o 0 1 0 2 3
Full Service 1] o 4 0 "] 13 13 30 34
Gift Certificate 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 5 5
Light Bulbs 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 3
Lube Only 0 o o 0 0 1 0 1 1
PGV Valve o o 2 o ] ] o 2 2
Radiator Flush Service o o 1 V] ] 1 o i 4
Rear Diff Service 0 o 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Serpentine Belt 0 ] 2 0 0 1 2 5 T
Tire Rotation 0 o o 0 0 ] 3 3 3
Transfer Case 0 o 1 0 0 0 1 2 3
WiperBlades ] o 2 0 0 5 1 8 g
O ——P NON-SERVICE COUNTS
Cabin Air Filter ] ] ] ] ] o o ] 1
Coolants ] ] ] ] o o 3 3 5
Gear Qil o o o o o o 2 2 2
Light Bulbs 0 V] o o 0 A o 1 2
MISC. LABOR ] ] ] ] o 1 3 4 11
Transmission Kis 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 1
Wiper Blades 0 V] "] "] 0 1] 1 1 3
2/232012 4:04:44 PM NE(SI’I Reporting Services Page 2
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Co-op Report P\
Weekly Sales Week Ending Saturday, July 24, 2010

Mail To:

Sage Corp #99

17 5. Village Ave
EXTON , PA 19341

212312012 4:04:44 PM M%n Reporting Services Page 3
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2.13 Till Report

What is it?

If your store uses the multi-till function (multiple cashiers using multiple cash drawers), the Till
Report will replace your Day End Journal. Similar to that report, the Till Report provides end-of-
day cash, check and credit card totals. The information provided within the report helps you to
verify and reconcile your bank deposit from more than one cashier and cash drawer.

Why is it useful?

The Till Report is designed to be used with multiple till functionality. Multiple tills might be
enabled for several different reasons, but the most common use is to transition between cashier
shift-changes. This gives each cashier individual accountability for their own till during their
shift. It is also used for store configurations that have cashier stations at every bay and therefore
use multiple cash drawers.

Where is it?
Sales

What’s on it?
Cash Reconciliation

If you choose to verify your tills by counting each individual denomination, the Cash
Reconciliation will be displayed here. If you verify only the overall cash total, the system will
display a total amount, only, and it will show zeros for each denomination. In our following
sample report, Till #1 and Till #2 have verified each denomination.

Cash Drawer Summary

The Cash Drawer Summary is a complete listing of the verified totals for all pay types. The
amounts are displayed for system total, user-verified total and an over/short listing that details
any discrepancies that may exist between the two.

Till Summary

A final sum of all tills opened and closed for the day. The amounts are displayed for system total,
user-verified total and an over/short listing that details any discrepancies between the two.
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What’s in it?

A | Till Number This number indicates the order in which tills were opened for the day. Till #1
would be the first till opened for the day and so on

B | User The name of the user who opened the till

C | Open The system time when the till was opened

D | Close The system time when the till was closed

E | Open (column) The amount and count of each denomination of money the till was opened with

F | Close (column) The amount and count of each denomination of money the till was closed with

G | System System totals for all pay types for the day

H | User User-verified totals for all pay types for the day

I | Over/Short All variances in amounts between computer-expected system totals and user-
verified totals

J | Till Total System Sum of all pay types in the individual till as calculated by the system

K | Till Total User Sum of all pay types in the individual till as verified by the user

L | Till Summary System | System totals for all tills including all pay types for the day

M | Till Summary User User-verified totals for all tills including all pay types for the day

N | Over/Short Total sum of variance in amounts between system totals and user verified totals
for all tills for the day

O | Total of All Tills System, user-verified, and over/short totals for all tills for the day

P | Report Footer This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the

report was generated or other store specific information
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Till Report

Date for which the
A Sage Quick Lube / report was generated
B& R All Records With a Date of 05/09/201
Till #1 Usa:: Ron Young \c Till#2  User: Ron Young
C—’Opan: 5/9/2010 7:54:27 AM lose: 5/9/2010 5:08:34 PM Open: 5/9/2010 7:55:54 AM Close: 5/9/2010 5:05.04 PM
Cash Reconciliation Cash Reconciliation
E—»open Close ¢—F Open Close
$100's x0 0.00 x0 0.00 $100's x0 0.00 x0 0.00
$50's x0 0.00 x0 0.00 550's x0 0.00 x0 0.00
$20's x2 40.00 x4 &0.00 $20's x2 40.00 x9 180.00
$10's x9 90.00 x12 120.00 $10's x9 90.00 x9 90.00
$5's x9 45.00 x 10 50.00 $5's x 11 55.00 x10 50.00
$1's x17 17.00 x 10 10.00 $1's x 10 10.00 x12 12.00
Quarters x17 4.25 x17 4.25 Quarters x10 250 x10 2.50
Dimes %25 2.50 x 21 2.10 Dimes x 16 1.60 x10 1.00
Nickels x 16 0.80 x15 0.75 Nickels x13 0.65 x17 0.85
Pennies x 45 0.45 %21 0.21 Pennies x 25 0.25 x 34 0.34
Cash Total: 200.00 267.31 Cash Total: 200.00 336.69
Cashdrawer Summa A/ I Cashdrawer Summary
G—» System User Over/Short System User QOver/Short
Cash 268.86 267.31 (1.55) Cash 336.69 336.69 0.00
Check 45.21 45.21 0.00 Check 3497 34.97 0.00
Debit 167.14 167.14 0.00 Debit 87.04 BT.04 0.00
Discover 163.86 163.86 0.00 Discover 157.85 157.85 0.00
Gift Cert 0.00 0.00 0.00 Gift Cert 20.00 20.00 0.00
MasterCard 298.24 298.24 0.00 MasterCard 48.75 48.75 0.00
Visa 46.25 46.25 0.00 Visa 116.65 116.65 0.00
Till Total: ?89.56 ?8.01 (1.55) Till Total: 801.95 801.95 0.00
J K
L
AW Till Summary ,_—M N
System Use OverIShonA/
Cash 605.55 604.00 (1.55)
Check 80.18 80.18 0.00
Debit 254.18 254.18 0.00
Discover 321.71 3217 0.00
Gift Cert 20.00 20.00 0.00
MasterCard 346.99 346.99 0.00
Visa 162.90 162.90 0.00
O\ATotal of All Tills: 1,791.51 1,789.96 (1.55)
P
May 9, 2010 5:09 PM Sage Quick Lube #99 Page 1
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2.14 Sales Description

Sales Description

Sales Feb 23, 2012
INVOICE SUMMARY
TOTAL INVOICES PROCESSED 1 Total Invoices Processed
TOTAL INVOICE MET SALES 2 (Subtotal) For Al Invoices
AVERAGE MET SALE 3 21
AVERAGE COST/INVOICE 4 Total Cost Oflnvoices /1
TOTAL COST/NET SALE RATIO 5 4/3
TOTAL NON-QUICK SALES PROCESSED & Total Mon-Quick Sale Invoices Processed
TOTAL NOM-Q.5. NET SALES T (Subtotal} For All Mon-Quick Sale Invoices
AVERAGE MOM-Q.5. MET SALE 3 Tis
AVERAGE COSTNVEHICLE 9 Total Cost of Mon-Quick Sale Invoices /6
GIFT CARD INVOICE SALES A
% OF TOTAL NET SALES B Ti2
TOTAL QUICK SALES PROCESSED c Total Quick Sales Processed
TOTAL QUICK SALE MET SALES 0] (Subtotal) Total Quick Sale Met Sales
GIFT CARD QUICK SALES E
% OF TOTAL NET SALES F o/z
TOTAL GIFT CARD SALES PROCESSED G
TOTAL GIFT CARD SALE MET SALES H
% OF TOTAL MET SALES |
TOTAL OTHERS PROCESSED J Pay-Ins, Pay-Outs, Refunds, Voids
SERVICE SALES
#0F % OF SALES % OF #0OF % OF SALES % OF #0OF % OF SALES % OF
SERVICES SVC SVC  AMOUNT SALE SWC  SWC AMOUNMT SALE SVG SVC  AMOUNT SALE
K L M M o]
K All Services Entered Within The Marth
L TheIndividual CountFor This Particular Service Name
M L ¢ SUMIL)
M Subtotal Of Particular Service + Coupons And Discounts
o M/ U(Page 2) - % Of Total Sales
NON-SERVICE SALES
#0OF % OF SALES % OF #0OF % OF SALES % OF #0OF % OF SALES % OF
ITEM GROUP ITEM ITEM AMOUNT SALE ITEM ITEM AMOUMT SALE ITEM ITEM AMOUNT SALE
P Q R 5 T
P All Parts That Do Mot Have A Service Included With An
Invoice Within The Marth
All Labor Addeed To Invoices That Are Mot Associated
With A Service
Q TheIndividual CountFor This Particular Part Name Or
Labaor ltem
R Q / SUMiQ)
s Subtotal Of Particular Item + Coupons And Discounts
T S/ U(Page 2)
2/23/2012 4:07:22 PM NEQ,n Reporting Services Page 1
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3 Inventory Reports

The powerful reporting feature of the QuickTouch Inventory Management System
that helps you track your inventory and order the right parts at the right time is
available through NexGen. The following are examples and explanations of all of
the Inventory Management reports that are available from the NexGen website.
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3.1 Inventory Item Listing Report

What is it?

The Inventory Item Listing Report includes the details of your in-stock parts inventory. There are
report options that can be tailored to report low, medium and high details of your inventory. You
can also change the sort options to sort the report results alphabetically, numerically or by the sort
order specified in your item-level maintenance. Additionally, you can change the report to
include “specific’ or “all’ vendors and include “all negative on-hand quantities’ that currently exist
in your system.

The QuickTouch system will sell negative amounts if the parts are actually available. This could
occur if a parts order has been delivered but the Purchase Order has not been posted. When the
order is posted, the inventory restocking will add the received amount to the negative quantity on-
hand and end up with the correct on-hand levels.

Why is it useful?

Your inventory is one of the largest monetary investments in your store and one that you have
control over. The value, performance and accuracy of your inventory are highly important to the
profitability of your business.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

This report lists every item (part) in your inventory. The report is organized by stock number,
description, last cost, selling price, quantities, mark-up, premium amount and whether the item is
taxable. On this report you will also find the vendor you buy from, any special pricing categories
you have setup for fleets or customers that get automatic discounts, and ordering information.

NexGen Report Guide Inventory Reports e 77



What’s in it?

A | Stock Number

Also referred to as the part number or item number, this is the alpha-numeric code
that the system uses to identify parts and other inventory items. This is generally
the same stock number that your vendor uses to reorder the part

B | Description

Description of the inventory item. The description is often what prints on the
customers’ invoices and should be customer-friendly

C | Last Cost

The most current (last) purchase cost of the inventory item. This is a ‘replacement
costing” methodology and the last cost is applied to all on-hand items for
inventory valuation purposes

D | Selling Price

Selling price refers to the price set for this item in the “selling price” field of
Inventory Item Maintenance. It is the price you would sell this part for outside of
a service

E | Minimum On Hand

MOH refers to the minimum number of the item you wish to have in stock. When
you reach this minimum, the system will add this item to the next purchase order
generated for this vendor

F | Quantity On Hand

QOH refers to the current quantity of the item on hand. If the report indicates a 3
in this field, there should actually be 3 of this item in stock

G | Carton Quantity

Carton quantity is specified in Inventory Item Maintenance and refers to the
packaging of a particular item. For example, a carton of oil filters usually
contains 12 filters. Setting this amount allows the ordering and restocking
functions to post inventory by carton rather than by individual item

H | Markup Amount

You can set the Selling Price to a specific dollar amount as described above ([D])
or you can allow the system to calculate the selling price as a percent over cost.
The markup amount will be expressed as a dollar amount (cost x Markup% =
Markup Amount). Generally, this is only used where a round number is not
required and the pricing is not published. Parts that are directly sold to your
customers should be a fixed selling price so the amount is a round number, i.e.
$8.99, $10.99. Markup amounts will not calculate to an even retail amount

I Premium Amount

Premium amount refers to an additional charge when using this part within a
fixed-price service. Often used for up-charge on cartridge and diesel oil filters.
Generally applies to any part that the cost of the part is unusually expensive

J | Taxable

Indicates whether the inventory item is taxable when sold. For example, state
inspection stickers may be stocked and sold as a part but are not a taxable item

K | Service Price

The price this item will be sold for, if sold within a service that is set to ‘actual
parts’ pricing. **Shown on Medium Detail Report**

L | Special Pricing

If you have specified special pricing categories within Inventory Item
Maintenance the A, B, and C pricing categories will be displayed here. This is
useful for pricing a fleet account that, per your agreement with them, they receive
10% off all parts purchased. The parts can be setup with all A level prices 10%
off and then in Fleet setup, you simply mark the fleet account to use A-level
pricing throughout. **Shown on Medium Detail Report**

M | Pricing Method

Pricing method for the inventory item. Options are Fixed, Variable and Markup as
defined in Inventory Item Maintenance. Fixed is sold at the price specified,
Variable asks for the amount during invoicing, and Markup uses a markup
percentage to generate the price. **Shown on High Detail Report**
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N | Order Method

Method of ordering the inventory item. Options are Fixed and Auto which is set
in Inventory Item Maintenance. Fixed is the amount to order every time the
minimum is reached. Auto calculates the order amount based on a user-defined
timeline of actual usage and a user-defined future number of days to stock for.
**Shown on High Detail Report**

O | Current Vendor

Refers to the supplier where you purchase the item from. This is set in Inventory
Item Maintenance. **Shown on High Detail Report**

P | Standard Order

Refers to the carton quantity for a standard order when the item is also set to Fixed
order method. This option is set in Inventory Item Maintenance. **Shown on
High Detail Report**

Q | Report Header

This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the
report was generated or other store specific information
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How the report results

Item Listing - Low Detail were filtered 0099 EXTON
’nvenro;y F H Feb 23, 2012
For Oil Filters - Grouped By Item Group - Sorted By Alpha D /|
B ¥ !
\ C\ LAST SELLING MINON GQTYON CARTON MARKUP PREMIUM /
A ——» STOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION COsT PRICE HAND HAND QTY AMOUNT AMOUNT TAXABLE
Qil Filters
CF1 Oil Filter 1.680 3.99 24 18 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF104 Qil Filter 2640 4.85 12 10 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF 108 Oil Filter 1.940 4.95 24 3 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF108 Oil Filter 2.340 485 24 33 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF108 Qil Filter 2,050 5.8 12 8 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF11 Oil Filter 1.910 3.99 12 34 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF12 Cil Filter 1.760 3.99 ] 12 s 0.00 0.00 YES
OF153 Qil Filter 3.500 6.00 24 1 1 0.00 4.00 YES
OF 158 Oil Filter 5280 9.99 o 4 1 0.00 6.00 YES
CF158 Qil Filter 4.350 7.99 36 23 12 0.00 4.00 YES
OF161 Qil Filter 2,000 4.50 4 45 1 125.00 2,00 YES
OF182 Oil Filter 5280 11.81 12 28 1 126,00 6.00 YES
CF154 Gil Filter 5250 11.81 i 11 i 125.00 6.00 YES
CF188 Qil Filter 1.480 3.35 o & 1 125.00 0.00 MO
OF187 Oil Filter 2.450 2.00 o 47 1 0.00 0.00 YES
CF188% il Filter 5.000 7.00 o 11 i 0.00 7.00 YES
CF172 Qil Filter 2500 6.25 o 9 12 150.00 3.00 ¥YES
OF173 Oil Filter 6.000 7.00 0 12 1 0.00 7.00 VES
CF18 Qil Filter 1.680 3.99 & 35 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF2 Qil Filter 1.840 3.99 24 23 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF21 Oil Filter 1.670 2.88 12 48 12 0.00 0.00 VES
CF22 il Filter 2750 6.19 & 35 12 125.00 2.00 YES
OF23 Qil Filter 1.910 3.99 24 B 10 0.00 0.00 YES
OF28 Oil Filter 1.730 3.99 & 4 12 0.00 0.00 VES
CF27 Qil Filter 2.180 3.99 12 27 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF28 il Filter 1.820 3.99 24 55 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF28 Oil Filter 1.690 3.88 12 14 12 0.00 0.00 VES
OF3 Oil Filter 1.840 3.99 & 28 12 0.00 0.00 VES
CF30 il Filter 2.040 3.99 ] 1T 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF31 Oil Filter 2.440 3.88 12 2 12 0.00 0.00 VES
COF33 Qil Filter 1.880 3.85 24 57 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF34 il Filter 1.880 3.99 12 3r 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF35 Oil Filter 2.340 4.99 24 2 12 0.00 0.00 VES
OF37 Qil Filter 2.100 485 12 48 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF38 il Filter 1.880 5.89 12 &8 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF38 Qil Filter 2,190 5.99 ] | 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF41 Oil Filter 3.840 5.99 & 26 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF42 il Filter 2070 7.00 ] 39 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF45 Oil Filter 1.890 3.88 & 6 12 0.00 0.00 VES
OF47 Oil Filter 4280 8.99 & 26 12 0.00 4.00 YES
CF48 il Filter 1.750 485 & 50 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF49 Oil Filter 7.340 5.99 & 3 12 0.00 6.00 VES
CF&1 Qil Filter 3130 5.99 12 14 12 0.00 0.00 YES
OF52 Oil Filter 2.880 0.00 36 i} 12 0.00 0.00 YES
CF53 Qil Filter 6.870 15.00 24 o 1 0.00 4,00 YES
OF55 Oil Filter 4.340 6.99 24 24 12 0.00 4.00 YES
CF58 Qil Filter 6.140 5.89 24 10 & 0.00 500 YES
CF&7 Qil Filter 6.610 5.99 24 T s 0.00 6.00 YES
OFBB Oil Filter 3.060 7.50 o 22 12 0.00 4.00 YES
CF58 Qil Filter 4540 5.89 24 15 12 0.00 4.00 YES
OFED Oil Filter 8.340 10.00 24 14 1 0.00 8.00 VES
OF&1 Oil Filter 5.000 18.99 2 11 8 0.00 10.00 YES
CF&2 Qil Filter 4500 8.00 12 8 1 0.00 6.00 YES
QF&3 Qil Filter 8.040 10.00 24 18 i 0.00 8.00 YES
OFB4 Oil Filter 8.740 16.99 2 22 8 0.00 8.00 YES
CF&5 Qil Filter 2350 5.00 12 14 1 0.00 0.00 YES
QF7 Qil Filter 1.940 3.99 & 28 12 0.00 0.00 YES
212372012 4:35:51 PM Pﬁi‘!n Reporting Services Page 1
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Item Listing - Med Detail 0099 EXTON

Inventory K Feb 23, 2012
For Qil Filters - Grouped By Item Group - Sorted By Alpha

/MIN aTy MARK SPECIAL — L
LAST SELL svVC ON ON CART UP PREM PRICING
STOCK NUMBER  DESCRIPTION COST PRICE PRICE HAND HAND QTY AMT AMT TAX A B €
il Filters

OF1 Qil Filter 1.69 359 389 24 18 12 0.00 0.00 YES N LA Mi&
OF104 Oil Filter 284 4.95 4.95 12 10 12 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& R
OF108 il Filter 1.84 495 4.85 24 gl 12 0.00 0.00 YES MIA MiA MiA
OF108 Qil Filter 2.34 4595 485 24 33 12 0.00 0.00 YES N MiA Mi&
OF108 Oil Filter 205 5009 599 12 & 12 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& R
OF11 Oil Filter 1.81 399 380 12 34 12 0.00 000 YES Mi& MiA MIA
OFi2 Oil Filter 1.76 399 389 & 12 12 0.00 0.00 YES & MiA &
OF153 il Filter 350 600 5.00 24 nEy 1 0.00 400 YES M A MiA
OF156 Oil Filter 525 589 8.85 0 4 1 0.00 6.00 YES MIA MiA MiA
OF158 Qil Filter 435 799 7.99 36 23 12 0.00 400 YES Ni& A Mi&
QOF18&1 il Filter 2.00 450 4.00 4 45 1 12600 200 YES M A MiA
OF1862 Oil Filter 525 11.81 7.25 12 28 1 12500 6.00 YES MIA MiA MiA
OF184 il Filter h2h 118 725 9 1" 12 12500 600 YES N A Mi&
OF188 Qil Filter 1.49 335 7.00 0 & 1 125.00 0.00 MO MIA Mi& R
OF187 Oil Filter 245 2.00 2.00 0 a7 1 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& MiA
OF18% il Filter BOD 700 7.00 o 1M 1 0.00 700 YES Mi& MiA &

500.0% 510.00Mk
OF172 il Filter 250 625 0.00 v | 12 150.00 3.00 YES 35.000isc Disc Up

500.0% S55.00Mk
OF173 il Filter 6.00 7.00 7.00 1] -12 1 0.00 7.00 YES 55.000isc Disc Up
OF18 il Filter 1.69 399 389 & 35 12 0.00 0.00 YES & MiA &
OF2 il Filter 1.94 399 3.99 24 23 12 0.00 000 YES M A MiA
OF21 Oil Filter 1.67 2489 2.85 12 44 12 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mis MiA

500.0% 355.00Mk
OF22 Qil Filter 275 619 3.99 ] 35 12 12500 2.00 YES $5.00Disc Disc Up
OF23 Oil Filter 1.91 399 3.99 24 & 10 0.00 0.00 YES MIA MiA MiA
OF28 Oil Filter 1.73 399 399 6 4 12 0.00 000 YES Mi& LA &
QF27 Qil Filter 219 399 3.99 12 27 12 0.00 000 YES M A &
OF28 Oil Filter 1.82 399 399 24 Bh 12 0.00 0.00 ¥ES MIA MiA MiA
OF28 il Filter 1.69 359 389 12 14 12 0.00 000  YES N A Mi&
OF3 Qil Filter 1.84 399 3.99 ] 29 12 0.00 000 YES MA& A Hia
OF30 il Filter 204 399 3.99 ] 17 12 0.00 0.00 ¥YES MIA MiA MiA
OF31 il Filter 2.44 3599 399 12 2 12 0.00 000 YES Mi& A &
QOF33 Qil Filter 1.99 399 3.99 24 57 12 0.00 0.00 YES Mi& LA A
OF34 Oil Filter 1.89 399 399 12 3r 12 0.00 0.00 ¥ES MIA Mi& R
OF35 il Filter 2.84 455 4588 24 2 12 0.00 000 YES Mi& A &
QF37 Qil Filter 210 499 452 12 45 12 0.00 0.00 YES Mi& LA A
OF38 Oil Filter 1.89 5.g9 589 12 &5 2 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& MiA
OF38 il Filter 219 599 589 & i 12 0.00 000 YES MI& MiA Mi&
OF41 Qil Filter 3.94 599 599 g 26 12 0.00 0.00 YES MNi& LA A
OF42 Oil Filter 207 7.00 7.00 ] 39 2 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& MiA
OF45 Oil Filter 169 399 389 & & 12 0.00 000 YES M A Mi&
OF47 Qil Filter 425 3.99 .99 & 26 12 000 400 YES N A MiA
OF48 Oil Filter 175 459 4.99 & 50 ris 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& MiA
OF4% il Filter T.84 3.99 8.99 & 31 12 0.00 600 YES M A Mi&
OF&1 Qil Filter 313 599 588 12 14 12 0.00 000 YES A MIA A
OFE2 Oil Filter 2.86 0.00 0.00 38 5 12 0.00 0.00 YES MIA Mi& MiA
OF53 Oil Filter 687 1500 15.00 24 ] 1 0.00 400 YES MA& A Mi&
OFEE Qil Filter 434 6.99 6.89 24 24 12 0.00 400 YES MNiA LA A
OF56 Oil Filter g.14 599 599 24 10 & 0.00 5.00 YES MIA Mis A
OF57 Oil Filter 681 5.ag9 589 24 T 12 0.00 6.00 YES MIA Mis MiA
OF58 il Filter 306 750 750 ] 22 12 0.00 400 YES NI MIA MiA
OF559 Oil Filter 454 599 599 24 15 12 0.00 4.00 YES MIA Mi& R
OFE&0 il Filter 8.34 10,00 10.00 24 14 b 0.00 300 YES MA& MiA &
OF&1 il Filter 500 1699 16.89 2 i i 6 000 1000 YES MNIA MIA MiA
OFs2 Oil Filter 4.80 8.00 5.00 12 8 1 0.00 §.00 YES MIA Mi& R
OFB3 Oil Filter 894 1000 10.00 24 15 1 0.00 300 YES MA& MiA &
212312012 4:36:18 PM E&n Reporting Services Page 1
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Item Listing - High Detail

Q

\ 0099 EXTON

fnvenrory Feh 23, 2012
For Qil Filters - Grouped By ltem Group - Sorted By Alpha
STOCK NUMBER DETAIL
Oil Filters
OF1 Description: Oil Filter Last Cost: 1.690 Taxable: YES
M—PPricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 3.99 Service Price: 3.99 Premium Amount: 0.00/Sve
Order Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: 24 Standard Order: 1 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount /E: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor: Parts Warshouse P 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF104 Description: Oil Filter Last Cost: 2.640 Taxable: YES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 495 Service Price: 498 Premium Amount: 0.00/Sve
N—>0rder Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: 12 Standard Order: 1 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor: Parts \Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
QF106 Diescription: Qil Filter Last Cost: 1.940 Taxable: YES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 4395 Service Price: 485 Premium Amount: 0.00/5vc
Order Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: 24 Standard Order: 3 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor: Parts \Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF108 Drescription: Qil Filter Last Cost: 2.340 Taxable: YES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 495 Service Price: 495 Premium Amount: 0.00/5vc
Order Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: 24 Standard Order: 2 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor:  Parts Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF109 Description: Oil Filter Last Cost: 2.060 Taxable: YES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 559 Service Price: 599 Premium Amount:  0.00/5vc
Order Method: Fixed Min On Hand: 12 Standard Order: 4 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor:  Parts Warcshouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF11 Description: Oil Filter Last Cost: 1910 Taxable: ¥ES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 3.99 Service Price: 3.99 Premium Amount: 0.00/Sve
Order Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: 12 Standard Order: 4 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor:  Parts Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF12 Description: Qil Filter Last Cost: 1.760 Taxable: NES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 3.98 Service Price: 3.99 Premium Amount: 0.00/Sve
Order Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: & Standard Order: 2 Carton Quantity: 12
Spec. Pricing A:  0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor: Parts \Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF183 Diescription: Qil Filter Last Cost: 3.500 Taxable: ¥ES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 8.00 Service Price: 6.00 Premium Amount: 4.00/5vc
Order Method:  Fixed Min On Hand: 24 Standard Order: 1 Carton Quantity: 1
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor: Parts Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF186 Drescription: Qil Filter Last Cost: 5260 Taxable: YES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 599 Service Price: 9.99 Premium Amount: 8.00/3vc
Order Method: Fixed Min On Hand: 0 Standard Order: 0 Carton Quantity: 1]
Spec. Pricing A: 0.0% Discount B: 0.0% Discount C: 0.0% Discount
Current Vendor: Parts Warehouse 90 Days Usage: 0.00
OF159 Description: Oil Filter Last Cost: 4350 Taxable: YES
Pricing Method: Fixed Selling Price: 7.99 Service Price: 7.99 Premium Amount: 4.00/5ve
21232012 4:36:36 PM Pﬁi‘sn Reporting Services Page 1
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3.2 Inventory Value Report

What is it?

The Inventory Value Report provides total current inventory value for accounting and management
purposes. It lists the current on-hand amounts and multiplies it by the last cost for each inventory item
number in your system. The last page of the report will summarize the results by inventory group, vendor
and the total replacement cost on hand. If you need the value for a previous date, see the Inventory Value
Snapshot report. Report options are customizable and the items can be sorted alphabetically or
numerically, grouped by vendor or item group, and you can include “all’ or “single’ for groups and
vendors.

Why is it useful?

After taking a physical inventory stock check and making the necessary adjustments to the on-hand
system totals (see Inventory Adjustment), this report tells you exactly what your total current inventory
value is. Run this report on the last day of the month or accounting period to update the accounting
system. It is the report to use to manage overall dollar levels tied up in inventory stock.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The main section of the report contains all inventory stock items matching the optional criteria you
selected when generating the report. The results are displayed by vendor, stock number, description, last
cost, minimum stock level, current on-hand, current on-order quantities and the inventory value. Note:
the last 90-day usage is also shown. This is helpful in determining whether the current minimum stocking
levels are set correctly.

Summary by Inventory Group

This section details the total inventory value for each inventory item group and a combined overall total.

Summary by Vendor

This section details the total inventory value for each vendor. The overall total value of the inventory is
also displayed here.
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What’s in it?

A | Vendor Refers to the supplier who you purchase the item from. This is set in
Inventory Item Maintenance

B | Stock Number Also referred to as the item or part number, this is the alpha-numeric
code that the system, the operators and the vendors understand when
buying or selling parts and other inventory items

C | Description Description of the inventory item. This is a customer-friendly
description of their parts purchases

D | Last Cost The most current vendor cost of the inventory item

Minimum On Hand Units MOH refers to the minimum number of the item you wish to have in

stock. When you reach this minimum, the system will automatically
list this item on the next printing of a Stock Reorder Report or
Purchase Order

F Quantity On Hand Units QOH refers to the actual quantity on-hand of the item listed. If the
report shows a ‘3 in this field, there should be 3 of these in stock.
QOH should regularly be verified with a physical inventory count to
insure that inventory valuation and reordering are accurate

G | On Order Units The number of units of this inventory item that are on an active (not
yet received) purchase order

H | Inventory Value Total dollar inventory value of the item. This is the quantity on-hand
times the last cost ([H] = [D] x [F])

I Previous 90 Day Units Number of this item sold during the previous 90 days before the
report date

J Value of Inventory Group Total dollar value of all items contained for every inventory group as
specified in the report options

K | Total Value of Inventory Total dollar value of all combined inventory groups listed above

Summary by Vendor Total dollar value of inventory for each individual vendor as specified

in the report options

M | Total Value of Inventory Total dollar value of all combined vendors listed above

N | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location

where report was generated or other store specific information
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Date for which the
Inventory Value Report  report was generated 0099 EXTON
T

Inventory Feb 23, 2012
For Qil - Grouped By Item Type - Sorted By Alpha E F G H
|
A c 5 vov oy
\ \ MIN. aTy. ON PREV
LAST ONHAND ONHAND ORDER INV 90 DAY— |
VENDOR S5TOCK NUMBER DESCRIPTION COST  UNITS  UNITS  UNITS SVALUE  UNITS
oIL
MISC. OWNOIL Own il 0.000 0 308 0 0.000 0.00
OIL DISTRIBUTORS  10W30 10W30 Bulk 2.418 300 953 0 2,327.445 0.00
10W30BLD 10W30 Blend 2.870 38 25 0 7035 0.00
10W30HM 10W30 High Mileage 2.548 40 71 0 180.908 0.00
10W30SYN 10W30 Synthetic 4925 120 76 0 373.308 0.00
10W40HM 10W40 High Mileage 2.388 21 35 0 101.080 0.00
15W40 15W40 Bulk 2.198 100 676 0 1,485.348 0.00
5W20 5W20 Bulk 2.418 100 356 0 860.324 0.00
5W20BLD 5W20 Blend 2.870 38 -24 0 0.000 0.00
EW20HM 5W20 High Mileage 2.970 24 64 0 190.080 0.00
EW205YN 5W20 Synthetic 4925 0 38 0 188135 0.00
5W30 5W30 Bulk 2.418 300 751 0 1815678 0.00
5W30BLD 5W30 Blend 2.870 36 18 0 B2521 0.00
5W30HM 5W30 High Mileage 2.970 12 g 0 24087 0.00
5W30SYN 5W30 Synthetic 3.710 120 5% 0 219447 0.00
EW40SYN 5W40 Synthetic 4925 6 22 0  108.350 0.00
21232012 4:41:13 PM P%n Reporting Services Page 1
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N

Inventory Value Report \‘ 0099 EXTON

Inventory Feb 23, 2012
For Oil - Grouped By Item Type - Sorted By Alpha

Summary by Inventory Group

oil 7.007.004 &’
K
“~aTotal Value Of Inventory 7,007.994

L
Summary by Vendor re

Misc. 0.000
M Qil Distributors 7,997.994
Total Value Of Inventory 7,997.994
22312012 4:41:13 PM NEX gn Reporing Services Page 2
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3.3 Inventory Worksheet

What is it?

The Inventory Worksheet is a detailed list of item (stock) numbers that are included in the store’s
inventory. It is formatted to provide a worksheet to perform physical inventory and document the counts
and discrepancies of inventory that should be on-hand. This worksheet is generally used monthly or
quarterly to verify that the quantities on-hand match the system’s quantities. Report options are
customizable and include sorting alphabetically or numerically, grouping by vendor or item group, and
you can show “all’ or “specific’ item groups and vendors.

Why is it useful?

Checking physical inventory takes time and discipline. The Inventory Worksheet is designed to make
verifying your current inventory levels go much more smoothly. Discrepancies in the on-hand counts can
be adjusted (with audit reporting) using the Inventory Adjustment function in Inventory Maintenance.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?
Worksheet

The main section of the report is a complete listing of all of your inventory items as specified in the report
criteria. The worksheet lists the items by stock number and description. Blank spaces are provided for you
to write in the quantities you count as you perform the physical inventory. The System Total can be
printed on the report or omitted. Omitting the total the system expects ensures that the operator’s count
will be accurate. If the owner or manager is performing the count, showing the system total is a
convenient way to see immediately if an item’s count is off.

Selling price, minimum on-hand quantity, and previous 90-day units sold are also shown for each item on
this worksheet. If your inventory reordering method is set to ‘Fixed’, this is an excellent time to compare
the Minimum On-hand Units to the last 90-days’ activity to make sure that your minimums make sense.
This is a great way to keep your total inventory value at the optimal amount. This is not necessary if you
set your inventory reordering to ‘Auto’. Setting items to ‘Auto’ tells the computer to ignore the minimum
levels and automatically decide to reorder quantities based on actual usage. ‘Auto’ is the most accurate
and preferred ordering method for all inventory.

This report can also used as a price sheet for air filters, cabin filters, and so on, since it does not show the
cost.
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What’s in it?

A | Stock Number Also referred to as the item or part number, this is the alpha-numeric code
that the system, the operators and the vendors use to identify parts and other
inventory items

B | Description Customer-friendly description of the inventory item

Inventory Levels/ These spaces are provided for you to document your quantity counted in
each of the physical locations where the part is stocked. The multiple
spaces are provided because inventory is not always stored in one place.
You may have cases of oil filters in storage and in each of the lube pits, all
of which need to be accounted for

Physical Location

D | Physical Total The physical total is your total count of the inventory item after adding each
item in every location. This is the number you would need to adjust the
inventory to if the system total is different

E | System Total The quantity on-hand of the inventory item that the system expects to be
counted. If this count differs from the physical count above, an inventory
adjustment needs to be performed for this item

Selling Price The price at which the part is sold (if not included in a service)

G | Minimum On Hand Units | MOH refers to the minimum number of the item you wish to have in stock.
When you reach this minimum, the system will automatically list this item
on the next printing of a Stock Reorder Report or Purchase Order. The
MOH is not used if ‘Auto’ order method is setup for the item

H | Previous 90 Day Units Number of items sold during the previous 90 days before the report date

| | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where
the report was generated or other store specific information
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Inventory Worksheet

Date for which the

0099 EXTON
report was generated\ \

For NAPA - Grouped By Vendor - Sorted By Alpha Feb 23, 2012 |
EXTON

A B G D E F G

N\ Loy e
INVENTORY LEVELS Ol PREV
l PHYSICAL LOCATION PHYS SYSTEM SELLING HAND 90 DAY 4—H
STOCK# DESCRIPTION 1 2 3 4 TOTAL TOTAL PRICE UNITS UNITS
NAPA - SERPENTINE BELT

5K345 Serpentine Belt B e e e B e - 2 0.00 1 a
5K4T5 Serpentine Belt - - 1 69.99 1 ]
5K705 Serpentine Belt T . 2 0.00 1 1]
5KB835 Serpentine Belt e A e o A 0.00 2 a
5KB88 Serpentine Belt - - 2 59.99 1 a
GK1010 Serpentine Belt T — 1 69.99 1 ]
BKA1020 Serpentine Belt e e . 1 5999 2 0
GK1025 Serpentine Belt - o 1 4999 1 a
GK1030 Serpentine Belt P S 2 69.99 2 1]
6K1075 Serpentine Belt e ey — 1 69.99 1 ]
GK1080 Serpentine Belt - o 1 5999 1 0
GK530 Serpentine Belt e e S ) SRS S 1 69.99 1 i}
GKE90 Serpentine Belt g =T — 1 59.99 1 0
GKE95 Serpentine Belt e _ 2 59.99 1 a
GET10 Serpentine Belt e e S ) SRS S 1 50499 1 i}
GKT45 Serpentine Belt —n g a— =F-S= _— 1 59.99 1 0
GKT50 Serpentine Belt T . 2 59.99 2 1]
GKB05 Serpentine Belt e _ 1 69.99 1 ]
GKE15 Serpentine Belt e o 2 4999 1 0
GKB35 Serpentine Belt B g ey e 1 40499 i 0
GKB55 Serpentine Belt - - 1 69.99 2 ]
GKEES Serpentine Belt e _ 2 69.99 1 ]
GKETO Serpentine Belt e e 1 50499 2 0
GKETS Serpentine Belt - - 1 59.99 2 a
GKEE0 Serpentine Belt N - NN B _ 1 59.99 2 ]
GKE8S Serpentine Belt e e e o 1 59.99 2 0
G895 Serpentine Belt - o 1 45499 2 0
GK900 Serpentine Belt T i — 2 55.99 1 0
GK910 Serpentine Belt e e N - 1 69.99 1 ]
GK915 Serpentine Belt e . 2 49.99 2 ]
GK923 Serpentine Belt s e s we o oan o J— 1 5999 2 0
GK935 Serpentine Belt e e N - 1 49.99 2 ]
GK940 Serpentine Belt e _ 2 49.99 2 ]
212312012 4:44:42 PM hﬁ%n Reporting Services Page 1
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3.4 Stock Reorder Report

What is it?

The Stock Reorder Report lists all of the items that need to be reordered, based on the ordering method
for each item (Minimum Level with Standard Order or Automatic). This report is normally printed for
each vendor and is used to place an order.

Why is it useful?

If ordering has been properly configured on your QuickTouch system, using the reorder report can save
you countless time in manually checking items before placing a stock order. The system automatically
checks every stock item to see if it has fallen below the necessary stock level and, if so, it is added to the
reorder report. Stock items where the on-hand levels are still above the minimum levels will be skipped
until the next reorder report is run.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Detail

The report lists all stock items that need to be reordered. Details include stock number, item description,
last cost, minimum and actual on-hand level, carton quantity, standard reorder amount, suggested order
amount, and a blank space to write in the actual amount you would like to order. This allows you to
manually override the order amount when you know demand will be higher or lower than usual.
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What’s in it?

A | Stock Number Also referred to as the item or part number, this is the alpha-numeric
code that the system, the operators and the vendors use to identify parts
and other inventory items

B | Description Description of the inventory item
C | Last Cost The most current cost of the inventory item
D | Minimum On Hand Units MOH refers to the minimum number of the item you wish to have in

stock. When you reach this minimum, the system will add this stock item
to the report

E | Quantity On Hand Units QOH refers to the current quantity on-hand of the item in your stock. If
the system indicates a 3 in this field, there should actually be 3 of these
items in stock

F | Carton Quantity Carton quantity is specified in Inventory Item Maintenance and refers to
the vendor’s packaging of each item. For example, a carton of oil filters
usually contains 12 filters. Setting this amount correctly allows ordering
and restocking of the inventory by carton rather than by the number of
individual items

G | Standard Order Carton Standard Order refers to the carton quantity for a standard order when the
item reaches the minimum level and needs to be reordered

H | Suggested Order Carton The number of cartons the system believes you should order based on all
criteria set forth in your ordering and report options

I | Actual Order Carton This empty space is intended for you to enter your final order quantity
after reviewing the suggested order. The Reorder report is then ready to
be faxed or e-mailed to your vendor for fulfillment

J | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location
where the report was generated or other store specific information
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Reorder Report

Date for which the
report was generated

T Feb23, 2012

®®

0099 EXTON

Inventory
For NAPA - Grouped By Vendor - Sorted By Alpha P IIE ||: ? H J
v v
G MIN QUAN STD. 90DAY  SUGG ACTUAL
\ALAST ONHAND ONHAND CART ORDER USAGE ORDER ORDER €— |
A—> STOCHK# DESCRIPTION COST UNITS UNITS QUAN CARTON UNITS CART CART
NAPA - SERPENTINE BELT
5K835 Serpentine Belt 19.930 2 1 1 1 0 2
SK1020 Serpentine Belt 18.890 2 1 1 1 0 2
K355 Serpentine Belt 18.230 2 1 1 3 0 N
BKETO Serpentine Belt 18.050 2 1 1 1 0 2 _
EKETE Serpentine Belt 17.430 2 1 1 2 0 3 _
£K830 Serpentine Belt 19.040 2 1 1 1 0 2
5K885 Serpentine Belt 36.860 2 1 1 2 0 g
5KB55 Serpentine Belt 18.950 2 1 1 4 0 B
BKS23 Serpentine Belt 21.350 2 1 1 1 0 2
£KE35 Serpentine Belt 17.510 2 1 1 3 0 £ 00
GKS45 Serpentine Belt 15.180 2 1 1 2 0 3 _
£KIED Serpentine Belt 21.770 2 1 1 1 0 2
BKIBD Serpentine Belt 17.070 2 o 1 2 0 4
BKITD Serpentine Belt 18.720 2 1 1 4 0 5
22312012 4:46:49 PM E&n Reporting Services Page 1
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3.5 Vendor Listing Report

What is it?

The Vendor Listing Report is a simple report providing a complete listing of all of your vendors and their
contact information that is stored on the NexGen website.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful for quickly identifying vendor names, phone or fax humbers and business contacts.
It is a handy reference and can be used like a printable rolodex for all of your vendors.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Vendor Listing Report is a complete listing of every vendor entered into your QuickTouch system.
The vendors are listed by name, address and business contact. Vendors are entered and updated in the
system using the Vendor Maintenance function.

What’s in it?

A | Vendor Name The company name for this vendor

B | Address The business address for this vendor

C | Contact The person listed as the business contact for this vendor
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Date for which the
report was generated

Vendor List

A Inventory B\ ——— » Feb 23 2012
e C
VENDOR NAME ADDRESS CONTACT. A/ ACCOUNT #
Advanced Auto 9593 Main St Kyle
Stores: 99 EXTON, PA 19341

Phone: 893-626-2152

Misc.
Stores: 98
MAPA 39 Main 5t. Ralph
Stores: 89 EXTOMN, PA 19341

Phone: 895-623-1458

E-mail: Ralph@napa.exton.com
il Distributors 382 W. Ninth 5t Dave
Stores: 99 IMMACULATA, PA 19345

Phone: 895-658-2314

E-mail: Dave@QilDistri.com
Parts Warehouse 49 Lake Dr. Keith
Stores: 99 KENMNETT SQUARE, PA 19348

Phone: 895-632-5256

E-mail: Keith@PartsWarehouse.com
212372012 4:49:16 PM Nisn Reporting Services Page 1
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3.6 Stock Sales Report

What is it?

The Stock Sales Report lists all stock items sold on a certain date or within a date range. The details of
this report list the item group, the quantity sold, cost and selling prices, markup and profit percentages,
and the minimum stock levels. The report gives the option to sort by the Slowest or Fastest selling parts,
in addition to the default sorting method by Item Group.

Why is it useful?

The stock sales report can be used to validate your minimum stock levels by comparing it to the actual
usage. It also highlights those stock sales that generate the most profit. Non-stock item sales are shown
at the end of the report with a stock number and description. This is a great way to decide if a frequently
used item that is being purchased from an outside vendor should become a stock item. Stock item
purchases from a primary vendor are typically less expensive than spur-of-the-moment outside purchases.
By using the Slowest Selling sort option for a large date range, you can quickly see which products are
not selling and you can make adjustments in your preset ordering levels.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Stock Sales Report lists all of the items sold within the date or date range specified.

Subtotal

Following the listings in each item group, a subtotal shows the total amount sold for that item group.
Grand Total

The grand total combines the subtotals of each item group to show the final quantities sold, average total
cost, total sales and gross profit.
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What’s in it?

A | Stock Number Also referred to as the item or part number, this is the alpha-numeric code that
the system, the operators and the vendors use to identify parts and other
inventory items

B | Description Description of the inventory item

Quantity Sold The total number of times the item was sold for the day or date range

D | Average Unit Cost The average cost for the item sold

E | Average Sell Price The average selling price for the item

F | Average Total Cost The average total cost for the item sold

G | Total Sales The total sales amount for this item

H | Markup Percent The percent of markup (the amount over your cost) applied to each stock item

I Gross Profit Gross profit is equal to your sales price minus your cost ([G] - [F] = [I])

J | Gross Profit Percent | Gross profit shown as a percent ([I] / [G] * 100)

K | Minimum On Hand MOH refers to the minimum number of the item you wish to have in stock.
When you reach this minimum, the system adds this item to the stock reorder
report

L | Quantity On Hand QOH refers to the current quantity of the item in your stock. If the report
indicates a 3 in this field, there should actually be 3 of these on-hand

M | Quantity Per Day The Quantity sold per day column shows the average number of units sold per
day for the date range of the report. If the report is only run for 1 day, then this
column will be the same as the Qty Sold column.

Grand Totals Final totals for quantity sold, average total cost, total sales and gross profit
O | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the

report was generated or other store specific information
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Stock Sales

Date for which the
report was generated

0099 EXTON \ Ny

O
Inventory May 02, 2010
All Group Sales for All Vendors Sorted By Item Groups /G
D E H o J K L
F /
3 C \AQTY}JNIT AWG SELL Amﬁ TOTAL M.I\RK/ Gﬂoﬁ Gﬁ:ss M{ ary ary '
A_> STOCKZ DESCRIPTION S0LD COST PRICE COsT SALES UP PROFIT PROFIT% ONHND ONHND DAY M
AF1T44 Air Filter 10 8890 1489 8.980 1489 114 8.00 53 3 100 100
AIR FILTER SUBTOTALS: 1.00 6.990 14.99 8.00
GREEN Coolants 20 2500 499 5.000 988 100 498 50 10 3500 200
COOLANTS SUBTOTALS: 2.00 5.000 9.98 4.98
ATF Automatic Transmiss ~ 12.0  3.000 585 38000  T1.83 100 35.88 50 100 -22.00 12.00
GEAR OIL SUBTOTALS:  12.00 36000  T71.88 35.88
194 Light Bulbs 10 0500 3.99 0.500 399 598 3.48 87 10 700 100
LIGHT BULES SUBTOTALS: 1.00 0.500 3.99 3.49
FUELSYS 3-Part Fuel System T 10 8825 4588 5.825 4588 421 37AT 81 1400 100
MISC. PARTS SUBTOTAL S: 1.00 8.825 4599 3747
10W30 10W30 Bulk 56 2418 300  13.541 16830 24 3.26 19 300 96255 EB0
10W30SYN 10W30 Synthetic 85 4925 699 32013 4544 42 13.42 30 120 7580 &50
5W20 5W20 Bulk 161 2.418 300 38830 4830 24 9.37 19 100 355.80 16.10
EW20BLD 5W20 Blend 65 2870 3.99 18.655 2594 31 T.28 28 36 -2420 650
BW20SYN 5W20 Synthetic 1685 4825 6995 81283 11534 42 34.07 30 0 3820 1650
5W30 5W30 Bulk 165 2418 300  39.887 4850 24 9.60 19 300 750.80 1650
5W30BLD 5W30 Blend 87 2870 3899 27838 3870 39 10.88 28 36 1830 870
EW30HM 5W30 High Mileage 187 2.970 389 49538  BEE3 34 17.03 28 12 810 1870
OIL SUBTOTALS: 9410 301.736  406.64 104.91
OF12 Qil Filter 1.0 1.760 3.99 1.760 399 127 223 56 & 1200 41.00
OF164 Qil Filter 1.0 5250 7.25 5280 T.25 38 2.00 28 1 11.00 1.00
OF169 Qil Filter 10 5000 7.00 5.000 700 40 2.00 29 0 1100 1.00
OF173 Qil Filter 20 6000 700 12000 1400 17 2.00 14 0 -1200 200
OF18 il Filter 10 1880 3.99 1,880 389 138 230 53 § 3500 100
OF2 il Filter 10 1.840 3.99 1.940 389 108 2.08 51 24 2300 1.00
OF21 il Filter 10 1870 299 1670 289 79 1.32 44 12 4600 1.00
OF39 il Filter 10 2190 599 2190 599 174 3.30 83 6 100 100
OF42 Qil Filter 20 2070 7.00 4.140 1400 238 9.36 70 § 39.00 2.00
OF45 Qil Filter 20  1.680 3.99 3.380 788 138 460 53 6 600 200
OF82 Qil Filter 10 4800 8.00 4,600 gOD T4 3.40 43 12§00 1.00
OF84 il Filter 10 8740 1698 3.740 1889 94 8.25 49 2 2200 100
OF7 Qil Filter 1.0 1.940 3.95 1.940 399 106 2.05 51 & 23.00 1.00
OIL FILTERS SUBTOTALS:  16.00 54,300  100.16 45,36
BKTS0 Serpentine Belt 10 12600 59.98 12600 5989 376 47.39 79 2 200 100
SERPENTINE BELT SUBTOTAL S 1.00 12,600  59.99 47.39
19WE 18inch Wiper Elade 20 2150 1099 4300 2198 41 17.68 80 § 19.00 200
20WB 20inch Wiper Blade 10 2150 1188 2150 11.89 458 9.54 52 6 2000 100
21WB 21inch Wiper Blade 10 2150 11.99 2150 11,98 458 984 g2 0 1500 41.00
25WB 28inch Wiper Blade 10 8840 1588 9.940 1588 &1 6.05 38 10 1200 1.00
WIPER BLADES SUBTOTALS: 5.00 18.540 6195 43.41
N ———> cranpTOTALS: 13340 444,491 77557 331.08
212312012 4:54:20 PM NE%n Reporting Services Page 1
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3.7 Service Listing Report

What is it?

The Service Listing Report provides a complete listing of all of the services that have been
entered into your QuickTouch system through Service Maintenance.

Why is it useful?

The Service Listing Report can be useful in helping you review your services. It can also be used
to help you develop your service menu.

Where is it?
Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Service Listing report is a complete listing of all of the services you have set up in your
QuickTouch system. It is organized by service name, sort order, quick sale capability, parts price
minimum/maximum, parts selling price and parts tax. You will also find labor
minimum/maximum, selling price and labor tax.
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What’s in it?

A | Service Name

The name of the service, set up in Service Maintenance

B | Sort Order

Refers to the order in which the service appears on your QuickTouch menu when
selling the item. A lower number will move this service closer to the first page of
services. These sort numbers can be duplicated; the sort will be alphabetic within
a sort order number

C | Allow Quick Sale

This option specifies whether the selected service can be sold as a Quick Sale
(non-customer/vehicle)

D | Parts Minimum

The minimum parts selling price if the service is set up to use variable parts
pricing

E | Parts Maximum

The maximum parts selling price if the service is set up to use variable parts
pricing

F | Parts Selling Price The selling price of a parts if not variable priced or if sold outside of a service

G | Parts Tax Determines whether sales tax is to be charged on the parts portion of a service sale
H | Labor Minimum The minimum labor price if the service is set up to use variable labor pricing

| | Labor Maximum The maximum labor price if the service is set up to use variable labor pricing

J | Labor Selling The fixed labor price for the service if not variable priced

K | Labor Tax Determines whether sales tax is to be charged on the labor portion of a service

sale

L | Report Header

This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the
report was generated or other store specific information
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Service List

L

N\

0099 EXTON

Inventory B C D E F G H Feb 23, 2012
\ \ \ \ |
SORT ALLOW PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS LABOR LABOR LABOR LABOR

Service Name ORDER QUICK MINIMUM MAXIMUM SELLING TAX MNIMUM MAXIMUM SELLING TAX<_ K

No Group
FULL SERVICE 4] NO 50,00 50.00 £12.00 YES 50.00 50.00 £20.99 WES:
4x¥4 FUULL SERVICE 1 MO 50.00 $0.00 512.00 ¥YES 50.00 50.00 522.55 YES
AIR FILTER 3 YES 20.00 20.00 20.00 YES 50.00 50.00 50.00 YES
WIPER BELADES 4 ¥YES 50,00 £0.00 £0.00 Y¥ES: 50.00 50.00 50.00 WES:
ATF FLUID EXCHANGE & MO 50.00 $0.00 5109.89 ¥YES 50.00 50.00 520.00 YES
AUTO TRANS SERVICE T MO 20,00 20.00 220.00 YES £0.00 50.00 53499 YES
MANUAL TRAMSMISSION 8 NO 50,00 50.00 £14.00 WES: 50.00 50.00 515.90 WES:
REAR DIFF SERVICE 9 MO 50.00 $0.00 £14.00 ¥YES 30.00 50.00 31589 YES
FROMNT DIFF SERVICE 10 ¥ES 20.00 20.00 £14.00 YES 50.00 50.00 51599 YES
TRAMNSFER CASE 4 MO 50.00 £0.00 £14.00 HES: 50.00 50.00 515.90 YES
RADIATOR FLUSH SERVICE 12 NO 50.00 50.00 540.00 YES 30.00 50.00 52099 ¥ES:
BREATHER ELEMENT 14 ¥ES 20.00 20.00 50.00 YES 50.00 50.00 50.00 YES
PCVVALVE 14 YES 50.00 £0.00 £0.00 HES 50.00 50.00 50.00 WES
FUEL FILTER 15 YES 50.00 50.00 50.00 YES 50.00 50.00 50.00 NO
LIGHT BULBS 15 ¥ES 50.00 20.00 50.00 YES 50.00 50.00 50.00 NO
SERPEMTIME BELT 18 YES 50.00 £0.00 £0.00 HES 50.00 50.00 50.00 NO
ENGIME OIL FLUSH 16 YES 50.00 50.00 $20.95 YES 50.00 50.00 310.00 YES
FUEL INJECTION SERVIGE 18 YES 50.00 20.00 550.00 YES 50.00 30.00 525.59 YES
TIRE ROTATION 25 YES 20.00 20.00 20.00 MO 56.00 245.00 50.00 YES
LUBE QMLY 28 NO 50.00 50.00 58.95 YES 50.00 50.00 50.00 WES
GIFT CERTIFICATE H YES 515.00 5250.00 30.00 NO 50.00 30.00 50.00 NO

Date and time the
report was pri nt%‘
-«
22312012 4:59:58 PM E{‘sn Reporting Services Page 1
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3.8 Non-Service Labor Detail

What is it?

Non-Service Labor Detail is a simple report listing all labor-only transactions which were
performed outside of a preset service for a single date, date range or all dates. These labor
services were sold through use of the *Labor’ button on the customer invoicing screen.

Why is it useful?

This report can help you identify services being performed that you may want to consider
incorporating into your service menu. It can also help you analyze the pricing of these services
and ensure that an adequate amount is being charged for the services performed.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Non-Service Labor Detail report lists invoice number, description typed in by the operator
describing what the labor was for, the date performed, amount charged, count and whether or not
the transaction was a Quick Sale.
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What’s in it?

A | Invoice Number The system-generated invoice number containing the Non-Service Labor
transaction
B | Name of Service The description typed in by the operator entered into the labor description field
when invoicing the Non-Service Labor transaction
C | Date The system date on which the Non-Service Labor transaction took place
D | Amount Dollar amount of Non-Service Labor sale
Count The number of times the particular labor was performed on the invoice
F | Quick Sale Indicates whether the Non-Service Labor transaction was processed as a Quick
Sale invoice
Date for which the
. ., report was generated
Non-Service Labor Detail \0099 EXTON
Inventory May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
A/ :
A\ INVOICE 4« D QuicK =
NUMBER NAME OF SERVICE DATE AMOUNT COUNT SALE
2368 Remove Skid Plate C 522010 5.00 1 MO
2384 Plug Tire 5/3/2010 10.00 1 MO
2379 Skid Plate 532010 12.99 1 MO
2391  Tire Plug 532010 15.00 1 MO
2412 Rotate In Spare 5/4/2010 5.00 1 MO
2403 Skid Plate 5/4/2010 6.99 1 MO
2408 Skid Plate 5/4/2010 10.99 1 MO
2414  Skid Plate 5/4/2010 5.00 1 MO
2416  Tire Plug 5/4/2010 13.99 1 YES
2432 Skid Plate 552010 6.99 1 MO
2438 Skid Plate 552010 599 1 MO
2442  Skid Plate 552010 599 1 MO
TOTALS: 103.93 12

106 ¢ Inventory Reports NexGen Report Guide




3.9 Non-Service Parts Detail

What is it?

Non-Service Parts Detail is a simple report which lists all parts transactions that were performed outside
of a preset service (parts on-the-fly) for a single date, date range, or all dates. These parts were sold
through use of the “Parts’ button on the customer invoicing screen.

Why is it useful?

This report can help you track which parts are being frequently sold outside of preset services. This is
especially useful for tracking items such as drain plugs and gaskets that are routinely replaced but would
not be added through a service. Note: air filter, cabin air filter, and similar parts should be set up to be
sold through a service rather than as a non-service part sale (‘Parts’ button). An air filter service is an
‘installed air filter’ and the service detail sections of many of the NexGen analysis reports will include
these types of services as well.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Non-Service Parts Detail report lists invoice number, item (stock) number, item group, date, amount,
cost, quantity, vendor, description, vehicle, whether the item is a stocked part and if the transaction was a
quick sale.
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What’s in it?

A | Invoice Number The system-generated invoice number containing the Non-Service Parts
transaction

B | Item Number Also referred to as the stock or part number, this is the alpha-numeric code that
the system, the operators and the vendors use to identify parts and other inventory
items

C | Item Group The group the item is assigned to if the item already exists in your inventory

D | Date The system date on which the item sale transaction took place

E | Amount Dollar sales amount of the item sold

F | Cost The cost of the item

G | Quantity The quantity of the item sold

H | Vendor Vendor information for the item

I Description Description of the item

J Vehicle If applicable, the vehicle information for which the part was sold

K | Stock Part Specifies whether the item sold was already in inventory. If the item was an
outside non-stock purchase, stock part will display ‘NO’

L | Quick Sale Indicates whether the item sale was processed as a Quick Sale

M | Totals Total sales amounts of all Non-Service Parts transactions for the date or date
range specified. These amounts are then further broken down by Stock and Non-
Stock items

N | Stock Parts Total sales amount of all stock parts. Stock parts are anything that was sold from

your store’s inventory

O | Non-Stock Parts Total sales amount of all non-stock parts. Non-stock parts are outside purchased
parts that had to be added to the system before being sold

P Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the
report was generated or other store specific information

108 ¢ Inventory Reports NexGen Report Guide



Date range for which P
the report was printed

Non-Service Parts Detail 099 EXTON

Inventory May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
All Parts IK
A——p nvoice S mem V¥ D\ \4 \A 9/ &~ sock aviex <+—L
NUMBER NUMEER ITEM GROUP DATE AMOUNT  COST DE VEHICLE PART  SALE
2368 154 Light Bulbs 1] 388 Light Bulbs PONTIAC GB YES NO
2375 UNIVERSAL Coolsnts 0 Universsl © FORD FIVEHUND  YES  NO
23E4 ATF  Gaar Oil [i] 2B Automatic T CADILLAC ELDOR YES NO
2388 UNIVERSAL Coolants 0 g8 Universs DODGEDAYIONA  YES  NO
2355 Z1WE Wiper Blades [} 1199 2inch Wips YES YES
2403 1157 Light Bulbs B 1] 388 Light Bulbs FORD TRUCKS F2 YES NO
2408 SW20 Ol 5(4/2010 £.00 SWED Bulk YES  YES
2413 GREEM Coolants B 1] 433 Coolznts MAZDA MAZDAS YES NO
2422 T15TNA  Light Bulbs 54/2010 158 0 Faris Warehouse  Light Bulbs FORD TRUCKSEX YES  NO
2426 A24733  Air Filter o 1] 1889 1.0 Fars - Air LINCOLM LS MO NO
2432 FFasz3 F BI5/2010 13.98 1.0 Advanced Auto  Fuel Fiter FORD TRUCKSEX YES  NO
2438 DEXCOOL o 1] 0.58 1.0 Qi Distributors Dexcool Coo BMW 525 YES NO
2441 A3B354  Air Filter BE2010 15.88 1.0 Parts - Air VOLKSWAGEN JET NO NO
M_>TOTﬂL5: 146.86 60,226 16.0
N— stock paRTS SALES COST
Light Bulbs 11.97 1.360
Coolants 2905 14500
Gear Oil 11.98 6.000
Wiper Blades 11.99 2.180
oil 6.00 4836
Fuel Filters 39.99 12.000
TOTALS: 11188 41.346
(O— NON-STOCK PARTS SALES COST
Air Filter 3498 18.880
TOTALS: 34.98 18.880
Date and time the
report was printed
<
2123/2012 5:04:49 PM PE%n Reporting Services Page 1
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3.10 Inventory Adjustment Report

What is it?

The Inventory Adjustment Report provides information about the quantities of inventory items that have
been adjusted manually. The report can be run for a single date, all dates or a specified date range.

Why is it useful?

Keeping track of inventory restocking and adjustments is very important for maintaining accuracy in your
inventory count and values. This report provides you with the ability to see that inventory is only being
manually adjusted with proper justification. Adjustments should be infrequent and are typically
performed as a result of a physical inventory check. This report is a permanent record of all adjustments
performed.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Inventory Adjustment Report lists all item numbers whose quantities were adjusted on or within the
date or date range specified. The list is broken down by date, time, operator reason/description, item
group, stock number, quantities (old, received, new), difference, unit cost and difference in cost.

Adjustment Summary

This section provides total adjusted quantities and costs for each item group for the date or date range
specified. It lists negative adjusted quantity, negative adjusted cost, positive adjusted quantity, positive
adjusted cost and net adjusted cost for all item groups.
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What’s in it?

A | Date Adjusted The system date on which the adjustment was performed

B | Entered By The operator who performed the inventory adjustment

C | Time The system time in which the adjustment was performed

D | Description This is a operator-entered text field where the person making the
adjustment can describe and account for the reason this adjustment was
made

E | Item Group The inventory group which the item belongs to

F | Stock Number Also referred to as the item or part number, this is the alpha-numeric code

that the system, the operators and the vendors use to identify parts and
other inventory items

Old Quantity The on-hand quantity of the item before the adjustment was performed
New Quantity The on-hand quantity of the item after the adjustment was performed
I Difference The difference between the on-hand quantity before and after the
adjustment was performed ([H] = [F] - [G])
J | Unit Cost The most current vendor cost of the inventory item
K | Difference Cost The difference in cost of the inventory resulting from the adjustment
L | Item Group The inventory group which the item belongs to
M | Negative Adjustment Qty The summary of total negative adjustments for each item group
N | Negative Adjustment Cost | The summary of total cost of negative adjustments for each item group
O | Positive Adjustment Qty The summary of total positive adjustments for each item group
P | Positive Adjustment Cost The summary of total cost of positive adjustments for each item group
Q | Net Adjustment Cost The total net dollar amount of all negative and positive inventory

adjustments for each item group

R | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where
the report was generated or other store specific information
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Adjustment Report

Inventory

Date range for which the
report was generated

R

N

0099 EXTON

May 01, 2010 thru May 02, 2010

D

E F G wj‘ ' J
A \iTEM \STDCK A OLD NE J UNIT DIFF ¢ K
> DATE ADJUSTED DESCRIPTION GROUP NUMEBER QUAN QUAN DIFF COST COST
B—» Entered by Ron Young
05/01/10 03:38a Air Filter AF1357 1 2 1.00 499 499
Damaged Air Filter AF1624 2 1 -1.00 -9.36 -9.36
C Damaged Cil Filters CF161 49 43 -1.00 -2.00 -2.00
Total Cost of Adjusted ltems -6.37
Entered by Joe Wilson
05/021010:18a  Broken Wiper Blades 14WB B 4 -1.00 -1.99 -1.99
Miscount Light Bulbs a0a7 G g 2.00 1.56 3.12
Miscount Air Filter AF1745 -1 2 3.00 6.19 18.57
Damaged Air Filter AF4326 2 1 -1.00 -2.50 -2.50
Miscount Misc. Parts EMGFLUSH 24 25 1.00 2.87 2.87
Miscount Fuel Filters GF1063 2 3 1.00 9.95 9.95
Miscount Cil Filters OF1 23 25 2.00 1.69 3.38
Miscount Oil Filters OF162 7 8 1.00 525 525
Total Cost of Adjusted ltems 38.65
NEG. ADJ. NEG. ADJ. POS. ADJ. POS. ADJ. MET. ADJ.
L—V ITEM GROUP QUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST COST
Air Filter -2.00 -11.860 4.00 23560 11.700
Fuel Filters 0.00 0.000 1.00 9.950 9.950
Light Bulbs 0.00 0.000 2.00 3120 3120
Misc. Parts 0.00 0.000 1.00 2.870 2.870
Cil Filters -1.00 -2.000 3.00 8.620 6.630
Wiper Blades -1.00 -1.990 0.00 0.000 -1.990
Total -4.00 -15.850 11.00 48130 32.280
Date and time the report
was printed
-
212312012 5:10:06 PM NE%n Reporting Services Page 1
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3.11 Inventory Restocking Report

What is it?

The Inventory Restocking Report provides information about items that have been brought into inventory
upon receipt of a purchase order. The reporting options allow you to report on a specific vendor invoice
or purchase order number. It then lists all inventory restocking that was performed for the period
requested. The report details each item restocked sorted by item group, the old and new quantities, and
the cost of goods received.

Why is it useful?

The Inventory Restocking report should match the packing slip received from you supplier. These are
necessary to reconcile subsequent billing from that supplier as part of the accounting system and accounts
payable. It is also useful to verify that inventory is being entered with the correct cost and quantity,
which is crucial to maintaining accurate inventory counts and valuation.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The report provides a listing of all item numbers which were restocked on or within the date or date range
specified. The results are broken down by date and time received, invoice/PO number, item group, stock
number, quantities (old, received, new), unit cost and received cost.

Stocking Summary

This section provides total quantities and costs for each restocked item group for the date or date range
specified.
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What’s in it?

A | Date Received The system date in which the inventory was received

B | Entered By The operator who performed the inventory restocking

C | Time The system time in which the inventory was received

D | Invoice/PO Order The vendor’s invoice or purchase order number used to order and receive the
items

E | Item Group The inventory item group that the item is part of

F | Stock Number Also referred to as the item or part number, this is the alpha-numeric code that the
_system, the operators and the vendors use to identify parts and other inventory
items

G | Old Quantity The item quantity on-hand before restocking was performed

H | Quantity Received | The quantity of the item being received

I New Quantity The item quantity on-hand after restocking was performed

J | Unit Cost The most current cost of the inventory item

K | Received Cost The total cost of the received inventory item ([J] = [G] x [I])

L | Item Group The summary of each inventory item group

M | Restock Quantity The summary quantity of inventory items received for each item group

N | Restock Cost The total cost of received inventory items for each item group

O | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the

report was generated or other store specific information.
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Date for which the
report was generated

?

Inventory Restocking Report 0099 EXTON
Inventory H May 02, 2010
1
| J
D E F l /
A\ \A ITEM \STDCK OLD QUAN NEW UNIT A/ REC K
DATE RECEIVED INVOICE/PO NUMBER GROUP NUMBER QUAN REC QUAN COST  cOST®
B —— Entered by Brian Jones
05/02/10 10:104 99-384-3922 Light Bulbs 1157 5 10 15 0.68 6.30
99-384-3922 Wiper Blades  21WB 4 10 14 2.15 21.50
99-384-3922 Wiper Blades  17WB 2 10 12 2.30 23.00
C 99 - 384-3922 Wiper Blades  18WB 3 10 12 215 2150
99 - 3899 oil 5W20BLD 185 18 365 2.87 51.66
99 - 3899 oil 10W30BLD 20 18 38 2.87 51.66
99 - 384-3922 Serpentine Belt  6K690 0 1 1 20.15 20.15
99-384-3922 Serpentine Belt GK835 0 2 2 19.17 38.34
99-384-3922 Serpentine Belt GK1010 0 1 1 12.96 12.96
99 - 3899 Gear Qil 7EW140 14 20 34 3.38 B7.60
99-384-3922 Ar Filter AF1682 0 2 2 7.90 15.80
99-384-3922 Ar Filter AF1754 0 2 2 6.63 13.26
99 -384-3922 A Filter AF2525 1 2 4 482 14.46
99 -384-3922 Cabin Air Filter CAF1716 0 1 1 17.63 17.63
99 - 384-3922 Cabin Air Filter CAF1717 1 1 2 14.99 14.99
99-384-3922 Fuel Filters FD5021F 0 5 5 2088 103.40
99 -384-3922 Misc. Parts FUELSYS 0 12 12 8.83  105.90
99-3899 Coolants GREEN 27 15 42 2.50 37.50
99-384-3922 Qil Filters OF41 2 24 26 3.84 92.16
99 -384-3922 Qil Filters OF47 5 24 29 425 102.00
99 - 384-3922 Qil Filters OF3 5 24 29 1.84 4416
99-384-3922 Qil Filters OFE5 2 12 14 2.39 28.68
99-384-3922 Qil Filters OF30 5 12 17 2.04 24.48
99-384-3922 Oil Filters OF63 3 12 15 8.94  107.23
99 -384-3922 Oil Filters OF 164 4 12 16 5.25 63.00
99-384-3922 Qil Filters OFB4 4 18 22 874 15732
99 -384-3922 Qil Filters OF108 4 12 16 2.05 24.60
99 -384-3922 Qil Filters OF11 0 36 26 1.91 68.76
99-384-3922 Qil Filters OF2 0 24 24 1.94 46.56
99-384-3922 PCV Valve PCV205 4 2 g 2.02 4.04
99-384-3922 Transmission Ki TK345 0 3 3 3.51 10.53
99-384-3922 Transmission Ki TK112 0 3 3 3.54 10.62
Total Cost of Received ltems 1422.30
M—» RESTOCK RESTOCK —— N
| — [TEM GROUP QUANTITY COSsT
Oil Filters 210.000 759.000
Wiper Blades 30.000 G6.000
Transmission Kits G6.000 21.150
Misc. Parts 12.000 105.900
Fuel Filters 5.000 102400
Ailr Filter 7.000 43520
Cabin Air Filter Date and time the 2.000 32.620
Serpentine Belt report was printed 4,000 71.450
212312012 5:10:35 PM / m%ﬂ Reporting Services Page 1
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3.12 Certificate Activity Report

What is it?

This report is designed for centers that perform state inspections and emissions and need to track the
inspection stickers by certificate number. The Certificate Activity Report lists each sticker number in
sequence. This report should be used along with the Certificate Omissions report which indicates
discrepancies and missing stickers.

Why is it useful?

State regulations are strict regarding the issuing and tracking of inspection stickers. Officers from the
Department of Transportation may ask you to produce records of your sticker usage with little or no
notice. This report gives you the ability to quickly produce a record of these transactions.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Certificate Activity Report is a listing that provides the date and time when sticker was issued, the
certificate number and all relevant customer and vehicle information.
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What’s in it?

A | Date\Time The system date and time when the certificate was issued

B | Invoice Number The QuickTouch invoice on which the certificate was sold and issued

C | License Plate The license plate number of the vehicle the certificate was issued to

D | Customer Name Customer name for the vehicle the certificate was issued to

E | Certificate Number | The actual number of the sticker or certificate being issued. Note: the numbering
system used here will vary greatly depending on your state but should be entered
exactly as it appears on the certificate

Date range for which
the report is generated

Certificate Activity Report 0099 EXTON
Inventory May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
B\ C'\A & D
A—> Date / Time Invoice Number  License Plate Customer Name Certificate Number € E
| GIFT CERTIFICATE |
05/02/2010 09:25 AM 2357 - TEMP 10254
05/03/2010 09:51 AM 2383 - TEMP 10256
050312010 10:21 AM 2384 PA-DKE4293 Vanessa Carter 10257
05/03/2010 01:03 FM 2392 - TEMP 10258
05/04/2010 11:08 AM 2409 - TEMP 10260
05/04/2010 04:48 FM 2423 - TEMP 10261
05/05/2010 11:15 AM 2431 - TEMP 10262
05/05/2010 12:34 PM 2434 PA-GHJ4532 John Smith 10263
05/05/2010 04:47 PM 2443 - TEMP 10264

120 e Inventory Reports NexGen Report Guide



3.13 Certificate Omissions Report

What is it?

The Certificate Omissions Report is a complementary report to the Certificate Activity report and is
intended to track certificate numbers and ensure that they are being entered in a continuous numerical
order. This report indicates where there are gaps in sticker continuity.

Why is it useful?

This report allows you to quickly identify when state inspection stickers are missing. Since these are state
controlled, it is imperative that every sticker be accounted for. Officers from the Department of
Transportation may ask you to produce records of your sticker usage with little or no notice. This report
gives you the ability produce documentation quickly and easily and allows you to catch any discrepancies
before they result in costly penalties.

Where is it?

Inventory & Service

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Certificate Omission Report is a listing that provides the date and time when sticker was issued, the
certificate number and relevant customer and vehicle information. Omitted certificate numbers are
highlighted on this report and indicate that are missing.
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What’s in it?

A | Certificate Number

The actual number of the inspection sticker or certificate being issued.
Note: the numbering system used here will vary greatly depending on your
state but should generally be entered exactly as it appears on the certificate

B | Date\Time

The system date and time when the certificate was issued

C | Invoice Number

The QuickTouch invoice number on which the certificate was sold and
issued

D | License Plate

The license plate number of the vehicle the certificate was issued to

E | Customer Name

Customer information for the vehicle the certificate was issued to

F | Certificate Number Missing

Notification that a certificate number was omitted and there is a break in
the continuous numerical order

G | Report Header

This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where
the report was generated or other store specific information

Date range for which the

Certificate Omissions Report reportwas generated ™\, 0099 EXTON

Inventory D May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
T
B—a C— ¢
A_’ Certificate Number Date [/ Time Invoice Number  License Plate Customer Name ¢— E
| GIFT CERTIFICATE |
10254 05/02/2010 09:25 AM 2357 - TEMP
F_> *** Certificate Numbers 10255 - 10255 Missing ***
10256 05/03/2010 09:51 AM 2383 - TEMP
10257 05/03/2010 10:21 AM 2384 PA-DKE4293 Vanessa Carter
10258 05/03/2010 01:03 PM 2392 - TEMP
*** Certificate Numbers 10259 - 10259 Missing ***
10260 05/04/2010 11:08 AM 2408 - TEMP
10261 05/04/2010 04:48 FM 2423 - TEMP
10262 05/05/2010 11:15 AM 2431 - TEMP
10263 05/05/2010 12:34 FM 2434 FA-GHJ4532 John Smith
10264 05/05/2010 04:47 FM 2443 - TEMP
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4 Employee Reports

A wide variety of reports are available to help you review and evaluate employee
time, earnings, and performance. The following are examples and explanations of
all of the Employee Management reports which are available through NexGen.
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©

4.1 Employee Profile

What is it?

The Employee Profile report is a listing of all employees’ employment information. These details include
demographics, hire date and payroll information. The report can be run for an individual or all employees.

Why is it useful?

This report allows you to document all your employees’ information on a single report. You can use this
report to review each employee’s information for accuracy. It is especially useful if you use the
QuickTouch system for time-clock tracking and reporting for payroll as this report shows details
including: regular and overtime wages, payroll history and last wage change. It also summarizes
quarterly and year-to-date wage totals.

Where is it?
Employee

What’s on it?

Employee Information

In the Employee Information section you will find demographic and personal details about the employee.
It lists ID number, name, address, telephone number, social security number and date hired. If the
employee no longer works for your business the termination date will also appear in this section.

Current Payroll Information

The Current Payroll Information section of the report provides valuable detail about the employee’s
wages. Regular pay rate, overtime pay rate, date and overtime requirements will be displayed in this
section of the Employee Profile.

Payroll History
This area of the Employee Profile will list the employee’s previous pay rate or rates, if applicable.
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What’s in it?

A | Employee ID Refers to the code the employee uses to sign into the QuickTouch system
B | Name Name of the employee
C | Address Address of the employee
D | Phone Number Telephone number of the employee
E | Social Security Number Social security number of the employee
F | Date Hired The date on which the employee was hired
G | Date Terminated The date of the employee’s termination, if applicable
H | Employee Active Designates whether the employee is active or has been deactivated from the
QuickTouch system. Note: If the employee is not active, their code and
password will not work in QuickTouch
I | Regular Pay Rate Base hourly pay rate for each employee
J | Overtime Pay Rate Overtime hourly pay rate for each employee
K | Effective Date The date that the current pay rate took effect
Hours Needed for Overtime The specific number of hours that need to be worked in a pay period before
overtime pay rates apply
M | Overtime Calculated By Overtime can be calculated by day, period or both. Note: this can be
specified on Page 2 of Employee Maintenance in QuickTouch
Payroll History The history of each employee’s last 4 pay rate amounts
O | Quarter To Date Gross Earnings | The total amount earned by the employee for the current quarter

Year To Date Gross Earnings

The total amount earned by the employee for the current year
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Date range for which the
report was generated

Employee Profile \silected Stores

Employee Feb 24, 2012
EXTON
EMPLOYEE INFORMATION
A_>EMPLD‘|’EE ID 1 SOCIAL SECURITY NO. * 111-22-2333€¢——E
B—» NAME * RonYoung DATE HIRED - 11/09/2005 +—F
C_’ADDRESS * 3233 Park Ave DATE TERMINATED - 4—G
KEMBLESVIL, PA 19347
D—» TELEPHONE NUMBER © B65-958-2145 EMPLOYEE ACTIVE © YES ¢—H
CURRENT PAYROLL PAYROLL HISTORY <4—\
INFORMATION
) EFFECTIVE REGULAR OVERTIME
I REGULAR PAY RATE . $10.00 DATE PAY RATE PAY RATE
] —» OVERTIME PAY RATE + $15.00 PREVIOUS 1 :
K—pEFFECTNE DATE ©o11/09/2009 PREVIOUS 2 :
| —»HOURS NEEDED FOR OVERTIME 40 PREVIOUS 3 :
M—}DVERTIME CALCULATED BY + PERIOD PREVIOUS 4 :
O—» QUARTER TO DATE GROSS EARNINGS YEAR TO DATE GROSS EARNINGS «——p
REGULAR HOURS REGULAR HOURS
REGULAR EARNINGS REGULAR EARNINGS
OVERTIME HOURS OVERTIME HOUR S
OVERTIME EARMINGS OVERTIME EARNINGS
212412012 7:37:58 AM PE%H Reporting Services Page 1
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4.2 Employee Time Sheet

What is it?

The Employee Time Sheet report displays all of the hours an employee was clocked into the QuickTouch
system for the date or date range selected. The report can be run for a specific employee or all
employees, set to print one or multiple employees per page, include employees with no activity, and even
include an option to print an employee signature line.

Why is it useful?

Using the Employee Time Sheet can potentially eliminate the usage of traditional time sheets and the
tediousness of clocking in and out on a punch clock. This increases efficiency through automation by
allowing the QuickTouch system to manage all time-clock functions for your employees. This report lists
all hours worked for every employee and can be used as documentation for payroll. This report is a
complementary report to the Employee Earnings report which shows actual wages.

Where is it?
Employee

What’s on it?
Time Sheet

Breaks down the daily hours worked for each employee, followed by a total of all hours worked for the
pay period. The results of this report are listed by employee ID number, name, day of week, date, clock
infout times, hours worked and the lengths of their breaks.
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What’s in it?

Employee ID

Refers to the code the employee uses to log onto the QuickTouch system

B | Employee Name

Name of the employee whose time is being reported

C | Day Day of the week when the employee was clocked into the QuickTouch system

D | Date System date when the employee was clocked into the QuickTouch system

E | Clock In System time when the employee clocked into the QuickTouch system

F | Clock Out System time when the employee clocked out of the QuickTouch system

G | Hours Worked Total time the employee was clocked into the QuickTouch system, displayed in tenths of
an hour format

H | Breaks Total time the employee was clocked out of the system for designated breaks, displayed
in tenths of an hour format

I | Subtotal Provides the total hours worked for each day of the week

J | Employee Total

The total hours the employee worked for the payroll period or selected date range

K | Report Header

This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report was
generated or other store specific information
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Date range for which K

the report was generated /
Employee Time Sheet 0099 EXTON
Employee May 02, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
~a HOURS
A—P EMP ID EMPLOYEE NAME DAY DATE CLOCKED IN CLOCKED OUT WORKED BREAK S€—— H
1 Ron Young Mon 05/02/2010 2:00:00 AM 1:25:00 PM 542
1 RonYoung Mon 05/03/2010 2:00:00 PM 5:01:00 PM 3.02
| —p-SUBTOTAL: 8.44 058
1 Ron Young Tue 05/04/2010 75719 AM 12:45:36 PM 480
1 Ron Young Tue 05/04/2010 11213 PM 4:59:38 PM 379
SUBTOTAL: .54 045
1 Ron Young Wed 05/05/2010 7:59:52 AM 11:30:13 AM 351
1 Ron Young ‘Wed 05/05/2010 12:00:06 FM 5:05:02 PM 5.08
SUBTOTAL: .54 0.50
J—» EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 2562 153
2 Joe Wilson ‘Wed 05/05/2010 8:03:10 AM 1:01:08 PM 497
2 Joe Wilson ‘Wed 05/05/2010 1:30:09 FM 5:00:14 PM 350
SUBTOTAL: 8.47 048
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 8.47 048
3 Bob Williams Mon 05/03/2010 8:00:20 AM 11:59:32 AM 3.99
3 Bob Williams Mon 05/03/2010 12:32:07 FM 5:01:05 PM 448
SUBTOTAL: 8.47 055
3 Bob Williams Tue 05/04/2010 T:57:24 AM 12:32:00 PM 458
3 Bob Williams Tue 05/04/2010 1:02:34 FM 2:50:03 PM 1.79
SUBTOTAL: 6.37 050
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 14.84 1.05
4 Brian Jones Mon 05/03/2010 8:00:27 AM 11:29:59 AM 3449
4 Brian Jones Mon 05/03/2010 11:59:28 AM 5:04:58 PM 5.09
SUBTOTAL: 858 050
4 Brian Jones Tue 05/04/2010 10:00:03 AM 11:35:08 AM 158
4 Brian Jones Tue 05/04/2010 12:00:03 FM 4:58:06 PM 497
SUBTOTAL: 6.55 042
4 Brian Jones Wed 05/05/2010 9:00:00 AM 1:30:00 FM 4.50
4 Brian Jones Wed 05/05/2010 2:00:00 FM 5:00:12 BFM 2.00
SUBTOTAL: 7.50 0.50
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 22.63 142
5 Rich Lewis Mon 05/02/2010 9:30:46 AM 1.57.52 PM 445
5 Rich Lewis Mon 05/02/2010 23103 FM 5:01:.07 FM 2.50
SUBTOTAL: 6.95 057
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 17.40 115
Date and time the
report was printed
212412012 T:38:4T7 AM Pﬁijn Reporting Services Page 1
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4.3 Employee Earnings Report

What is it?

The Employee Earnings Report is very similar to the Employee Time Sheet but provides a summary of
employee hours and earnings for each employee rather than time clock hours only. The report can be run
for a date or date range, specific employee or all employees, set to print one or multiple employees per
page, show employees with no activity, and include an option to print an employee signature line.

Why is it useful?

Using the time clock functionality of QuickTouch can potentially eliminate the usage of traditional time
sheets and the tedium of clocking in and out on a punch clock. This increases efficiency through
automation and allows the QuickTouch system to manage all time-clock functions for your employees
and report that information for payroll processing.

Where is it?
Employee

What’s on it?

Report Details

Lists each employee, totals all regular and overtime hours worked for the pay period and extends their
hours against regular and overtime pay rates to show total earnings.

Grand Total

A summarized total of all employees’ regular and overtime hours worked and total earnings for the report
period.
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What’s in it?

A | Employee ID

Employee ID refers to the code this employee uses to sign into the QuickTouch
system

B | Employee Name

Name of the employee whose time is being reported

C | Social Security Number

Social Security Number of each employee

D | Rate Overtime and Regular Pay Rate for each employee

E | Hours Total time for regular and overtime hours, displayed in 1/10’s of an hour, that each
employee was clocked-in to the QuickTouch system

F | Earnings Total regular and overtime hours, multiplied by the pay rates, shows total wage
earnings for each employee ([D] x [E] = [F])

G | Regular Summary of total of all regular hours worked and earnings for all employees for the
period selected

H | Overtime Summary of total of all overtime hours worked and earnings for all employees for
the period selected

I | Grand Total Grand total of all regular and overtime hours and earnings for all employees for the

period selected

J | Report Header

This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report
was generated or other store specific information
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Employee Earnings

Employee

Date range for which
the report was generated

0099 EXTON

May 02, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

)

«—F

%
l SOCIAL l %

A—P EMPID Store EMPLOYEE NAME SECURITY # RATE HOURS EARMINGS
1 99 Raon Young 111-22-2333 REGULAR: $10.00 40.00 $400.00
OWERTIME: $15.00 T7.23 5108.44
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: AT.23 $508.44
2 ag Joe Wilson 112-25-5774 REGULAR: 58.00 3324 526589
OWVERTIME: 514.00 .00 50.00
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 33.24 $265.89
3 ag Bob Williams 123-45-6789 REGULAR: %10.00 3922 %292 17
OWVERTIME: $12.50 .00 $0.00
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 39.22 $392.17
4 99 Brian Jones 332-21-1111 REGULAR: $5.00 39.91 $199.53
OWERTIME: &7.50 .00 $0.00
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 39.91 $199.53
5 a9 Rich Lewis 111-23-2222 REGULAR: 58.00 3040 $24323
OVERTIME: 514.00 .00 50.00
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 304 $243.23
G ag Mark Harris 335-58-0662 REGULAR: $5.00 33.80 3169.48
OWVERTIME: §7.50 .00 $0.00
EMPLOYEE TOTAL: 330 $169.48

212412012 7:39:22 AM PE%H Reporting Services Page 1
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Employee Earnings
Employee

J—> 0099 EXTON

May 02, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

SUMMARY FOR ALL EMPLOYEES

HOURS EARNING 3

G
TS REGULAR: 216.67 $1,670.30
H — overTiME: 7.23 5§108.44
| — GRAND TOTAL: 223.90 $1,778.74
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4.4 Employee Sales Tracking

What is it?

The Employee Sales Tracking Report is used to track all of the services performed by your employees
during a given date or date range. The report is designed to be run by position, as specified on the actual
customer’s invoices (upper bay, lower bay, manager and courtesy). It can also be generated by employee
name and can be set to include or exclude item grouping codes for services sold.

Why is it useful?

The Employee Sales Tracking Report is used to track services performed by each individual employee. It
measures performance and provides supplemental documentation for employee pay rates, promotions,
incentives and/or commissions based on services sold and revenues generated.

Where is it?

Employee

What’s on it?
Specific Position Section

This section of the Employee Sales Tracking Report provides a list and count of the services performed
and total revenue generated by each employee for the specified position.

Summary

The Summary section combines all service activity for each employee and includes detailed summary
statistics. This report allows you to specify which positions you would like to be included in order to
summarize the employees’ production only when they were in a particular position. Including grouping
codes in the report results will help to further determine the amount of services an employee sold and
what items were sold with each service.
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What’s in it?

Service

The name of each service performed by the employee

B Employee Name

Name of the employee(s) for which the report was generated

C Service Totals

Total count and sales amounts of individual services performed by
each employee

D Service Count

Total number of services performed by each employee

E Service Amount

Total sales amount of services performed (shown for each individual
employee and totaled for all employees in the right hand column)

Average Service

The average sales amount of services performed

G Non-Service Parts Count

Total number of parts sold which were not part of a preset service

Non-Service Parts Amount

Total sales amount of all parts sold which were not part of a preset
service

| Average Non Service Parts

The average sales amount of all non-service parts sold outside of a
preset service

J Invoice Count Total number of invoices that each employee processed while in the
particular position

K | Gross Invoice Amount Total sales amount of all invoices processed

L Average Gross Invoice The Ticket Average based on the Gross Invoice Amount K /J=L

M | Coupon Discount Amount Total dollar amount of all coupons and discounts applied to invoices

N Refund Amount Total dollar amount of refunds applied to invoices

O Net Non Quick Sale Invoice Amount | Total net sales amount of all non quick sale invoice transactions

P Average Non Quick Sale Net Invoice | The average net sales amount of all non quick sale invoice

transactions (ticket average)

Q | Grouping Codes If the “include grouping code’ option has been enabled, services sold
will display their appropriate grouping codes here

R Number of Invoices Total number of invoices that each employee processed

S Position Employee position specified on the customer’s invoice

T Amount Total sales amount of services performed

U Total Time Tota_l amount of time (in minutes) the employee spent performing
services

V | Average time per car Average time (in minutes) an employee spent performing services

W | Service Count Total number of services performed by selected employee

X | Amount Total dollar amount of services sold by selected employee

Y Percent of Sales Percent of total sales for each service sold

z Percent of Customer Percent of total customer sales for each service
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AA | Total Dollar Sales

Total dollar amount of each service sold for the selected employee

AB | Traffic In

Shows hourly traffic breakdown for the selected employee

AC | Report Header

This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location
where the report was generated or other store specific information
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Employee Sales Tracking

Employee

Grouped by Position - Separate

Date range for which the
report was generated

0099 EXTON

May 02, 2010 thru May 03, 2010

B \ MANAGER
i3 3 : s SERVICE
SERVICE Bob Williams Mark Harris Rich Lewis Ron Young TOTALS <+—C
Full Service 1-40.45% 2-80.138 2-99.98 §-403.53 13- 624.23
4x4 Full Service 0-0.00 0-0.00 0-0.00 3-172.94 3-172.84
Air Filter 0-0.00 0-0.00 0-0.00 1-14.895% 1-14.99
WiperBlades 0-0.00 0-0.00 2-2298 2-2298 4- 4556
ATF Fluid Exchange 1-129.99 0- 0.00 0-0.00 0-0.00 1-120.99
Radiator Flush Servics 0-0.00 1-69.99 0-0.00 0-0.00 1-69.99
Serpentine Belt 1-59.99 0- 0.00 0-0.00 0-0.00 1-59.99
Fuel Injection Service 0 - 0.00 1-79.99 0-0.00 0-0.00 1-79.99
Lube Only 0 -0.00 0- 0.00 0-0.00 1-8.96 1-898
MNon-Service Labor 0-000 1-5.00 0-0.00 0-0.00 1-5.00
Total 3-23047 5- 23516 4.122.95 15-623.44 27-1212.03
Summary
Bob Williams Mark Harris Rich Lewis Ron Young SERVICE
\ E TOTALS
F Service Count G 3 5 4 15 27
Service Amount 23047 23516 122.96 523.44 1212.03
Avg Service 75.82 47.03 3074 456 4488
\Non-Semice Parts Count o 1 o V] 1
Mon-Service Parts Amount  0.00 3.99 0.00 0.00 3.99
|—>ﬁwg Mon-Service Parts 0.00 3.99 0.00 0.00 3.99
Invoice Count 1 2 2 12 17
Gross Invoice Amount 230.47 23915 122.96 §23.44 1218.02
L ——P Awg Gross Invoice 230.47 119.58 81.48 51.95 71.53
/ Coupon/Discount Amount 34 58 3920 0.00 10.00 §3.78
Refund Amount 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MetMon-QS Invoice Amt. 195.89 199.95 122.96 513.44 113224
Avg Non-QS Net Invoics 195.89 99.98 &1.48 112 66.60
2124/2012 7:40:18 AM PE%JI Reporting Services Page 1
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Employee Sales Tracking

/AC

0099 EXTON

Employee May 01, 2010 thru May 03, 2010
Grouped by Employee
S
Employee: Bob Williams l v AA
Manager _U ¢ / Courtesy
R » #lnv T Total Time‘ Avg Time | Car/ # Inv Total Time Avg Time / Car
] 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00

SERVICES W_>M Amount % Sales  %Cust Sfnvoice| Count Amount % Sales %Cust  Sinvoice
Totals 23047 100.0 100.0 67.74 0.00 100.0 100.0 0.00

Full Service 1 40.49 176% 100.0% 4049 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00

Q ____——» Eulk 1 40.49 176% 100.0% 40.42

4x4 Full Service 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 "] 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Air Filter ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00

Wiper Blades ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o 0.00 0.0 % 0.0% 0.00

ATF Fluid Exchange 1 128,89 BE4% 100.0% 129.99 o 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Auto Trans Service 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 V] 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Manual Transmission ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00

Rear Diff Service o 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Front Diff Service 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 "] 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Transfer Case ] 0.00 00% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00

Radiator Flush Service ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Breather Element ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00

PCVValve 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00

Fuel Filter 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Light Bulbs ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00

Serpentine Belt il 5999  260% 100.0% 59.99 o 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Engine Qil Flush 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o] 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Fuel Injection Service ] 0.00 00% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00

Tire Rotation ] 0.00 00% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00

Lube Qnly ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o 0.00 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.00

Gift Certificate 0 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 o 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00

AB Mon-Service Labaor o 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00 ] 0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 0.00
\ Traffic In X /v Z

= SAM ] S0.00 00% 0.0% 20.00 0 50.00 0.0% 0.0 % 20.00
SAM - 2AM o 50.00 00 % 0.0% 50.00 o 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 50.00
9AM - 10AM 0 50.00 00% 00% 50.00 0 5000 00% 0.0% 50.00
A0AM - 11.4M o S0.00 0.0% 0.0 % 20.00 o 50.00 0.0% 0.0% S0.00
T1AM - 12PM o 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 50.00 0 50.00 0.0% 0.0 % 50.00
12PM - 1PM ] 50.00 0.0 % 0.0% 50.00 ] 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 50.00
1PM - 2PM 3 523047 1000% 1DD£ 5230.47 o 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 50.00
2PM - 3PM o 50.00 0.0 % 0.0% 50.00 ] 50.00 00% 0.0% 50.00
IPM - 4PM o 50.00 0.0 % 0.0% 30.00 ] 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 50.00
4PM - BPM o 50.00 00 % 0.0% 20,00 o 50.00 0.0% 0.0 % 50,00
BPM - 6P o 50.00 0.0% 0.0 % 50.00 0 50.00 0.0% 0.0 % 50.00
6PM - 7TPM o 50.00 0.0 % 0.0% 50,00 ] 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 50.00
TPM - 8PM o 50.00 0.0 % 0.0% 50.00 ] 50.00 0.0% 0.0% 30.00
= GPM ] 50.00 0.0 % 0.0% 50,00 o 50.00 0.0% 0.0 % 20,00
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4.5 Bi-Weekly Timesheet Summary

What is it?

The Bi-Weekly Time Sheet Summary displays all of the hours that employees were clocked into the
QuickTouch system for any two week period. The date for this report should be entered in as the last day
of the two week period that you wish to report on. It includes totals for regular and overtime hours.

Why is it useful?

The Bi-Weekly Employee Timesheet Summary is a complementary report to the Weekly Time Sheets in
showing the hours worked for the employees for payroll reporting. For those centers that are on a bi-
weekly pay schedule, it additionally offers totals for both weeks of the pay period specified in the report
criteria.

Where is it?

Employee

What’s on it?
Bi-Weekly Timesheet

The Bi-Weekly Timesheet Summary displays the employee name, ID number, daily hours worked and
total hours for the selected two week period. It includes the total regular and overtime hours worked for
the two week period.

What’s in it?

A | Employee Name | Name of the employee whose time is being reported

B | Emp Code Refers to the code the employee uses to sign into the QuickTouch system

C | Date Day of the week that the employee was clocked-in to the QuickTouch system. Note: Since
this is a bi-weekly summary two dates will be displayed here

D | Total Hours Total of all hours worked by the employee for each week. Note: Since this is a bi-weekly
summary, totals of hours worked for each week will be displayed separately

E | Regular Hours Total of all regular (non-overtime) hours worked by the employee within the 2-week date
range

Overtime Hours | Total of all overtime hours worked by the employee within the 2-week date range

G | Total Hours Sum of all regular and overtime hours worked by the employee within the 2-week date
range ([E] + [F] = [G])

H | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report was
generated or other store specific information
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Bi-Weekly Timesheet Summary 0099 EXTON

May 15, 2010
C Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
B—>» Emp 0502 05103 05/04 0505 05/06 05/07 T P R—
,\A Code 05109 0510 05/11 0512 0513 0514 0515  Hours
Ron Young 1

0.00 844 858 8.59 8.85 871 4.05 4723

0.00 4.05 8.83 433 8.58 0.00 918 3497

E —p Regular: 74.98 hrs /'OverTime: T.23 hrs Total: 82.21 hrs <_G

Joe Wilsen 2 F
0.00 0.00 0.00 847 777 850 850 3324
6.00 0.00 0.00 g.54 0.00 8.64 849 3167

Regular: 64.8% hrs Over Time: 0.00 hrs Total: 64.89 hrs
Bob Williams 3
0.00 847 6.37 0.00 8.76 7.00 8.61 3921
824 5.03 4.02 8.54 4.38 8.99 5.38 44 58
Regular: 79.22 hrs Over Time: 458 hrs Total: 83.80 hrs
Brian Jones 4
0.00 8.58 655 7.50 8.76 0.00 850 3989
6.03 0.00 0.00 8.43 494 852 834 36.26
Regular: 7617 hrs Ower Time: 0.00 hrs Total: 76.17 hrs
Rich Lewis 5
0.00 6.95 330 7.15 0.00 8.50 450 30.40
4.03 8.99 8.45 0.00 8.40 858 0.00 38.45
Regular: 63.86 hrs Over Time: 0.00 hrs Total: 68.86 hrs
Mark Harris ]
0.00 8.61 8.53 825 0.00 2.50 0.00 3389
5.03 9.00 8.55 0.00 2:51 5.04 0.00 3613
Regular: 70.02 hrs Over Time: 0.00 hrs Total: 70.02 hrs
Date and time the
report was printed
/
212412012 7:45:29 AM PE%!I Reporting Services Page 1

144 ¢ Employee Reports NexGen Report Guide



5 Fleet Reports

NexGen includes a comprehensive Accounts Receivable system designed to track
charge accounts, payments and produce statements. The following are examples
and explanations of all of the Fleet Management reports available through
NexGen.
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5.1 Fleet Listing

What is it?

The Fleet Account Listing report gives you a complete listing of every fleet account in your QuickTouch
Accounts Receivable system. The report has the option of being printed alphabetically or numerically by
account number.

Why is it useful?

This is a simple report to document your list of all fleet accounts in your system and their account
numbers, contact information and pricing specifications.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Fleet Account Listing report displays the fleet account information by account number, account
name, telephone number, account contact, pricing category, number of vehicles and whether or not the
account must pay at the time of service.
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What’s in it?

A | Account Number The number assigned to the account in Fleet Account Maintenance
B | Account Name The name assigned to the account
C | Telephone The telephone number assigned to the account
D | Contact The business contact for the fleet, if one has been entered
E | Statement Date The date the most recent account statement was printed
F | Pricing Category The special pricing category of the account will be displayed here, if applicable. Every
service and part in the QuickTouch system can be assigned a special ‘fleet’ price (see
the NexGen Reference Manual for more information)
G | Number of Vehicles | The number of vehicles which are currently assigned to the fleet account
Allow Charge If this account has been designated as “allow charge”, the invoices will be added to
their statement. A“YES’ will be displayed in this column. A ‘NO’ will be displayed if
the account is not setup as a charge account and they will be required to pay at the time
of service
Fleet Listing Shared Accounts Receivable
Fleet EI'> C D E F G
| |
\ * \ St{cltemm;A Price #%f/.!\liow
Account # Account Name Phone Contact Date Categ Vehic Chrg «4—H
Qo007 Hostinc 772.467.0007 Don 732010 A 8  Yes
Qo022 Conco Inc T72-468-0022 TH3/2010 A i MNa
0228 Hertz Corporation #7 7724290228 Andy Speros 7M3/2010 C 149 Mo
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5.2 Fleet Detail

What is it?

The Fleet Account Detail report complements the Fleet Account Listing and provides a more
detailed listing of fleet account and the fleet vehicles that are part of the account. The report can
be run for a single fleet or for all accounts.

Why is it useful?

This report is similar to the Fleet Account Listing report, but provides additional vehicle detail.
This report will provide you with details of every vehicle license plate, year, make, and model in
the account.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Fleet Account Detail report breaks down the fleet account information by account number,
account name/address/phone, pricing category, license number, vehicle information and whether
or not the account must pay at the time of service.

What’s in it?

A | Account Number The account number you have assigned to the account in Fleet
Account Maintenance

B | Account Name/Address/Phone | Demographic information for the account

C | Pricing Category Special pricing category for fleet accounts will be displayed here, if
applicable

D | License Number License plate numbers of all vehicles currently assigned to the fleet
account

E | Vehicle Information Year, make and model of all vehicles currently assigned to the fleet
account

F | Allow Charge If this account has been designated as “allow charge”, the invoices

will be added to their statement. A“YES’ will be displayed in this
column. A ‘NO’ will be displayed if the account is not setup as a
charge account and they will be required to pay at the time of
service
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Fleet Detall Shared Accounts Receivable
Fleet cC—, /D /E Feb 24, 2012
F

7900 PHE&H Arval MNone FL-X67BNGC 2007 BUICK RENDEZVOUS Yes g——

PO Box 13023 FL-418120 2008 POMNTIAC VIBE

Baltimore, Md 21203 FL-418303 2008 POMTIAC VIBE
FL-842KJK 2008 POMTIAG VIBE
FL-361KIM 2007 ISUZU Box Truck
FL.ADFKD 2007 CHEVROLETTR SILVERADO 1500 Pl
FL533JOL 2008 CHEVROLET  IMPALA

B FL-420086 2008 PONTIAG VIBE

FL-101LCQ 2008 FORD TAURUS X
FL-139333 2007 DODGE CARAVAN
FL-X31ZAW 2008 BUICK LACROSSE

FL-D30533 2008 FORD TRUCKS ESCAPE
FL-UBGYXR 2007 FORD TRUCKS E350 VAN

FL-083425 20089 TOYOTA CAMRY

FL-111816 2004 CHEVROLET TR G1500 VAN
FL-418710 2008 PONTIAC VIBE

FL-1562431 2006 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 2500 HD
FL-513726 20089 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN

FL-142304 2008 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 1500 Pl
FL-188626 2006 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 3500 Pl
FL-140784 2008 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 3500 Pl
FL-357986 2007 CHEWROLET IMPALA

FL-264356 2006 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 1500 PI
FL-570060 2007 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 3500 CL
FL-142767 2008 CHEVROLET TR SILVERADO 3500 Pl

FL-TESTOO7 2008 PONTIAC VIBE
FL-268847 2008 BUICK LACROSSE
212412012 9:50:01 AM I\E%ﬂ Reporting Services 1P221}1]e
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5.3 Fleet Transaction

What is it?

The Fleet Transaction Journal provides you with a listing of all transactions made for a single
fleet or range of fleets within a specified date range. It details the services performed, invoice
numbers, and vehicles serviced.

Why is it useful?

This report can be used as a supplement to printing fleet statements or as a standalone report to
review fleet activity.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?

Report Details

The Fleet Transaction Journal is broken down by account number, account name, transaction
type, posting date, invoice amount, service description, invoice number, license number and
method of payment. If a vehicle is part of a fleet but the invoice was paid with a credit card or
cash, the A/R system will not be affected but the activity will be shown on this report.

What’s in it?

A | Account Number The account number you assigned to the account in Fleet Account
Maintenance

B | Account Name The company name assigned to the account

C | Posting Date The date when the transaction took place

D | Transaction Type The transaction type for the fleet account activity; types include: invoice,
payment, credit or debit

E | Amount Dollar amount of the transaction

F | Description The name of the services performed on the invoice transaction

G | Invoice Number The invoice number of the fleet transaction

H | Invoice License Number | License number of the vehicle serviced on this transaction

I | MOP Abbreviation for “Method of Payment”, it refers to the pay type for the
transaction
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Date range for which the
report was generated

Fleet Transaction Journal Shared Accounts Receivable
Fleet /B C\ D |E IT May 01, 2010 thru May 15, 2010
gl v \ AN .
Acct# Account Name Date Type Amount  Description Item # License # mop «—I
A

7900 PH&H Arval 05/03M10 INVOICE 33509 Valvaline Full 3-31084 FL-B381FW Wright
Exp

7900 PH&H Arval C5/03M0 INVOICE 53508  ValvolineFul 3-31085 FL-T41JMK Wright
Exp

7900  PH&H Arval 05103110 INVOICE S0.00  WalvolineFul 3-31087  FL-VB23FH Fleet

7900 PH&H Arval 051210 INVDIGE 50.00 MaxLife Full Se 3-31210 FL-W4sU Fleet

212412012 9:57:01 AM IE%:] Reporting Services Page 1
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5.4 Aging Summary

What is it?

The Fleet Aging Summary is used to detail the sales and receivables on your fleet accounts. It lists each
fleet account with outstanding balances in aging windows of 30-day periods. It also shows service
revenues, payments and totals outstanding for each account. The report can be run for an alphabetic
listing of all accounts or for a single fleet account.

Why is it useful?

This report details which fleet customers are current or past-due in making payments to their account.
Depending on your payment terms with the account, this report may show you that further collection

action needs to be taken or whether the account’s payment terms should be reconsidered. It is also a

useful report to show the total outstanding receivables for general ledger accounting purposes.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?
Aging Summary

The Fleet Aging Summary information is displayed for accounts using 0-30, 31-60, 61-90 and 91-120 day
intervals to show the aging history of outstanding balances on the account. The fleet account information
is detailed by account number, fleet name, last statement date, credit limit, aging, service activity, new
charges, payment credits and current balance.
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What’s in it?

A | Account Number

The number assigned to the account in Fleet Account Maintenance

B | Fleet Name The company name assigned to the account

C | Service Activity The total service invoice sales for the period being reported

D | Previous Balance Unpaid balance, if any, at the close of the last billing cycle

E | New Charges Total amount of new charges made since close of the last billing cycle

F | Payments, Credits The amount of any payments or credits which have been applied to the account since

close of the last billing cycle

G | Current Balance

Balance after new charges, payments and credits have all been applied to the account.
This is the updated balance of the account

H | 0-30 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions that
are between 0 and 30 days old

I | 31-60 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions
between 31 and 60 days

J | 61-90 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions
between 61 and 60 days

K | 91-120 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions

between 91 and 120 days

L | Total Current Balance

Total amount owed from all fleet accounts with outstanding balances (Total Current
Balance = sum of [G])
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Fleet Aging = Shared Accounts Receivable
D : G H Feb 24, 2012
e
B C . J K
\ \ Service Pﬁv. wa Paymnt Current & \ \ /
A—» Acct# Fleet Name Activity Balance Charges Credit Balance = 31-60 61 -90 01+
2211 Map Inc. 58,208.23 5101.98 544417 5101.98 544417 527217 534.03 535.99 50.00
1212212011 Invoice  1-144332 535,99
0110/2012 Invaice 3-38734 $34.03
g2m1eo2 Invoice 1-144850 5103.72
021062012 Invoice 3-39097 53.93
02182012 Invaice 3.30220 54952
02182012 Invoice 3-39273 552.08
022212012 Invoice 1-145335 563.02
2273 Automotive Rent 519,357.49 50.00 53775 50.00 53775 53775 50.00 50.00 50.00
02/21/2012 Invaice 4-48276  537.75

Totals for All Fleets

0-30 $11,675.05

31-60 $6,095.27

61 -90 $1,232.51

91 - 120+ ($8.03)

Service Activity $230,274.24

Prev. Balance $3,962.58

New Charges $19,002.83

L Payments | Credits $3,970.61
\ Current Balance $18,994.80

Date and time the
report was printed

B
212412012 10:01:05 AM lﬁﬁsn Reporting Services Page 7
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5.5 Fleet Check Journal

What is it?

The Fleet Check Journal lists all of the checks that have been applied to your fleet accounts in NexGen.
By account, it also details the specific check information and the invoices that the payments were applied
to. The report can be generated for a single fleet or range of fleet accounts, for a single day, date range or
all dates.

Why is it useful?

The Fleet Check Journal details fleet account payments and can help you identify if checks are missing or
verify that payments have been made. The report is also useful in showing the total all of payments
received from fleet accounts for accounting purposes.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?
Check Details

The Check Details section lists by account each check entered within the date range specified and shows
the invoices each check was applied to.

What’s in it?
A | Fleet Name The company name assigned to the account
B | Check Date Date that the check was entered into NexGen
C | Check Number Check Number that was entered into NexGen
D | Check Amount Amount of the check that was entered into NexGen
E | Item Information Description for the check that was entered into NexGen
F | Discount Amount Total amount of discounts on invoice(s), if applicable
G | Amount Applied Amount applied to the invoice(s)
H | Fleet Total Total of all checks applied to the account
I | Invoice Information | Invoice number and amount to which the check was applied
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Fleet Check Journal

Shared Accounts Receivable

Fleet C D E May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
\
x €4 3' F G
B \Check Check Check “ADiscount  Amount
Date  Number Amount Item Information Amount  Applied

A — Fleet Account

Enterprise Rent A C
Enterprise Rent A C

H —» Enterprise Rent A Car Totals:

Phh National Fleet

05/04/2010 23981
05/04/2010 23982

05/03/2010 23972

Phh National Fleet Totals:

$1,103.23  Pmt Twrd March Invoices

$1,513.09 Chk #363930

$2,616.32 $0.00
$83.28  Chk #7040860

| —® Invoice # 227-32048 $11.04
$83.28 §11.04

$2,616.32

594 .32
$94.32

158 e Fleet Reports

NexGen Report Guide



DL

5.6 Fleet Credit Journal

What is it?

The Fleet Credit Journal details all of the credits that have been added to your fleet accounts in NexGen.
It lists each fleet account that credits have been added to and the invoices the credits have been applied to.
The report can be generated for single fleet or range of fleet accounts, for single day, date range or all
dates.

Why is it useful?

The Fleet Credit Journal details all of the credits that have been added to an account and the invoices to
which the credit(s) have been applied. It can help you identify any unapplied or missing credits, allowing
you to make corrections to your fleet account balances. The report is also useful in showing the total all
of credits added to fleet accounts for accounting purposes.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?
Credit Details

The Credit Details section lists by account each credit added within the date range specified and shows
the invoices that the credit(s) were applied to.

What’s in it?

A | Fleet Name The company name assigned to the account

B | Credit Date Date that the credit was entered into NexGen

C | Credit Number Number of the credit that was entered into NexGen

D | Credit Amount Amount of the credit that was entered into NexGen

E | Item Information Description of the credit that was entered into NexGen

F | Discount Amount Total amount of discounts on invoice(s), if applicable

G | Amount Applied Amount applied that the invoice(s)

H | Invoice Information | Invoice number and amount to which the credit was applied
| | Fleet Total Total of all credits applied to the account
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Fleet Credit Journal

Shared Accounts Receivable

G

Fleet C \ \ Jan 01, 2010 thru Dec 01, 2010
B 4 Credit ‘Credit F~— Discount  Amount /
A —— Fleet Account Credit Date  Number Amount Item Information Amount  Applied
Maps/Wheels Inc. Na 10/30/2010 1037 $848.86 Credit Card Payment

Invoice # 227-36356 50.00 $32.57

Invoice # 228-31995 50.00 $43.54

Invoice # 228-32001 50.00 $36.59

Invoice # 228-32491 50.00 $37.93

H  nvoice # 228-32493 50.00  $37.39

Invoice # 228-32754 50.00 $31.20

Invoice # 228-32776 50.00 $168.68

Invoice # 228-32795 50.00 567.06

Invoice # 228-32887 50.00 $31.88

Invoice # 228-32802 50.00 $56.03

Invoice # 228-32946 50.00 $64.75

Invoice # 228-32982 $0.00 $50.74

Invoice # 228-32987 $0.00 $33.49

Invoice # 228-33035 $0.00 $66.96

Invoice # 228-33039 $0.00 $90.05

| —® Maps/Wheels Inc. National Fleet Totals: §848.86 §0.00  5848.86
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5.7 COS Comparison

What is it?

The Fleet COS Comparison details all fleet transactions within the date range specified. It lists invoice
date, number, amount as well as customer name, account humber and method of payment.

Why is it useful?
This report details all fleet transactions, including payment information.

Where is it?
Fleet

What’s on it?
Method of Payment

The COS Comparison shows Invoice information including fleet name and method of payment.

What’s in it?

A | Invoice Date The date that the invoice was generated at the store

B | Invoice Number | Number of the invoice

C | Invoice Amount | Amount of the invoice

D | Customer Name | The company name assigned to the account

E | Account # The company number assigned to the account

F | MOP MOP (Method of Payment) used for the invoice (Fleet/Visa/MasterCard/Cash)
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COS Fleet Comparison All Stores
Fleet May 01, 2010 thru May 15, 2010
B D'} D
\Alnvoice Invoice E a F \A
A —» Invoice Date  Number Amount  Customer Name Account # MOP
05/09/2010 1-35622 $60.37  GE Fleet Services Visa
50.00  GE Fleet Services 6363
05/11/2010 1-35651 $37.05  GE Fleet Services Cash
50.00  GE Fleet Services 6363
05/11/2010 1-35661 $37.53  Paramount Plumbing Fleet
$0.00  Paramount Plumbing 9902
05/01/2010 2-36555 $3541  Lease Plan USA Master Card
30.00  Lease Plan USA 6644
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5.8 Aging Snapshot

What is it?

The Fleet Aging Snapshot is similar to Aging Summary but it allows you to look at previous information.
It is used to detail the sales and receivables on your fleet accounts. It lists each fleet account with
outstanding balances in aging windows of 30-day periods. It also shows service revenues, payments and
totals outstanding for each account. The report can be run for an alphabetic listing of all or just a single
account.

Why is it useful?

This report details which fleet customers are current or past-due in making payments to their account.
Depending on your payment terms with the account, this report may show you that further collection

action needs to be taken or whether the account’s payment terms should be reconsidered. It is also a

useful report to show the total outstanding receivables for general ledger accounting purposes.

Where is it?
Fleet
What’s on it?

Aging Snapshot

The Fleet Aging Snapshot information is displayed for accounts using 0-30, 31-60, 61-90 and 91+ day
intervals to show the aging history of outstanding balances on the account. The fleet account information
is detailed by account number, fleet name, last statement date, credit limit, aging, service activity, new
charges, payment credits and current balance.
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What’s in it?

A | Account Number | The number assigned to the account in Fleet Account Maintenance
B | Fleet Name The company name assigned to the account
C | Current Balance | Current Balance the fleet account owes for the specified date range
D | 0-30 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions that are
between 0 and 30 days old
E | 31-60 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions between
31 and 60 days
F | 61-90 Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions between
61 and 60 days
G | 91+ Amounts appearing in this column show the total amount of unpaid transactions between
91 +
H | Invoice Date Date the invoice was generated at the store
I | Invoice Number | Store Number - Invoice Number
Fleet Ag"]g Snapshot Shared Accounts Receivable
Aging as of Feb 23, 2012
B c D E F G
A \ Current \ \ \ \
\ Acct# Fleet Name Balance 0-30 31-60 61-90 a1+
2211 Map Inc. 334219 527217 $34.03 $35.99 $0.00
1202212006 144332 33599
12/22/2006 3-38734 334.03
1202272008 1-144580 $103.72
H—} 1212212006 3-35097 5383
1212212006 3-38220 548,52
1242242006 3-39273 382.08
122202008 1-145335 563.02

/
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6 Marketing Reports

NexGen includes a series of marketing analysis statistics and bar charts. These can
be used to manage critical business indicators on a daily basis. And, since they are
in chart form, they are very easy to use. The following are examples and
explanations of all of the marketing reports available to help you understand and
manage your business statistics.
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6.1 Zip Code Analysis

What is it?

The Zip Code Analysis can be used to determine which locality your customers are visiting from. The
report information is displayed as a percent of total store transactions for the date or date range you
selected.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in identifying the areas where you may need to increase or decrease your advertising
campaigns such as radio ads and coupon mailers.

Where is it?
Marketing

What’s on it?
Analysis Details

The Zip Code Analysis lists each zip code customers have come from during the period selected in the
report criteria. They are listed by zip code, city and state, number of transactions and percent of total
transactions within the selected date range.

What’s in it?
A | Zip Code Zip code of the customers’ location being reported
B | City The name of the city that corresponds to the zip code
C | State The two letter state abbreviation which corresponds to the zip code
D | Count Total number of transactions from customers within the zip code for the period specified
E | Percent of Total | The percent of total store transactions this zip code represents
F | Report Header | A customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report was
generated or other store specific information.
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Zipcode Analysis

Marketing

Date range for which the

report was generated \

0099 EXTON

KF

May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010

A
T~ Zip Code

19335
18341
18342
18345
189348
18347
18362
15354
18372
19423
19455
19488
19475
19542
80202

City
Drowningtown
Exton
Glen Mills
Immaculata
Kelton
Kemblesville
Lincaln University
Lyndell
Thorndale
Cedars
Oaks
Royersford
Spring City
Monocacy Station
Denver

C

State Count

P&
P&
P&
PA
P4
PA
PA
PA
PA
P&
PA
P&
PA
P4
co

Total Records Processed: 57

Total Unique ZIP Codes Found: 15

Date and time the
report was printed

|

-k
R by Y

PIRI 2 23 3w sl s

Percent of Total

1756%
3860 %
19.30 %
14.04 %

1.76%

1.75%

526 %

1.76%

1.75%

175%

1.75%

175%

1.76%

351 %

351 %

<«—E

v

2124/2012 11:28:56 AM

Page 1

168 ¢ Marketing Reports

NexGen Report Guide



&@w

6.2 Coupon Usage Analysis

What is it?

The Coupon Usage Analysis is used to determine the popularity of coupon types being redeemed at your
store. This report lists the frequency of each coupon redeemed and whether they were used by existing
customers or new ones.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining the effectiveness and impact of coupon promotions. It helps determine
which coupons to increase and which to discontinue. In addition, the first time percentage tells a great
story as to which coupons are generating new customers for your business.

Where is it?
Marketing

What’s on it?

Report Detail

The main section of the report is an overview of the coupon usage within the date or date range you
selected. It is categorized by coupon type, coupon amount (value), start/expiration date, first time
percentage, total dollar amount of each coupon redeemed, count, and the percentage this coupon
represents of the total coupons redeemed.

New/Repeat Customers

The New and Repeat Customer sections of the report detail the counts, value, and percentage of coupons
redeemed by first time and existing customers. This section also categorizes the results by type, amount,
count and percentage of total coupons used.
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What’s in it?

A | Coupon The name specified for the coupon in the QuickTouch system
B | Amount The dollar amount of the coupon
Avg Ticket Average Ticket amount for the coupon listed

D | Start Date

Date that your store(s) started accepting the coupon (only applicable if you have
specified a coupon start/end date in coupon maintenance)

E | Expire Date

Expiration date of coupon (only applicable if you have specified a coupon start/end date
in coupon maintenance)

F | First Time Percent | Percentage of coupon usage by first time customers

G | Coupon Total Total dollar amount of redeemed coupons (Coupon Total = [B] x [H])

H | Count Total number of times this coupon has been redeemed within the report period specified

I | Percent of Total Number of times the specific coupon was redeemed in relation to the total number of
coupons redeemed

J | Coupon Total Same as [G] above, but for New Customers only (Coupon Total = [B] x [K])

K | Count Same as [H] above, but for New Customers only

L | Percent of Total Same as [I] above, but for New Customers only

M | Coupon Total Same as [G] above, but for Repeat Customers only (Coupon Total = [B] x [N])

N | Count Same as [H] above, but for Repeat Customers only

O | Percent of Total Same as [I] above, but for Repeat Customers only

P | Report Header A customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report was

generated or other store specific information
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Date range for which
. the report is generated
Coupon Analysis

All Stores
1\

Marketing May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010 P
D E E G
C H
A B Sa ¥ 4 airst \ ¥
\A \A Avg Start Expire First Time Coupon Percent < I
Coupon Amount Ticket Date Date Time Percent Total Count of Total
Manager Discount Variable $52.20 NI/A A 0 0.00 % 57141 12 211%
Holiday Flyer WVariable 7282 N/A I 1 9.09 % 564.00 11 193 %
Enterprise Rent A Car Variable $25.80 01M6/2008 1231/2020 3 100.00 % $127.92 ] 14.0 %
Reminder Card WVariable 37688 N/A iA 0 000% 532.00 ] 14.0 %
RSVP Variable $29.91 N/A MIA 2 3333% $36.00 i} 10.5 %
Valpak Variable §53.48 N/A A 1 20.00% $30.00 5 8.8 %
Carolina Trader Variable $11472  N/A iA 1 3333% $25.00 3 53%
Lost Customer WVariable  $63.99 N/A MiA 0 000% $22.99 2 35%
Internet Coupon Variable  $40.99 MNIA MIA 0 000% 56.00 1 18%
State News Wariable $43.97 N/A MiA 0 000% £8.00 1 18%
Coupon Analysis
Manager Discount 7 | | |
Holiday Flyer — | i |
Reminder Card — | i |
Enterprise Rent A Car — | i
RSVP— | i
Valpak — i
Carolina Trader
Lost Customer —
State News —
Internet Coupon —| l | | |
0 2 4 [ 8 10 12 14
A
New Customers \ Repeat Customers
Coupon I&A Percent Coupon Percent
Coupon Total Count of Total Coupon M Total C&nt of Total} 0
IManager Discount 50.00 a 0.0% Manager Discount F71.41 12 273%
Holiday Flyer $5.00 1 T1% Holiday Flyer $59.00 10 227 %
Enterprise Rent A Car §127.92 3 615% Enterprise Rent A Car 50.00 0 0.0%
Reminder Card $0.00 0 0.0% Reminder Card $32.00 8 182 %
RSP $12.00 2 15.4 % RSVF $24.00 4 9.1%
Valpak $6.00 1 77 % Valpak $24.00 4 9.1%
Carolina Trader $15.00 1 T7% Carolina Trader $10.00 2 45%
Lost Customer §0.00 ] 00% Lost Customer $22.99 2 45%
Internet Coupon 50.00 ] 0.0% Internet Coupon 56.00 1 23%
State Mews 50.00 ] 0.0% State Mews 53.00 1 23%
Date and time the
report was printed
x
212412012 11:35:27 AM fﬁﬁ‘,n Reporting Services Page 1
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6.3 Advertising Type Analysis

What is it?

The Advertising Type Analysis is used to help you gauge the effectiveness of current advertising
campaigns such as coupons, mailers, radio advertisements etc. Advertising Types can be configured
using NexGen’s Advertising Maintenance function, to reflect your current advertising methods. The list
of Advertising Types will pop up at customer check-in for First-Time Customers only which will provide
the information for this report.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining the effectiveness of advertising campaigns. It helps determine which
campaigns to increase and which to discontinue.

Where is it?
Marketing

What’s on it?

Report Detail

The main section of the report is an overview of advertising types within the date or date range you
selected. It is categorized by advertisement type, start/expiration date, count and the percentage this
advertising type represents of the total types recorded.

What’s in it?

A | Advertisement The Name of each Advertisement Type being reported

B | Avg Ticket Average ticket amount for the advertisement type listed

C | Start Date Start date of each Advertising Type (only applicable if you have specified a
discount start/end date in advertising maintenance)

D | Expire Date Expiration date of each Advertising Type (only applicable if you have specified
a discount start/end date in advertising maintenance)

E | Count Total number of times this Advertising Type has been used during the date or
date range being reported

F | Percent of Total Percent of total Advertising Types each advertisement represents

G | Total Records Processed Total number of invoices analyzed during the date or date range

H | Total Advertisements Found | Total number of all advertisement types which exist in the QuickTouch system

I | Report Header This is a customized text field that can be used to show the location where the
report was generated or other store specific information.
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Advertising Type Analysis "4 0099 EXTON

Marketing May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
B C F
\ \ D\ Expire f Coupon xPer{:ent
A—> Advertisement Avg Ticket Start Date Date Count Count of Total
Repeat Customer 558.56 1142004 1142020 13 1 394 %
Drive By §74.13 R IR MIA i 2 18.2 %
Direct Mail Coupon $97.38 5/20/2008 12312012 5 1 15.2 %
Referral §54 .52 M MNIA 5 3 15.2 %
Mewspaper Coupon 5173 1142010 121312010 4 g 121%

G
\Toml Records Processed : 33
H /yTotaI Advertising Types: 5

Advertising Type Analysis

Repeat Customer

Drive By

Referral

Direct Mail Coupon

Newspaper Coupon

0 2 4 [ 8 10 12 14
Date and time the
report was printed
&
202412012 11:32:10 AM %ﬂl Reporting Services Page 1
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6.4 Discount Analysis

What is it?

The Discount Analysis report is an overview of which discounts are being applied to customer invoices.
The report also details the information broken down between new and repeat customers. The report can
be generated for all dates, a specific date or a specified date range.

Why is it useful?

This is one of the reports that should be monitored with regularity. It is a management tool to help
minimize one of the common ways that revenues are compromised. Discounts are easy to perform by the
cashiers and frequent use of discounts should be reconciled. The Discount Analysis report can also help
measure the success of special promotions based on discount programs.

Where is it?
Marketing

What’s on it?

Main Report Section

The report displays discount type, amount, start/expiration date, first time percent, total dollar amount of
discounts applied, total number of discounts applied, and the percent that discount represents of the total
discounts.

New/Repeat Customers

The New and Repeat Customers section breaks down the overall statistics by new and repeat customers.
New/Repeat sections are displayed by discount type, total dollar amount of discounts applied, total
number of discounts and the percent of total discounts.
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What’s in it?

Discount The Discount Name specified in the QuickTouch system

B | Amount Amount of the discount shown as a percentage or dollar amount

C | Start Date Starting date of discount (only applicable if you have specified a discount
start/end date in discount maintenance)

D | Expire Date Expiration date of discount (only applicable if you have specified a discount
start/end date in discount maintenance)

E | First Time Percent Percentage of discounts that were given to first time customers

F | Discount Total The total dollar amount for discounts applied within the selected date range
(Discount Total = [B] x [G])

G | Count Total number of times the discount has been applied within the selected date
range

H | Percent of Total Percent of total store discounts that this discount represents

I | Discount Total Same as [F] above, but for New Customers only (Discount Total = [B] x [J])

J | Count Same as [G] above, but for New Customers only

K | Percent of Total Same as [H] above, but for New Customers only

Discount Total Same as [F] above, but for Repeat Customers only (Discount Total = [B] x

[M])

M | Count Same as [G] above, but for Repeat Customers only

N | Percent of Total Same as [H] above, but for Repeat Customers only

O | Total Discounts Processed Total number of all discounts processed within the specified report period

P | Total Unique Discounts Found | The total number of different discounts used in the specified report period

Q | Report Header A customized text field that can be used to show the location where the

report was generated or other store specific information
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Date range for which the
report was generated

Discount Analysis

0099 EXTON A/Q

Marketing May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
C F
D E
B G
A\ \ X 4 N\ First 4 AW
Avg Start Expire First Time Discount Percent
Discount Amount Ticket Date Date Time Percent Total Count of Totale——H
Managers Discount Variable  $99.09 MN/A I 6 75.0% §117.58 g 50.0 %
Discount 20% Variable §112.17 MNA A 3 750% §112.20 4 25.0%
Student Discount Variable  $88.08 01/01/2010 12/31/2010 2 66.7 % $47.17 3 18.8 %
Employee Discount 2500% 39448 MNA A 1 100.0% $31.50 1 6.3 %
Discount Analysis
Managers Discount
Discount 20%
Student Discount
Employee Discount
1] 2 4 & ] 10
yir L
New Customers / Quick Sales x / Repeat Customers \ M
| —»Discount Percent Discount \ Percent_' N
Discount Total Count of Total Discount Total Count of Total
Managers Discount $86.13 i} 50.0 % Managers Discount 33145 2 50.0 %
Discount 20% §87.00 3 250% Discount 20% $25.20 1 25.0%
Student Discount $25.27 2 16.7 % Student Discount $21.90 1 25.0%
Employee Discount 331.50 1 83% Employee Discount $0.00 0 0.0 %
Discount Analysis - New Customers Discount Analysis - Repeat Customers
Managers Discount Managers Discount
Discount 20% Discount 20%
Student Discount Student Discount
Employee Discount Employes Discount
0 2 4 0 1
! «—0
Total Discounts Processed: 16
Total Unique Discounts Found: 4 ¢—_ p
Total Discount Amount: $308.45

212412012 11:42:09 AM

AL
Date and time the
report was printed

I\E&n Reporting Services

Page 1
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6.5 Day of Week Report

What is it?

The Day of Week Report indicates which days of the week are the busiest and which are the slowest. It
prints the customer counts for every day of the week and includes ticket average.

Why is it useful?

The results of the Day of Week report can be useful in determining necessary staffing levels by week day,
based on historical activity. For example, if you see that Wednesday is your slowest day of the week, you
may find it beneficial to have one less technician on hand, allowing you to decrease your labor costs for
the day.

It also allows you to measure what impact customer counts have on ticket average. It may indicate that
higher profit services are being bypassed on days where the customer count is higher. This will help you
manage the overall profitability of your center.

Where is it?
Marketing

What’s on it?
Summary Day of Week

The details of this report are displayed by day of week, total number of each day included in the date
range specified, total combined number of invoices processed on each day of the week, average number
of daily invoices for each day of the week, and percentage of total invoices each day represents within the
specified date range.
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What’s in it?

A | Day of Week

Days of the week, displayed Monday through Sunday

B | Total Days

Total times this day of the week has occurred within the selected date range. For
example, Monday would occur 7 times between 01/01/2009 and 02/22/2009

C | Total Gross Revenue

Total gross revenue for the day of the week within the selected date range

D | Total Invoices

Total number of invoices processed on that day of the week within the selected
date range

E | Average $ Invoices

Average gross invoice processed on the specific day of the week ([D] / [C])

Average # Invoices

Average number of invoices processed on the specific day of the week ([D] / [B])

G | Percent of Total Invoices

The percent of total invoices which this day of the week represents ([D] /
SUMID])

H | Percent of Total Revenue

The percent of total sales which this day of the week represents ([C] / SUMIC])

I | Total and Averages

Overall totals for day, gross revenue, number of invoices, average invoice amount
and average number of invoices
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Date range for which the
report was generated

Day of Week Analysis 0099 EXTON
Marketing D ay 02, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
C. . E
N B ™S N Y Fy Gy Ha
\A Total Total Gross  Total # Average$ Average# % of Total % of Total
g g

Day of Week Days Revenue Invoices Invoice  Invoices Invoices  Revenue

Monday 1 1,25029 18 69.46 18.0 15.0 % 15.0 %

Tuesday 1 1,831.61 25 73.26 25.0 208 % 22.0%

Wednesday 1 1,660.55 22 75.48 22.0 183 % 19.9 %

Thursday 1 1,278.08 21 60.86 21.0 17.5 % 15.4 %

Friday 1 1117.65 18 62.09 18.0 15.0 % 134 %

Saturday 1 1,187 .44 16 7422 16.0 133 % 143 %

| ——p Totals and Averages 6 8,325.62 120 69.23 20.00
Show Detail

Date and time the
report was printed

x=
202412012 11:47:11 AM I\E%u Reporting Services Page 1
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6.6 First Visit vs. Repeat Visit Analysis

What is it?

The First Visit vs. Repeat Visit Analysis indicates how many of your invoices are from first time
customers versus how many are from repeat customers.

Why is it useful?

This analysis allows you to gauge your customer satisfaction level by telling you what percent of your
customers are returning for service. Knowing how many new customers are coming to your shop helps
determine how effective your reputation, advertising and location are working to increase new business.

Where is it?
Marketing

What’s on it?
Analysis Details

The First Visit vs. Repeat Visit Analysis are displayed as an overview of total store invoices for the date
or date range you selected. These results are broken down by first time or repeat customer, percent of
total invoices each represents, and the number of total invoices processed.

What’s in it?
A | Customer Type First time or repeat customers
B | Percent of Total This number represents the percent of total invoices broken down by first time or
repeat customers
C | Count Total number of invoices processed broken down by first time and repeat
customers
D | Avg Invoice Average invoice amount for repeat or first time customers

E | Total Invoices Reviewed | Total number of invoices reviewed in this analysis that were generated within the
selected date range. Quicksale invoices are excluded from this analysis because
they do not contain service history

F | Report Header A customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report was
generated or other store specific information
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First vs Repeat Customers

0099 EXTON

Marketing May 04, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
% of Total Invoice Average
Invoices Count Ticket
First Visit Customers 795 % 31 $75.71
Repeat Visit Customers 205 % 8 $84.65
Invoices Reviewed: 47
Quicksales Excluded: 8
Total Invoices Reviewed: 39
Date and time the
report was printed
X
212412012 11:47:42 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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6.7 Time of Day Analysis

What is it?

Time of Day Analysis displays the sales activity in your store broken down by hour. This report can be
generated for a specific date or a date range.

Why is it useful?

This report complements the Day of Week report and the information contained in this analysis can be
useful in helping to anticipate staffing needs based on historical sales data. For example, if you see that
business is consistently busy around the noon hour, you may be able to increase your staff accordingly for
that period of the day. It will also help you decide what the optimal hours of operation should be for your
locale.

Where is it?

Marketing

What’s on it?
Analysis Details

The Time of Day Analysis is displayed in an hourly format and is broken down by percent of total and
number of transactions for every hour of the day for the specified report date or date range.

What’s in it?
A | Time Frame The hourly intervals for which the analysis was generated
B | Percent of Total The percent of total transactions per hourly interval within the selected date range
C | Count Total number of transactions per hourly interval
D | Avg Ticket Average ticket amount for time range listed
E | Total Transaction Records | Total number of all transactions within the selected date range
F | Report Header A customized text field that can be used to show the location where the report
was generated or other store specific information
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Date range for which F
the report was generated

Time of Day Analysis ™~ 0099 EXTON
Marketing May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
A B—, ¢ D
Percent of / Average/

\Time Frame Total Count Ticket

12:00 AM - 7:59 AM 25% 3 §40.97

8:00 AM - 8:59 AM 10.0 % 12 $72 60

9:00 AM - 9:59 AM 1.7 % 14 $75.92

10:00 AM - 10:59 AM 10.8 % 13 $50.73

11:00 AM - 11:59 AM 92% il $80.27

12:00 PM - 12:59 PM 15.8 % 19 57924

1:00 PM - 1:59 PM 12.5 % 15 $72.38

2:00 PM - 2:59 PM 9.2% ih| $64.00

3:00 PM - 3:59 PM 10.0 % 12 $76.31

4:00 PM - 4:59 PM 83% 10 $51.51

5:00 PM - 5:59 PM 0.0% ] $0.00

6:00 PM - 6:59 PM 0.0% 0 $0.00

7:00 PM - 7:59 PM 0.0% 0 50.00

8:00 PM - 11:59 PM 0.0% 0 $0.00

E—» Total Transaction Records Selected: 120

12:00 AM - 7:59 AM
8:00 AM - 8:59 AM
9:00 AM - 9:59 AM

10:00 AM - 10:59 AM

11:00 AM - 11:59 AM

12:00 PM - 12:50 PM
1:00 PM - 1:58 PM
2:00 PM - 2:58 PM
3:00 PM - 3:59 PM
4:.00 PM - 4:59 PM
5:00 PM - 5:59 PM
6:00 PM - 6:59 PM
7:00 PM - 7:59 PM
8:00 PM - 11:59 PM

212412012 11:48:05 AM I\E%ﬂ Reporting Services Page 1
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7 Marketing Analysis Reports

The Marketing Analysis reports extend and enhance the information that the
traditional marketing reports provide.
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7.1 Advertising Analysis

What is it?

Advertising Types are the “how did you hear about us” responses. The Advertising Type Analysis report

lists the percentages and ticket averages of each response.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in helping determine which types of advertising are most effective.

Where is it?

Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?
Analysis Details

The Advertising Type Analysis lists each advertising type for the period selected in the report criteria.

What’s in it?
A | Advertising Type Advertising Types set up in your system
B | Count Total number of customers who specified that advertising type
C | Coupon Count Total number of coupons used by customers who specified that advertising type
D | Percent of Total Percent of customers who specified that advertising type SU[S][B]
E | Graph Graph of advertising types illustrating count [B] vs. Advertising Type[A]
F | Avg Ticket Average ticket amount of customers who had that advertising type
G | Date Start Starting date of the advertising type
H | Date Start Ending date of the advertising type
I | Total Records Processed | Count of all customers who specified advertising types within the date range
selected SUM|B]
J | Total Advertising Types | Count of all advertising types within the date range selected [A]
K | Header Lists the store(s) and date range selected for the report
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Advertising Type

Date range for which the
report was generated \

0099 EXTON

K

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 05, 2010
g C D
Advertising Type Summary l ¢ l
A\ Coupon
Advertising Type Count Count % of Total
Repeat Customer 13 1 39.39 %
Drive By 6 2 18.18 %
Direct Mail Coupon 5 1 15.15 %
Referral 5 3 15.15 %
Newspaper Coupon 4 1 1212 %
e > [ =4 - =
E & £ £ =2
o ] =] o 3
i £ 8§ & 3
SI a il )
- @
3 = g
(=% o w
3 g S
[a} d
F G H B C D
Advertising Type Detail / / / J ¢ l
A\ Coupon
Advertising Type Avg Ticket Date Start Date End Count Count % of Total
Repeat Customer $56.56 01/01/2004  01/01/2020 13 1 3939 %
Drive By $74.13 NFA NIA 6 18.18 %
Direct Mail Coupon $97.38 05/20/2008  12/31/2012 5 1 15.15 %
Referral $54.52 NYA NFA 5 3 15.15 %
Newspaper Coupon $51.73 01/01/2010  12/31/2010 4 1 1212 %
Total Records Processed : 33 —__ I
Total Advertising Types: 5
— J
Date and time the
report was printed
Jv'
202412012 3:25:24 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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7.2 Barcode Analysis

What is it?

®w

The Barcode Analysis is used to determine the popularity of coupons/discount types being redeemed at
your store(s). This report list the frequency of each coupon/discount redeemed with a barcode and

whether they were used by existing or new customers.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining the effectiveness and impact of coupons/discounts promotions with

barcodes.
Where is it?

Marketing Analysis

Sage Tips for Best Business Practices

o This report will tell you exactly which barcodes are being used most frequently
of barcode setup, see the below graphic.

0000170010577 9

. For an example

1
Type of Delery  Senvice Offer Month Checksum
Wactatiog Mathod Discous dliie

_ Type of Marketing [ | Delivery Method Service Type Offer/Discount Month/Group/Misc
1|Point of Sale 01 |VIP Card 001|No Specific Service -Template ?ES off ’Ejar\uarv
2|Broadcast 02|Phone Call 002|0il Change 002 |% off 02 |February
3|Internet 03 |Twitter 003|Inspection 003 |No Specific Offer-Template 03 |March
4|Direct Mail 04 |Thank You Card 004 |Brakes 004|515 Off 04 |April
5/Other [05[school (005 Air Filter 005 |54 OFf [05 [May
6| 06 |Fleet 006 | Wiper Blade 006 |525 Off 06 [June
7|Personal Sales 07 |Money Saver 007 |PCV Valve 007 |$23.99 Off 07 |July
8|Print 08|Static Sticker 008|Cabin Air Filter 008 |55 Off 08 |August
9|Phone/Call/TXT 09 |Facebook 009|Transmission Flush 009 |5% Off 09 |September

10 |Text Message 010|Rear Differential 010 |56 Off 10 |October

M11]val-pak [011]Front Differantial 011 [524.99 11 [November

12 |Groupen 012|Transfer Case 012 |Wiper Blade Promo 12 |December

13 Billboard 013|Manual Transmission 013 |[BOGO 13 |Other

14|0ther 014/Fuel Injection Cleaning 014 |Free 14 |School Sport

15| Website 015 |Power Steering 015 |Free Rotation 15 |Online Ad

16|Key Fob 016|Engine Flush 016 |Free Fuel Cleaner 16 |Misc.

17 |Radio 017|Full Service Synthetic 017 |15% Off 17 [Misc.

18 |Door Hangers 018|Full Service High Mileage 018 |15% Off 2 Services 18 [Misc.

19| Newspaper 019|Full Service Semi-Synthetic 019 |Half Off Air Filter 19 |Misc.

20|Magazine 020|Full Service House Brand 020|350 Off 20 |[Church

21|Email 021 |Rotate Tires 021|30% Off 21 |Winter

22 |Mirror Hanger 022|A/C Service 022 |Free Brake Check 22 [Summer
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What’s in it?

Service Type

The service type that the barcode refers to

B | Avg Ticket

Average ticket amount for customers that used the coupon/discount

C | Invoice Total

Total of all invoices that used the coupon/discount

D | Coupon/Discount Total

Total of coupons/discounts used

E | First Time

The number of first time customers that used the coupon/discount

F | First Time Avg Ticket

Average ticket amount of first time customers that used the
coupon/discount

G | First Time Percent

Percent of first time customers that used the coupon/dlscount%

H | Count

Number of coupons/discounts used

| Percent of Total

Percent of coupons/discounts used %

J First Characters of Barcode

The first characters of the barcode

K | Store Location

The store address information

Coupon/Discount Name and Amount

The name and amount of the coupon (dollar amount or
variable)/discount (percentage or variable)

M | Totals Overall totals of average ticket amount, invoice total, coupon/discount
total, first time customers, first time average ticket amount, percent,
count and percent of total.

N | Graph Graph illustrating Barcode Name using Count [H] vs. First Barcode
Characters [J]

O | New Customers Results for new customers only

P | Repeat Customers Results for repeat customers only

Q | Total Coupons/Discounts Processed | Total number of all Coupons and Discounts SUM[H]

R | Total Unique Coupons/Discounts Total number of different Coupons and Discount Names[H]

S | Total Coupon/Discount Amount Total of all Coupons and Discounts SUM[D]

T | Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date range selected for the report
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Date range for which the
Barcode Ana|y5i5 report was generated 0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2011

Includes Coupons and Discounts - Grouped by First 6 Characters of the Barcode

B C D E F G H
t ¢ First J /
Coupon! Time| First /
Avg Invoice  Discount First Avg Time % of / I
Coupon\Discount Ticket Total Total Time Ticket Percent Count Total
QILCHNG $60.56 $423.90 $34.00 1 $124.98 14.29% 7 6B4%
412002 $66.19 §330.93 $25.00 1 $124.98  20.00 % 5  45%
/ Exton, P4 ThankYouMirror 55.00 566.19 $330.93 525.00 1 512498 20.00% 5 100 %
J Hanger
105002 §35.99 $36.99 $4.00 0 $0.00 0.00 % 1 9%
Exton pa  ReminderCard 54.00 535.99 5365.99 54.00 0 50.00 0.00 % 1 100%
! Coupon KP
K 218002 §56.98 $56.98 $5.00 0 $0.00 0.00 % 1 9%
Exton, PA  :Web-Site 55.00 556.98 556.98 35.00 0 5000 0.00% 1 100%
TRANSFLUSH $124.98 $124.98 $10.00 1 $124.98 100.00 % 1 9%
NOTSPEC L $39.69 §79.38 $10.30 1 $36.99 50.00 % 2 18%
ANYSERV §84.99 $84.99 $10.00 0 $0.00 0.00 % 1 9%
Totals: $64.84 §713.25 $64.30 3 $95656 27.27T % 11
M—""
Coupon\Discount Analysis
412002 —
21auuz~|
1065011 =
105002 —
N 942001 —l
941001 —
412020 | ] ] |
o 1 2 3 4 & [
Q e
\ New Customers Repeat Customers
Coup\Disc % of Coup\Disc % of
Coupon\Discount Total Count Total | | Coupon\Discount Total Count Total
OILCHNG $5.00 1 333% OILCHNG $29.00 6 750%
TRAMSFLUSH §10.00 1 333% AMNYSERV $10.00 1 12.5 %
MOTSPEC $5.00 1 333% TRAMSFLUSH 50.00 0 0.0%
AMNYSERV $0.00 0 0.0% MNOTSPEC $5.30 1 12.5 %
202712012 12:36:59 PM IEQSI; Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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Barcode Analysis 0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2011
Includes Coupons and Discounts - Grouped by First 6 Characters of the Barcode

Coupon\Discount Analysis - New Customers Coupon\Discount Analysis - Repeat Customers
OILCHNG OILCHNG
ANYSERV ANYSERV
NOTSPEC NOTSPEC
TRANSFLUSH TRANSFLUSH
0 1 ] 1 2 3 4 5
Total Coupons\Discounts Processed: MT<+——Q
Total Unigque Coupons\Discounts Found: 7<4—R
Total Coupon\Discount Amount: $64.30 «—— S
202712012 12:36:59 PM E%ﬂ Reporting Services Page 2
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7.3 Barcode Detalil

What is it?

The Barcode Detail Analysis is used to determine the popularity of coupons/discount types being
redeemed at your store(s). This report list the frequency of each coupon/discount redeemed with a
barcode and whether they were used by existing or new customers.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining the effectiveness and impact of coupons/discounts promotions with
barcodes. It helps determine which coupons/discounts to increase and which to discontinue. In addition,
the first time percentage tells a great story as to which coupons/discounts generating new customers for
your business.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

Sage Tips for Best Business Practices

e This report will tell you which barcodes are being used most frequently. For an example of
barcode setup, see the below graphic.

1
Deinery S of WMonth Checksum
Method Oiseol digit
__Type of Marketing ___Delivery Method Service Tvpe — Offer/Discount - Month/Group/Misc b
1|Point of Sale 01 |VIP Card 001|No Specific Service -Template 001 |3 off 01 |January
2|Broadcast 02|Phone Call 002|0il Change 002 | % off 02 |February
3|Internet 03 |Twitter 003|Inspection 003 |No Specific Offer-Template 03 |March
4|Direct Mail 04|Thank You Card 004|Brakes 004|515 Off 04 [April
5|Other 05|School 005 | Air Filter 005 |54 Off 05 |May
6 06 |Fleet 006 | Wiper Blade 006|525 Off 06 |June
7|Personal Sales 07 |Money Saver 007 |PCV Valve 007 |523.99 Off 07 |July
8|Print 08| Static Sticker 008|Cabin Air Filter 008 |35 Off 08 |August
9|Phone/Call/TXT 09|Facebook 009|Transmissicn Flush 009 |5% Off ’[g September
10 |Text Message 010|Rear Differential 010 |56 Off 10 [October
11|Val-Pak 011 |Front Differential 011 |524.99 11 |Movember
12 |Groupon 012|Transfer Case 012 |Wiper Blade Promo 12 |December
13 |Billboard 013|Manual Transmission 013 |BOGO 13 |Other
14|Other 014|Fuel Injection Cleaning 014 |Free 14 |Schoel Sport
15| Website 015|Power Steering 015 |Free Rotation 15 |Online Ad
16/|Key Fob 016|Engine Flush 016 |Free Fuel Cleaner 16 |Misc.
17 |Radic 017 |Full Service Synthetic 017 |15% Off 17 |Misc.
18|Door Hangers 018|Full Service High Mileage 018 | 15% Off 2 Services 18 [Misc.
19| Newspaper 019 |Full Service Semi-Synthetic 019 |Half Off Air Filter 19 |Misc.
20|Magazine 020/ Full Service House Brand 020 |$50 Off 20 |Church
21|Email 021 |Rotate Tires 02130% Off 21 |Winter
22 |Mirror Hanger 022 |A/C Service 022 |Free Brake Check [22_|Summer
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What’s in it?

A | Type of Marketing Type of marketing (coupon, discount, etc.)

B | Avg Ticket Average ticket amount for customers that used the coupon/discount

C | Invoice Total Total of all invoices that used the coupon/discount

D | Coupon/Discount Total Total of coupons/discounts used

E | First Time The number of first time customers that used the coupon/discount

F | First Time Avg Ticket Average ticket amount of first time customers that used the
coupon/discount

G | First Time Percent Percent of first time customers who used the coupon/discount %

H | Count Number of coupons/discounts used

|| Percent of Total Percent of coupons/discounts used %

J | Delivery Method Lists delivery method of coupon/discount

K | Service Type The type of service that the coupon/discount was applied to

L | First Characters of Barcode Lists the first characters of the barcode

M | Totals Overall totals (B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I)

N | Graph Graph of First Characters of Barcode [L] vs Barcode Count [H]

O | New Customers Results for new customers only

P | Repeat Customers Results for repeat customers only

Q | Total Coupons/Discounts Processed | Total number of all Coupons and Discounts SUM[H]

R | Total Unique Coupons/Discounts Total number of different Coupons and Discount Names [H]

S | Total Coupon/Discount Amount Total of all Coupons and Discounts SUM[D]

T | Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date range selected for the report
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Date range for which the
Barcode Detail report was generated 0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2011

Includes Coupons and Discounts - Grouped by First 6 Characters of the Barcode

B C D E F G H
Coutom ¢ TFllrr:etzJ First / /
Avg Inveice  Discount First  Avg Time % of / I
Coupon\Discount Ticket Total Total  Time Ticket Percent Count Total
Point of Sale §75.99 545591 §35.00 2 $12498 3333 % 6 B55%
Mirror Hanger §75.99 $456.91 $35.00 2 §12498 3333 % 6 55%
/ 0Oil Change $66.19 $330.93 §25.00 1 $1.00  20.00 % 5 45%
/ 412002 §66.19 $330.93 §25.00 1 §12498 20,00 % 5 45%
K Exton, PA  ThankYouMirror $5.00 56619 5330.93 £25.00 1 512498  20.00% 5 100 %
Hanger &
Transmission Flush §124.98 $124.98 §10.00 1 $1.00 100.00 % 1 9%
—p 412020 §124.98 $124.98 §10.00 1 $124.98 100.00 % 1 9%
L Exton, P4 Thank'ouMirror 510.00 5124.98 5124.98 $10.00 1 $124.98 100.00 % 1 100 %
Hanger &
Other $39.69 §79.38 §10.30 1 $36.99  50.00 % 2 18%
Manager's Special $36.99 $36.99 $5.00 1 $36.99 100.00 % 1 9%
No Service Specified §36.99 $36.99 §5.00 1 $1.00  100.00 % 1 9%
Fleet §42.39 §42,39 §5.30 0 5000  0.00% 1 9%
Mo Service Specified §42.39 §42,39 §5.30 0 5000  0.00% 1 9%
Direct Mail $60.49 $120.98 $14.00 0 $0.00  0.00 % 2 18%
Reminder Card $60.49 $120.98 §14.00 0 $0.00  0.00% 2 18%
Oil Change $35.99 $35.99 54.00 0 $0.00  0.00% 1 9%
Any Service §84.99 §84.99 §10.00 0 5000  0.00% 1 9%
Internet $56.93 $56.93 $5.00 0 $0.00  0.00 % 1 9%
Website $56.98 $56.98 §5.00 0 50.00  0.00% 1 9%
0il Change $56.98 §56.98 §5.00 0 5000  0.00% 1 9%
5 5
M / Totals: $64.34 §713.25 $64.30 3 59565 27.27 % 11
Coupon\Discount Analysis
412002
218002 —
N — i
105002 —
942001 —
941001 —
O 3 1 2 3 4 . 6
\ o
New Customers Repeat Customers
Coup\Disc % of Coup\Disc % of
Coupon\Discount Total Count Total | | Coupon\Discount Total Count Total
CILCHNG $5.00 1 333% CILCHNG $29.00 6 750%
202712012 12:38:55 PM lE(’n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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Barcode Detail

T—» 0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2011
Includes Coupons and Discounts - Grouped by First 6 Characters of the Barcode

TRAMSFLUSH 510,00 1 333% | [ANYSERV $10.00 1 125%
MOTSPEC $5.00 1 333% TRAMSFLUSH $0.00 ] 0.0%
ANYSERV 50.00 ] 0.0%| |NOTSPEC $5.30 1 125%

Coupon\Discount Analysis - New Customers

Coupon\Discount Analysis - Repeat Customers

OILCHNG - OILCHNG -
ANYSERV ANYSERV -
NOTSPEC - NOTSPEC 4
TRANSFLUSH - TRANSFLUSH -
0 1 ] 1 2 3 4 5
Total Coupons\Discounts Processed: 11 <4€e—Q
Total Unigque Coupons\Discounts Found: 7 < R
Total Coupon\Discount Amount: $64.30 < S

212712012 12:38:55 PM

Page 2
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7.4 Coupon Effectiveness

What is it?

This report is useful in identifying the effectiveness of a specific coupon.

Why is it useful?

It helps to indicate if a specific coupon is successful at generating new business or if it is being used by
your existing customers.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

New/Repeat Customers

The New and Repeat Customer sections of the report detail the counts, value, and percentage of
coupons/discount redeemed by first time and existing customers. This section also categorizes the results
by type, amount, count and percentage of total coupons/discount used.

What’s in it?

A | Repeat New or Repeat customers

B | Count Count of new or repeat customers that used the coupon within the selected date
range

B
C | Percent Percent of new or repeat customers that used the coupon [B]
SUMIB]

D | Average Coupon Amount | Average amount of the coupon used

E | Total Coupon Amount Total amount of the coupon used [B] * [D]

F | Invoice Average Average invoice amount for customers that used the coupon within the selected
date range

G | Invoice Total Total amount of all invoices for customers that used the coupon within the
selected date range
[B] = [F]

H | Graph Pie graph illustrating New vs. Repeat Business [C]

I | Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date range selected for the report

J | Coupon Name of the coupon for which the report was generated
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Date range for which the

report was generated

Coupon Effectiveness Analysis
Store: All Stores Coupon: Thank You Mirror Hanger $5 Off Oil Change
| {Invoices using exactly 1 coupon) J May 04, 2011 thru May 06, 2011
B c D E F G
A \ Repeat ACount \ % \Average \Tt}tal Coupon \ Invoice R Invoice Total
Coupon Amount Average
Amount
Repeat Business 4 50.00 £5.00 £20.00 4344 $173.75
%
MNew Business 1 20.00 £5.00 $5.00 $45.60 £45.60
%
5 $5.00 $25.00 $43.87 $219.35
New vs. Repeat Business H

e

[ Repeat Business
B Mew Business

212712012 9:34:21 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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7.5 Coupon Usage

What is it?

This report provides coupon usage statistics. It also helps to determine the impact of your coupon
campaigns.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining the effectiveness of coupon promotions. It can help you decide which
coupons to increase and which to discontinue. In addition, the first time percentage tells a great story as to
which coupons are generating new customers for your business.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?
Top 10 Coupons

The report results provide the Top 10 Coupons redeemed at your store(s). It includes coupon name, totals
and counts. The Breakdown section provides additional information for specific coupons such as date
used, invoice number, if it was redeemed by a first time customer and much more.
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What’s in it?

A | Coupon Names of the top 10 coupons

B | Total Coupon Total amount of the coupons redeemed

C | Count Number of coupons used within the selected date range

D | Graph Bar graph illustrating the Top 10 Coupons by Count[C]

E | Coupon Name of the coupon

F | Start Date Start Date of the coupon [E], (‘Not Set” = There is no date listed in coupon
maintenance)

G | Expiration Expiration Date of the coupon [E], (‘Not Set” = There is no date listed in coupon
maintenance)

H | Tot Amt Total amount of the coupons redeemed [E]

I | Count Number of coupons used [E]

J | Avg Invoice Average invoice amount for those who used the coupon [E] within the selected date
range

K | Store(s) Number Lists all store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

L | Avg Cost Average cost for those who used the coupon [E] within the selected date range

M | Percent First Time Percent of first time customers who used the coupon [E] within the selected date range

N | Percent Total Percent of total coupons used that the specific coupon represents SUE\/II][C]

O | Date Date of the invoice

P | Store Store Number for the invoice

Q | Invoice Invoice Number

R | Invoice Amount Total amount of the invoice

S | Coupon Amount Amount of the coupon applied to the invoice

T | Employee Employee that processed the invoice

U | First Time Customer | Yes, if the coupon was redeemed by a first time customer. No, if a repeat customer

used the coupon
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Date range for which the

report was generated K
Coupon Usage 0099 EXTON
Operational Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
B C D
\A Total \ Top 10 Coupons
A \Coupons Coupon  Count \
Val Pak Coupon $15.00 5
Super Shopper Coupon $16.00 4
Reminder Card Coupon $9.00 3
Club Card $18.00 3 al
Managers Coupon $5.00 1
Totals $63.00 16
24
0+ T T T —
Val Super  Remind Club  Manager
Pak  Shopper er Card E
Coupon Coupon  Card Coupon
Coupon
E View Coupon Breakdown
F G H L3 L M N
Club Card v X Y\ \ \ v
Amount Start Date Expiration TotAmt Count Avginv AwvgCost % FirstTime 9% Total
Variable P QNm Set Not Set S $12.00 3 4477 18.06 100.0 12.8
Invoice oupon T First Time
O npate Store \ Invoice Amount chmount Employee ‘ Customer ¢ U
05/06/2010 99 2359 $435.57 £5.00 Ron Young Yes
05/03/2010 99 2104 318 $10.00 Ron Young Yes
03/08/2010 99 2413 $45.57 $3.00 Ron Young Yes
Totals $134.32 $12.00 3
Managers Coupon
Amount Start Date  Expiration TotAmt Count AvglInv AvgCost % FirstTime % Total
Variable Not Set Not Set $5.00 1 58.29 26.69 100.0 6.3
Invoice Coupon First Time
Date Store Invoice Amount Amount Employee Customer
05/06/2010 99 2363 $98.29 $5.00 Ron Young Yes
Totals $58.29 $5.00 1
202712012 9:51:21 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the

report was printed
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7.6 Discount Usage

What is it?

This report provides discount usage statistics. It also helps to determine the impact of your discount
advertising campaigns.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining the effectiveness of discount promotions. It can help you decide
which discounts to increase and which to discontinue. In addition, the first time percentage tells a great
story as to which discount promotions are generating new customers for your business.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?
Top 10 Discounts

The report results provide the Top 10 Discounts used at your store(s). It includes discount name, totals
and counts. The Breakdown section provides additional information for specific discounts such as date
used, invoice number, if it was applied to a first time customer’s invoice and much more.
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What’s in it?

A | Discounts Names of the top 10 discounts

B | Total Discount Total amount of the discounts applied

C | Count Number of discounts used within the selected date range

D | Graph Bar graph illustrating the Top 10 Discounts by Count[C]

E | Coupon Name of the discount

F | Start Date Start Date of the discount [E], (‘Not Set” = There is no date listed in coupon
maintenance)

G | Expiration Expiration Date of the discount [E], (‘Not Set’ = There is no date listed in coupon
maintenance)

H | Tot Amt Total amount of the discounts applied [E]

I | Count Number of discounts used [E]

J | Avg Invoice Average invoice amount for those who used the coupon [E] within the selected date
range

K | Store(s) Number Lists all store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

Avg Cost Average cost for those who received the discount [E] within the selected date range
Percent First Time Percent of first time customers who received the discount [E] within the selected date

range

N | Percent Total Percent of total discounts used that the specific discount represents SUMIC]

O | Date Date of the invoice

P | Store Store Number for the invoice

Q | Invoice Invoice Number

R | Invoice Amount Total amount of the invoice

S | Coupon Amount Amount of the discount applied to the invoice

T | Employee Employee that processed the invoice

U | First Time Customer \r(]es&_if the discount was used by a first time customer. No, if a repeat customer used
the discount
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Date range for which the
report was generated

Discount Usage

K

X

0099 EXTON

Operational Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
B C D
N Total ¢ Top 10 Discounts
A \Discounts Discount  Count \
Managers Discount $87.83 6
Discount 20% $65.40 2
Student Discount $32.77 2
Totals $186.00 10
D 1 —
Managers Discount 20% Student
Discount Discount
E View Discount Breakdown
H (N M N
X Discount 20% F ] ¥ L ¥
Amount Sta#[late Expiration TotAmt Count Avglnv .A\%Cost % First Time % Total
0% Mot Set Not Set S $65.40 2 513863 $24.96 100.0 20.0
P o R
\ ¥ M Invoice ¥l20up0n T U First Time
Q Date Store Invoice Amount Amount Employee 4 Customer
\ 05/06/2010 99 2375 $166.18 $39.20 Ron Young Yes
05/08/2010 99 2414 F111.07 $26.20 Ron Young Yes
Totals $277.25 $65.40 2
Managers Discount
Amount Start Date  Expiration TotAmt Count Avglnv AvgCost % FirstTime 9% Total
0% Not Set Mot Set $87.83 6 $113.78 $38.83 833 60.0
Invoice Coupon First Time
Date Store Invoice Amount Amount Employee Customer
05/06/2010 99 2370 5207 64 $34.58 Ron Young Yes
05/03/2010 99 2104 $43.18 $2.80 Ron Young Yes
05/07/2010 99 2379 5144 .01 $15.10 Ron Young No
05/07/2010 99 2397 B43.87 $4.60 Ron Young Yes
05/08/2010 99 2406 $84 56 $4.20 Ron Young Yes
05/08/2010 99 2417 $159.42 $26.55 Ron Young Yes
Totals $682.68 $87.83 5
202712012 10:16:28 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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7.7 First vs. Repeat Analysis

What is it?

This report provides the invoice count by first visit versus repeat customers within a specified date range.
This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or
combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

This analysis allows you to gauge your customer satisfaction level by telling you what percent of your
customers are returning for service. Knowing how many new customers are coming to your shop helps
determine how effective your reputation, advertising and location are working to increase new business.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

New/Repeat Customers

The New and Repeat Customer sections of the report detail the counts, value, and percentage of
coupons/discount redeemed by first time and existing customers. This section also categorizes the results
by type, amount, count and percentage of total coupons/discounts used.

NexGen Report Guide Marketing Analysis Reports e 209



What’s in it?

A | Invoice Breakdown Summary Graph | Pie graph illustrating the percentage of total invoices broken down by
first vs. repeat customers
B | Customer Type Type of customer: First Time or Repeat
Invoice Count Number of invoices processed within the selected date range
i L L C
Percent of Total Invoices Percent of total invoices for first time or repeat customers %
E | Coupon Count Number of coupons used within the selected date range
Average Invoice Average invoice amount within the selected date range
G | Total Invoices Total number of invoices processed for first time and repeat customers
within the selected date range
H | Invoice Breakdown Detail Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Count [J] vs. Number of Visits [1]
I | Number Visit Number of visits the customers made to the store
J | Invoice Count Number of invoices based on the number of customer visits within the
selected date range
K| Percent of Total Invoices Percent of total invoices for first time or repeat customers %
L | Coupon Count Number of coupons used within the selected date range
M | Average Invoice Average invoice amount within the selected date range
N | Store(s) Number Lists the stores and date range selected for the report
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First vs Repeat

N

N

0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

A ™ Invoice Breakdowli Summary B C D\
Customer Invoice % of Total
Type Count  Invoices
First Time 55 87.30 %
Repeat g 12.70 %

[ [ First Time [l Repeat

E F
R X

Coupon Average

Count Invoice
14 381.76
1 $84.65

Total Invoice Records Processed: 63 A}

H |34 J¥ Pi L 'L"
Invoice Breakdown Detail
\ - ” Number Invoice % of Total Coupon Average
Visits Count Invoices Count Invoice
4 55 B7.30 % 14 $81.76
2 8 12.70 % 1 $84.65
40 3 0 0.00 % 0
4 0 0.00 % 0
5 0 0.00 % 0
B 0 0.00 % 0
20 7 0 0.00 % 0
B8 0 0.00 % 0
9 0 0.00 % 0
10 0 0.00 % 0
0 =10 0 0.00 % 15
— N M ST W WO M~ @ E 2
A
Date and time the
report was printed
\4
202712012 10:19:43 AM E&,ﬂ Reporting Services Page 1
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7.8 Return Visit Analysis

What is it?

This report provides the vehicle count based on first time customers, returning customers and non-
returning customers within a specified date range. The results are broken down by number of days and
average mileage driven between visits. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate
or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining how many customers are returning, how often and the number of
miles being driven between visits. It also helps to identify which customers haven’t returned.

Where is it?

Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

New/Repeat Customers

The New and Repeat Customer sections of the report detail the counts and percentage of first time and
returning customers.
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What’s in it?

A | First Time Customer When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a list of
customers who were first time customers within the selected date range
[J1

B | Return Visit Customer When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a list of
customers who returned within the selected date range [J]

C | Non-Returning Customer When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a list of
customers who haven’t returned within the selected date range [J]

D | Count Number of first time, returning or non-returning customers within the
selected date range

E | Percent of Total Percent of returning and non-returning customers within the selected
date range

Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

G | Second Visit Interval Graph Graph illustrating the number of days it took customers to return to
store

H | Total Return Visit Graph Graph illustrating customer count by number of return visits within the
selected date range

I | Avg Return Mileage by Visit Graph | Graph illustrating the average mileage driven between visits

J | Drill Through When viewing this report online, you can click the [A], [B], [C]

headings to show or export customer lists for the selected date range.
These lists can then be merged for a mailing using Excel or another
software program.
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Date range for which the

report was generated — F

Return Visit Analysis 0099 EXTON

Return Visits for Period May 01, 2010 thru Dec 31, 2011

D E
A ~~A Count % of Total &~
\First Time Customers Between 05/01/2010 and 05/10/2010 110
—p Return Visit Customers (Between 05/01/2010 and 12/31/2011) M N%
B
C/yNon-Returning Customers (Between 05/01/2010 and 12/31/2011) TE\ 69 %
G ———» second Visit Interval J
10
:
5
: % 6% 6%
0 % 3
3% o o o [=] =] = g‘ 2 5 (.E
g8 8 § & » 2 § &K & 9 9 g
. o~ - ™ T ME i 5 L = - -
©® & 5 8§ B 3 % kB B
Days To Retumn
" \
Total Return Visits for Period May 01. 2010 thru Dec 31. 2011
20
17 ~ 50%
i
s 7~21%
3 -
3 4~12% D ) 3~8% g~ 9%
0 3= B —
1 2 3 4 5 4
Number Return Visits
I — Average Return Mileage By Visit
z 15 12.5 k
5 10 9k i
% 5 5.6 k L7k 49k
=]
ER B.o= B 0
1 2 3 4 § 7
Number Retum Visits
202712012 10:38:47 AM lE%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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MNon-Returning Customers (Between 05/01/2010 and 02/26/2012)

Cust Name

Ron Ellis

Terry Young

Yellow Trucking Company
G.E. Capital

Jennifer Hart

Vanessa Carter

G.E. Capital

Seth Turner

Paul Butler

Emily Dixon

Yellow Trucking Company

Anna Hess

Cust Add1 Cust Add2
339 4th St

456 9th St

5983 Ninth Ave.
123 Second Ave
923 Tth St

393 dth Ave

123 Anywhere
343 Delta Rd
392 River Rd
3345 Ford Ln
5983 Ninth Ave.
3945 Mills Ln

Cust City
Kembleslle
Monocacy Station
Glen Mills
Denver
Exton

Exton
Denver
Immaculata
Glen Mills
Exton

Glen Mills

Exton

Cust State
PA
PA
PA
Cco
PA
PA
Cco
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Cust Zip
19347
19542
19342
80202
19341
19341
80202
19345
19342
19341
19342
19341

Cust Email Cust Phone

895-626-6522
895-625-1428
865-978-2452
303-454-3424

303-454-3424

8656-978-2452
895-652-6526
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7.9 Visit Interval Days

What is it?

This report provides the average visit interval in days for repeat customers within a specified date range.
For various interval periods it indicates ticket averages and mileage intervals. This report can be run for a
single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also
displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining how often customers return. It helps to identify trends based on
mileage, average invoice and gross sales amounts.

Where is it?

Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

Interval Graphs
Graphs detail how often customers return.
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What’s in it?

Invoice Count by Return Visit Graph

Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Return Visit Days [E]

B | Gross Sales by Return Visit Graph

Graph illustrating Gross Sales [G] by Return Visit Days [E]

Avg Mileage by Return Visit Graph

Graph illustrating Average Return Mileage [I] by Return Visit Days
[E]

D | Avg Invoice by Return Visit Graph

Graph illustrating Average Invoice Amount [H] by Return Visit Days
[E]

Return Days Interval

Intervals of the number of days between customer visits

Invoice Count

Number of invoices for the return days interval

Gross Sales

Gross Sales amount for the return days interval

I @ M m

Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for the return days interval

I | Average Mileage

Average Mileage for the return days interval

J | Average Visits

Average number of visits for the return days interval

K | Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
Number of Records Analyzed Total number of all invoices for all intervals for the selected date
range SUM[F]
M | Average Mileage Between Visits Average mileage between visits for all intervals
N | Average Days Between Visits Average number of days between visits for all intervals
O | Gross Sales Total of gross sales for all intervals SUM[G]
P | Average Invoice Average Invoice amount for all intervals
Q | Average Visit Count Average number of visits for all intervals
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Visit Interval Days

Date range for which the

report was generated 0099 EXTON & K

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
A B
\Invm'r.n Count By Return Visit Days \ Gross Sales By Return Visit Days
Less Than 90 Less Than 20
890 -119 90-119
120 - 149 120 - 149
150 - 179 160 -179
180 - 208 180 - 209
210-239 210-239
240 - 269 240 - 288
270 -299 270 - 299
300 - 329 300 - 329
330 And Up 330 And Up
0 20 0 60 80 $0K $2K $4K $6K s8K
o o
Average Mileage By Return Visit Days A Average Invoice By Return Visit Days
Less Than 90 Less Than 90
90 -119 90 - 119
120 - 148 120 - 149
180 - 179 160 - 179
180 - 208 180 - 209
210-239 210 -239
240 - 269 240 - 268
270-299 270 - 299
300 - 329 300 - 329
330 And Up 330 And Up
oK 5K 10K 16K 20K 520 %40 %60 $80 §100 %120 S140 $160
E
F G H |
Return Days \Aln\roice \Grﬂss \Averane \‘Avera{;e Average / J
Interval Count Sales Invoice Mileage Visits
Less Than 90 75 6,736.75 §0.82 18,762 10
90-118 44 2,905.69 66.04 13,488 g
120-149 19 2,753.00 144 .89 12,247 7
150-179 16 1,024 57 64.04 5413 &
180-209 10 T43.76 74.38 7,649 7
210-239 g 546.01 68.25 8,685 5
240 - 269 7 550.85 79.98 5778 a8
270-299 5 233.41 46.68 11,952 5
300-329 8 525.97 65.75 8.039 ]
330 And Up 64 6,143.25 95.99 19,531 5
L\A‘-'is'rtlntenralhl'iileage Summary — O
M\A Number Of Records Analyzed: 256 Gross Sales: §22 17225
Average Mileage Between Visits: 15,158 Average Invoice: 58661 4¢— P
N r Average Days Between Visits: 279 Average Visit Count: 8 ¢ Q
202712012 10:58:54 AM I\E%ll Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed

NexGen Report Guide

Marketing Analysis Reports e 219



220 » Marketing Analysis Reports NexGen Report Guide



®w

7.10 Visit Interval Mileage

What is it?

This report provides the average visit interval by mileage for repeat customers within a specified date
range. For various interval periods it indicates ticket averages and day intervals. This report can be run for
a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are
also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining gross sales and average invoice amounts based on the mileage
intervals of returning customers.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

Interval Graphs
Graphs detail how often customers return.
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What’s in it?

A | Invoice Count by Return Visit Mileage Graph

Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Return Visit Mileage
[E]

B | Gross Sales by Return Visit Mileage Graph

Graph illustrating Gross Sales [G] by Return Visit Mileage
[E]

C | Avg Days by Return Visit Mileage Graph

Graph illustrating Average Return Days [I] by Return Visit
Mileage [E]

D | Avg Invoice by Return Visit Mileage Graph

Graph illustrating Average Invoice [H] by Return Visit
Mileage [E]

E | Return Mileage Interval

Intervals of the number of miles driven between customer
visits

Invoice Count

Number of invoices for the return mileage interval

Gross Sales

Gross sales amount for the return mileage interval

I ® ™M

Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for the return mileage interval

I | Average Days

Average number of days between visits for the return
mileage interval

J | Average Visits

Average number of visits for the return mileage interval

K | Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

L | Number of Records Analyzed Total number of all invoices for all intervals for the selected
date range SUMJF]

M | Average Mileage Between Visits Average mileage between visits for all intervals

N | Average Days Between Visits Average number of days between visits for all intervals

O | Gross Sales Total of gross sales for all intervals SUM[G]

P | Average Invoice Average Invoice amount for all intervals

Q | Average Visit Count Average number of visits for all intervals
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Visit Interval Mileage
Marketing Analysis

Date range for which the

report was generated 0099 EXTON & K

May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

Invoice Count By Return Visit Mileage Gross Sales By Return Visit Mileage
Less Than 3000 Less Than 3000
3000 - 3939 3000 - 3939
4000 - 4999 4000 - 4899
5000 - 5999 5000 - 5939
G000 - 6999 6000 - B899
7000 - 7999 7000 - 7999
E000 - B899 BOODD - B899
9000 - 9939 9000 - 9939
10000 - 10899 10000 - 10999
11000 And Up 11000 And Up
0 20 40 80 $0K. $2K $4K SEK
C o QA
Average Days By Return Visit Mileage Average Invoice By Return Visit Mileage
Less Than 3000 Less Than 3000
3000 - 3999 3000 - 3999
4000 - 4999 4000 - 4993
5000 - 5999 5000 - 5999
G000 - 6999 6000 - 899
7000 - 7999 7000 - 7999
8000 - B899 BOOD - 8883
4000 - 9939 9000 - 3939
10000 - 10899 10000 - 10889
11000 And Up 11000 And Up
0 200 400 600 800 $20 $40  $60  $80  §100 $120  §140
E
X F G H |
Return Mileage \Aln\roice \Grﬂss \ Average \‘Avera{;e Average / J
Interval Count Sales Invoice Days Visits
Less Than 3000 56 4,890.32 87.33 137 g9
3000-3999 47 4,167.70 88.67 146 g
4000 - 4999 238 1,446.62 51.67 140 10
5000 - 5999 23 1,817.14 79.01 116 8
6000 - 6999 15 2,094.80 139.65 207 G
7000-7999 10 973.37 97.34 165 Lkl
8000 - 8999 6 605.28 100.88 216 5
9000 - 9999 9 394.07 43.79 272 3
10000 - 10999 ] 490.67 81.78 440 5
11000 And Up 56 5,292.28 94.51 699 5
L\A‘-'is'rl Interval Mileage Summary — O
M\A Number Of Records Analyzed: 256 Gross Sales: §22 17225
Average Mileage Between Visits: 15,158 Average Invoice: 586.61 4—— P
N___'Ave rage Days Between Visits: 2749 Average Visit Count: g ¢ Q
202712012 11:14:00 AM I\E%ll Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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7.11 Visit Interval Model

What is it?

This report provides the average repeat visit mileage and day intervals as well as ticket averages by
vehicle make/model for a specified date range. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores
separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.
Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining gross sales and average invoice amounts based on the returning
customers’ vehicle make/models.

Where is it?

Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

Interval Graphs
Graphs detail how often customers return.
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What’s in it?

A | Avg Mileage by Return Visit Vehicle
Make/Model Graph

Graph illustrating Average Return Mileage [G] by Make/Model [E]

B | Avg Days by Return Visit Vehicle
Make/Model Graph

Graph illustrating Average number of days between visits [H] by
Make/Model [E]

C | Invoice Count by Return Visit Vehicle
Make/Model Graph

Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Make/Model [E]

D | Avg Invoice by Return Visit Vehicle
Make/Model Graph

Graph illustrating Average Invoice amount [J] by Make/Model [E]

Return Make/Model

Make and Model of returning vehicles

Invoice Count

Number of invoices for the return vehicle make/model

Average Mileage

Average Mileage for the return vehicle make/model

I @ M m

Average Days

Average number of days between visits for the return vehicle
make/model

| Gross Sales

Gross Sales amount for the return vehicle make/model

J | Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for the return vehicle make/model

K | Average Visits

Average number of visits for the return vehicle make/model

L | Number of Records Analyzed

Total number of all invoices for all return vehicle makes/models
SUM[F]

M | Average Mileage Between Visits

Average mileage between visits for all return vehicle makes/models

N | Average Days Between Visits

Average number of days between visits for all return vehicle
makes/models

O | Gross Sales

Total of gross sales for all return vehicle makes/models SUM[I]

Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for all return vehicle makes/models

Q | Average Visit Count

Average number of visits for all return vehicle makes/models

226 * Marketing Analysis Reports

NexGen Report Guide




Visit Interval Model

Date range for which the

report was generated
0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
A »
Average Mileage By Return Visit Vehicle Make/Model verage Days By Return Visit Vehicle Make/Model
TA CAMRY TA CAMRY
TF F150 PICKUP TF F150 PICKUP
HA ACCORD HA ACCORD
HA CIVIC HA CIVIC
TA COROLLA TA COROLLA
TF EXPEDITION TF EXPEDITION
TF EXPLORER TF EXPLORER
CTIMPALA CT IMPALA
TC TAHOE TC TAHOE
TC SILVERADO 15 TC SILVERADO 15
OK 20K 40K 60K  BOK 100K 20 220 420 620
C D
A
Invoice Count By Return Visit Vehicle Make/Model Average Invoice By Return Visit Vehicle Make/Model
TA CAMRY TA CAMRY
TF F150 PICKUP TF F150 PICKUP
HA ACCORD HA ACCORD
HA CIVIC HA CIVIC
TA COROLLA TA COROLLA
TF EXPEDITION TF EXPEDITION
TF EXPLORER TF EXPLORER
CTIMPALA CTIMPALA
TC TAHOE TC TAHOE
TC SILVERADO 15 TC SILVERADO 15
E o 2 4 8 & 10 12 s0 $50 $100 $150 200
See All Vehicles F G H I J
~a AW e K
Return Visit Invoice Average Average Gross Average Average A/
Vehicle Make/Model Count Mileage Days Sales Invoice Visits
HAACCCRD 1 8,380 184 85955 78.14 T
TA CAMRY L 20,722 231 1,011.68 91.97 9
TF F150 PICKUP k| 18,922 583 91273 5298 6
HA CIVIC 10 96,460 288 605.87 60.59 11
TA COROLLA ] 4,604 158 44289 4921 5
TF EXPEDITION T4 19,795 507 1,1¥2.35 167 .46 10
TF EXPLORER ] 6,672 313 41123 68.54 ]
TC TAHOE ] 18,226 607 306.10 51.02 7
CT IMPALA 5} 5,270 121 35053 58.42 B
TC SILVERADC 15 L 4167 161 248 55 4971 9
Visit Interval Vehicle Model Summary o)
M Number Of Records Analyzed: 256 Gross Sales: $22,1?2.254/
A Average Mileage Between Visits: 15,158 Average Invoice: 586.61¢ P
N ——p Average Days Between Visits: 279 Average Visit Count: i— Q
202712012 11:14:40 AM I\E%l‘l Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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7.12 Visit Interval Year

What is it?

This report provides the average repeat visit mileage and day intervals as well as ticket averages by
vehicle year for a specified date range. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or
combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining gross sales and average invoice amounts based on the vehicle year of
returning customers.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

Interval Graphs
Graphs detail how often customers return.
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What’s in it?

A | Avg Mileage by Return Visit Vehicle Year Graph

Graph illustrating Average Return Mileage [G] by
Vehicle Year [E]

B | Avg Days by Return Visit Vehicle Year Graph

Graph illustrating Average Days [H] by Vehicle Year
[E]

Invoice Count by Return Visit Vehicle Year Graph

Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Vehicle Year [E]

D | Avg Invoice by Return Visit Vehicle Year Graph Graph illustrating Average Invoice [J] by Vehicle Year
[E]

E | Year Vehicle Year

F | Invoice Count Number of invoices for the vehicle year interval

G | Average Mileage Average Mileage for the vehicle year interval

H | Average Days Average number of days between visits for the vehicle

year interval

| Gross Sales

Gross Sales amount for the vehicle year interval

J | Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for the vehicle year interval

K | Average Visits

Average number of visits for the vehicle year interval

Number of Records Analyzed

Total number of all invoices for all vehicle year intervals
SUM[F]

M | Average Mileage Between Visits

Average mileage between visits for all vehicle year
intervals

N | Average Days Between Visits

Average number of days between visits for all vehicle
year intervals

O | Gross Sales

Total of gross sales for all vehicle year intervals SUM[I]

Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for all vehicle year intervals

Q | Average Visit Count

Average number of visits for all vehicle year intervals
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Visit Interval Year

Date range for which the

report was generated

0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
A B
Average Mileage By Return Visit Vehicle Year \Avaragn Days By Return Visit Vehicle Year
2000 2000
2002 2002
2001 2001
2004 2004
2003 2003
1989 1999
2005 2005
2006 2006
2007 2007
1998 1998
C oK 20K 40K 60K 20 120 220 320 420 520
Invoice Count By Return Visit Vehicle Year A Average Invoice By Return Visit Vehicle Year
2000 2000
2002 2002
2001 2001
2004 2004
2003 2003
1999 1999
2005 2005
2006 2008
2007 2007
1998 1998
E 0 [3 10 15 20 25 30 $0  $20 sS40  $60  $80  $100 $120  $140
F G H | 3
See All Vehicles
N 4 ¢ — e K
Return Visit Invoice Average Average Gross Average AverageA/
Vehicle Year Count Mileage Days Sales Invoice Visits
2000 28 12,692 256 2,927.99 104.57 12
2001 25 12,422 376 2,744.01 109.76 [
2002 25 11,234 343 2,783.06 111.32 9
2003 24 8397 226 2,020.14 8417 7
2004 24 6,938 201 3,264.04 136.00 8
1899 21 52911 30 1,307.11 62.24 g9
2005 17 10,303 363 1,108.91 65.29 ]
2006 16 10,712 235 1,080.37 67.52 G
2007 15 G,948 150 837.95 55.86 8
1993 11 27 545 514 858.75 78.16 7
L Visit Interval Vehicle Year Summary / O
M\A Number Of Records Analyzed: 256 Gross Sales: $22,172.25
Average Mileage Between Visits: 15,158 Ayerage Invoice: 596.61 q—— P
Average Days Between Visits: 279 Average Visit Count: t—
N—> Q
202712012 11:15:19 AM I\E%ll Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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7.13 Visit Interval Zip Code

What is it?

This report provides the average repeat visit mileage and day intervals as well as ticket averages by
vehicle Zip Code for a specified date range. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores
separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.
Why is it useful?

This report is useful in determining gross sales and average invoice amounts based on the zip codes of
returning customers. It can help identify the areas where you may need to increase or decrease your
advertising campaigns.

Where is it?
Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

Interval Graphs
Graphs detail how often customers return.
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What’s in it?

A | Avg Return Mileage by Return Zip Code Graph | Graph illustrating Average Return Mileage [G] by Return
Zip Code [E]

B | Avg Days by Return Zip Code Graph Graph illustrating Average number of days between visits
[H] by Return Zip Code [E]

C | Invoice Count by Return Zip Code Graph Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Return Zip Code
[E]

D | Avg Invoice by Return Zip Code Graph Graph for Average Invoice amount [J] by Return Zip Code
[E]

E | Zip Code Customer zip codes

F | Invoice Count Number of invoices for the zip code

G | Average Mileage Average mileage between visits for the zip code

H | Average Days Average number of days between visits for the zip code

I | Gross Sales Gross sales amount for the zip code

J | Average Invoice Average invoice amount for the zip code

K | Average Visits Average number of visits for the zip code

L | Number of Records Analyzed Total number of all invoices for all zip codes SUM[F]

M | Average Mileage Between Visits Average mileage between visits for all zip codes

N | Average Days Between Visits Average days between visits for all zip codes

O | Gross Sales Total of gross sales for all zip codes SUM[I]

P | Average Invoice Average invoice amount for all zip codes

Q | Average Visit Count Average number of visits for all zip codes
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Visit Interval Zipcode

Date range for which the

report was generated

0099 EXTON

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010
A B
Average Mileage By Return Visit Zipcode \ Average Days By Return Visit Zipcode
19341 18341
19342 19342
19345 19345
19456 19456
19542 19542
19463 19463
19338 19335
19525 19525
19348 19348
19352 193562
0K 20K 40K 60K 80K 20 520 1,020 1,620
C ~a D
Invoice Count By Return Visit Zipcode N Average Invoice By Return Visit Zipcode
19341 19341
19342 19342
19345 19345
18458 19456
19542 18542
19463 19463
19328 18325
19525 19525
19346 19346
19352 19352
E 0 20 40 80 &0 100 50 $50 $100  $150  $200  $250  $300
S ¥ H
e All Zipcodes \ | J
Return Visit Invoice \ﬁverage Average Gross Average Average / K
Zipcode Count Mileage Days Sales Invoice Visits
18341 98 13,549 274 9,088.85 92.74 7
19342 | 20,390 235 4,788.03 67.44 7
19345 38 8,289 280 283897 7471 9
19456 18 13,458 327 1,482.35 B2.35 9
19463 ] 8424 232 2,448.00 272.00 it
19525 7 22031 274 378.60 54.09 g
19542 2 3535 93 106.37 53.19 4
19346 1 10,123 211 162.80 162.80 1
19352 1 71578 1722 103.76 10376 6
19335 1 1,456 7 180.00 180.00 3
|_\A Visit Interval Zipcode Summary (0]
Number Of Records Analyzed: 256 Gross Sales: $22,172.25
M\A Average Mileage Between Visits: 15,158 Average Invoice: 18551 €— P
Average Days Between Visits: 279 Average Visit Count: & <
v Q
N
202712012 11:15:47 AM I\E%l‘l Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
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7.14 Zip Code Usage

What is it?

The Zip Code Usage report provides both “Top 10” and “Top 25 listings, and indicates the ticket
averages and total sales for each zip code. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores
separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report can help target zip codes that may not generate the most traffic, but have higher ticket
averages. It can also help to identify the areas that may need more advertising attention in order to
generate more business.

Where is it?

Marketing Analysis

What’s on it?

Top 10 Zip Codes Summary
Lists invoice and coupon count by the Top 10 zip codes.

Top 25 Zip Codes Detail
Lists invoice and coupon count, percent of total sales, average ticket and total sales amount by the Top 25
zip codes.
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What’s in it?

A | Zip Code Top 10 Zip Codes
B | City City of the Zip Code listed
C | State State of the Zip Code listed
D | Count Invoice Count for each Zip Code listed
E | Coupon Count Coupon Count for each Zip Code listed
F | Graph Graph illustrating Invoice Count [D] by Zip Code [A]
G | Store(s) Numbers List the store(s) numbers selected for the report
H | Percent of Total Percent of Total Invoice for each Zip Code
SUM[D]
I | Avg. Ticket Avg. Ticket amount for each Zip Code
J | Total Sales Total Sales amount for each Zip Code
K | Total Unique Zip Codes | Total number of Unique Zip Codes found within the selected date range SUM[A]
Total Records Total number of invoices processed within the selected date range SUM[D]
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Date range for which the

. report was generated G
Zip Code Usage PoTwes g Q09 EXTON 4
Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

F
~A

Top 10 Zipcodes Summary C D E& 30+

A \A B + \ Coupon
Zip Code City r'el State Count Count =
19341 Exton PA 23 5
19342 Glen Mills PA 12 3 o
19345 Immaculata PA 9 4
19352 Lincaln PA 3 1

University | I
19456 Oaks PA 3 0
19347 Kemblesville PA 2
19542 Monocacy PA 2 0
Station i
50202 Denver co 2 0 0H T A A A . e
19335  Downingtown PA 1 1 Feg8dgysggEngece
19346 Kelton PA 1 1 e L . Tk CH
19354 Lyndell PA 1 1
19372 Thomdale PA 4 0
19423 Cedars PA 1 0
19468 Royersford PA 1 0
19473 Schwenksville PA 1 1
19475 Spring City PA 1 0
Top 25 Zipcodes Detail H I J
Coupon ¥Jﬂnnrg. «
Zip Code  City State Count Count % Of Total Ticket Total Sales
19341 Exton PA 23 5 35.94 % $82.29 $1,892.62
19342 Glen Mills PA 12 1 18.75 % $93.02 $1.116.28
19345 Immaculata PA 9 4 14.06 %  $106.43 5957 88
19352 Lincoln University PA 3 1 4.69 % $56.74 $170.23
19456 Oaks PA 3 0 469% B175.96 5527 88
19347 Kemblesville PA 2 0 313 % $72.59 514517
19542 Monocacy Station PA 2 0 313% $52.43 5104.86
80202 Denver co 2 0 313 % $40.49 $80.98
19335 Downingtown PA 1 1 1.56 % $50.57 $50.57
19346 Kelton PA 1 1 1.56 % 341.09 41.09
19354 Lyndell PA 1 1 1.56 % $63.29 $63.29
19372 Thomdale PA 1 0 156 %  $242.22 $242 22
19423 Cedars PA 1 0 156 %  §142.02 $142.02
19468 Royersford PA 1 0 1.56 %  $116.56 $116.56
19473 Schwenksville PA 1 1 1.56 % 41.08 $41.08
19475 Spring City PA 1 0 1.56 % $52.98 $52.98
I&A Total Unique ZIP Codes Found: 16
~———> Total Records Processed: 64

22712012 11:27:34 AM NEX g Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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8 Sales Analysis Reports

The Sales Analysis reports extend and enhance the information that the traditional
sales reports provide.

These reports analyze and compare the data for two date ranges which you select.
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8.1 Fleet Vehicle Sales

What is it?

The Fleet Vehicle Sales report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics for each period, such as invoice count, invoice revenue, invoice average and
percentage of fleet and total sales. This report is for all stores.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing two different periods of fleet sales. It allows you to see if there has been
an increase or decrease in revenue from fleet accounts.

Where is it?

Sales Analysis

What’s on it?

Comparative Details

The report breaks down two different date ranges and compares all stores to both ranges. It gives you
Number of Invoices, Revenue, Average Invoice, Percent of Fleet Sales, and Percent of Total Sales.
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What’s in it?

A | Invoice Count When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a bar graph comparing the
stores by Invoice Count

B | Invoice Revenue When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a bar graph comparing the
stores by Invoice Revenue

C | Invoice Average When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a bar graph comparing the
stores by Invoice Average

D | Percent Fleet Sales When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a bar graph comparing the
stores by Percent Fleet Sales

E | Percent Total Sales When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a bar graph comparing the
stores by Percent Total Sales

F | Graph Bar graph comparing the stores by Invoice Count
G | Store List of all stores

H | Number of Invoices Number of Invoices for each store

I | Revenue of Invoices | Revenue of Invoices for each store

J | Average Invoice Average Invoice amount for each store

K | Percent of Fleet Sales | Percent of Fleet Sales for each store

Percent of Total Sales | Percent of Total Sales for each store
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Date range for which the
report was generated

Fleet Vehicle Sales All Stores

Comparative Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 30, 2010
A B~y C~y D~y
\A Invoice Count Invoice Revenue Inveoice Average %% Fleet Sales %% Total Sales <E

Select Fleet Invoice and Revenue Chart Style From Above

Count Of Fleet Invoices By Store

L 5M/2011-5/3012011
I 5/1/2010-5/30/2010

Philadelphia, PA -

West Chester, PA -

Downingtown, PA -

Exton, PA -

Fleet Invoice Comparison Detail For All Stores - For Period 5M/2010 - 5/30/2010 K L
G H #of | Revenue of J Average % of All 4 % of
\4 Store \ Invoices \4 Invoices \4 Invoice Fleet Sales Total Sales
Philadelphia, PA 22 5146130 566.42 10.66 % 0.71 %
‘West Chester, FA 66 §2 31957 $3515 16.92 % 113 %
Mew York, MY 29 §1257 38 54336 917 % 0.61 %
Chester, PA 44 5155195 53527 11.32 % 0.76 %
EXTON 24 5142641 55943 10.40 % 0.70 %
Devon, PA 79 §3.83425 54853 27.97 % 1.87 %
Downingtown, PA 28 51858495 566.39 13.56 % 0.91 %
Fleet Invoice Comparison Detail For All Stores - For Period 5M/2011 - 5/30/2011
#of Revenue of Average % of All % of
Store Invoices Invoices Invoice Fleet Sales Total Sales
Philadelphia, PA 32 §2 00028 56251 8.90 % 0.821 %
‘West Chester, PA 78 §3.057 40 §39.20 13.60 % 1.24 %
Mew York, MY 43 54 78945 $111.38 21.30 % 1.94 %
Chester, PA 84 §3,091.37 $36.80 13.75 % 1.25%
Devon, PA 85 5496859 55845 2210 % 201%
Downingtown, PA 31 $135755 54379 6.04 % 0.55 %
Exton, PA 33 5322018 $97.58 14.32 % 1.30 %
2/28/2012 8:33:56 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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8.2 Sales Detall

What is it?

The Sales Detail report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides summary
statistics for each period, such as vehicle count, ticket averages, and total sales. This report can be run for
a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are
displayed in a graph.

Note that the Sales Count, Sales Percent and Sales Revenue reports are subsections of the Sales Detail.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in viewing sales figures for two different periods, allowing you to determine if there
has been an increase or decrease in revenue.

Where is it?

Sales Analysis

What’s on it?
Analysis Details

The report displays two different date ranges and compares all stores to both ranges. It gives you Number
of Invoices, Revenue, Average Invoice and Percent of Total Sales.
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What’s in it?

A | Invoice Count When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a graph illustrating
Invoice Count by Dollar Range
Note: Default View

B | Invoice Revenue When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a graph illustrating
Invoice Revenue by Dollar Range

C | Percent of Total Sales When viewing this report online, you can click this to see a graph illustrating
Percent of Total Sales by Dollar Range

D | Graph Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Invoice Sales Dollar [E]

E | Invoice Sales Dollar Range Range of invoice sales amounts

F | Number of Invoices Total number of invoices for each dollar range

G | Revenue of Invoices Total sales amount of invoices for each dollar range

H | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Total for each dollar range %

|| Percent of Sales Percent of sales for each dollar range for the selected date range SU[;][G]

J | Report Period Date ranges selected for the report

K | Number of Invoices Analyzed | Total number of invoices processed within the selected date range [J]

L | Total Invoice Sales Total sales amount of invoices processed within the selected date range [J]

M | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Total within the selected date range [J]

N | Store(s) Numbers Lists the store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
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Date range for which the
report was generated \

Sales Detail
Marketing Analysis

0099 EXTON

)

A/N

May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010

Cc
A \
\A Invoice Count Invoice Revenue % of Total Sales

Select Transaction Sales Bell Curve Chart Style From Above

D Count Of Invoices By Dollar Range

\

~ 5/5/2010-5/8/2010
e 5/1/2010-5/4/2010

10—

Invelee Count

= = e = = = = = (=] = (=3 = =2 (=]

5 3 3 8 §8 5 § § ¢ $ & 8 3 @

g ¢ 2 ¢ g 2 s s 2z % % % % B

- " wr w “ o

Invoice Analysis Detail For 0099 EXTON - For Period 5/1/2010 - 5/4/2010 I
E F—a #of G evenue of H —» Average % of
N Inveice Sales $ Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale Total Sales
$30-540 1 $34.98 $324.98 344 %
$80-%90 1 $86.96 $86.96 8.55 %
$100-$110 1 $102.82 §102.82 10.10 %
$120-$130 1 $122.97 $122.97 12.08 %
Over $150 3 $669.85 $223.28 65.83 %
Invoice Analysis Detail For 0099 EXTON - For Period 5/5/2010 - 5/8/2010
# of Revenue of Average % of
Invoice Sales § Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale Total Sales
$0-510 1 $8.95 $8.95 0.88 %
$10-$20 1 $11.99 $11.99 1.18 %
$30-540 B $212.92 $35.49 20.92 %
$40-$50 13 558414 54493 57.40 %
$50-$60 7 5406.36 $58.058 39.93 %
$60-$70 6 $390.56 $65.09 38.38%
$70-$80 3 $225.23 $75.08 2213 %
$80-$90 4 534275 $85.69 33.68%
$90-$100 3 $294.90 $98.30 28.98 %
$100-$110 3 $315.71 £105.24 31.03 %
$110-$120 1 $115.97 $115.97 11.40 %
$130-5140 3 5403.41 £134.47 39.64 %
202712012 1:10:33 PM I\E%n Repaorting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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Sales Detail 0099 EXTON
Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010

Over $150 5 584352 §168.70 82.89%

Invoice Summary

Report Period: 50112010 - 5/4/2010 ¢— ]
Number of Invoices Analyzed: T4+—— K
Total Invoice Sales: $1.017.58
Average Invoice Sale: $145.37
Report Period: 5/5/2010 - 5/8/2010
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 56 L
Total Invoice Sales: $4.156.41 €—
Average Invoice Sale: $74.22 - M
202712012 1:10:33 PM IE%H Reporting Services Page 2
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8.3 Sales Summary

What is it?

The Sales Summary report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics for each period, such as vehicle count, ticket averages and total sales. This report is for
all stores.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in viewing sales figures for two different periods. It helps in determining whether the
count or revenue of invoices by dollar range has changed.

Where is it?
Sales Analysis

What’s on it?
Analysis Details

The report breaks down two different date ranges and compares all stores to both ranges. It gives you
Number of Invoices, Revenue, Average Invoice, and Percent of Total Sales.
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What’s in it?

Count of Invoices by Dollar Range Graph

Graph illustrating Invoice Count [F] by Dollar Range [E]

B | Invoice Revenue by Dollar Range Graph | Graph illustrating Invoice Revenue [G] by Dollar Range [E]

C | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

D | Percent of Total Invoice Revenue Graph illustrating Percent Total Invoice Revenue [I] by Dollar

by Dollar Range Graph Range [E]

E | Invoice Sales Dollar Range Range of invoice sales amounts

F | Number of Invoices Total number of invoices for each dollar range

G | Revenue of Invoices Total sales amount for invoices for each dollar range

i . G
H | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Total for each dollar range %
I | Percent of Sales Percent of sales for each dollar range for the selected date range
[G]

SUM[G]

J | Report Period Date ranges selected for the report

K | Number of Invoices Analyzed Total number of invoices processed within the selected date range
[J]

L | Total Invoice Sales Total sales amount for invoices processed within the selected date
range [J]

M | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Total within the selected date range [J]
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Date range for which the

C
report was generated -«
Sales Summary Al Stores
Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010
Count Of Invoices By Dollar Range
A
T “ 5[1/2010-5/4/2010
e 5/5/2010-5/8/2010
=
I
o
(6]
@
8
o [=] [=] [=] Q [=] o o [=] o o o [=] o o [=]
7 3% 38 8 5% 8 3 2 $ § 2 % 8¢
o o w B W B w B ®
= 8 8 2 3 8B 8 5 83 g 28 28 8 ¢ @
- o - o “ o]
B\ Revenue Of Invoices By Dollar Range
~ 5[1/2010-5/4/2010
s 5/5/2010-5/8/2010
o
3
-
i
[=]
>
E
(=] [=] [=] [=] (=) o f=] [=) [=] (=] (=] (=] o o i= [=]
; 383 &85 3882 - 8 3 3 38 8
o o o o - o o
& £ 8 8 § 8 83 E 8B g2 g 2 g g 9o 3
w w w w w w w w =] - = -]
# & B & = @ 0
202712012 1:33:04 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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Sales Summary

All Stores

Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010
D Percent of Total Revenue Of Invoices By Dollar Range
\ ~ 5/1/2010-5/4/2010

e 515/2010-5/8/2010

20.00

% Invoice Revenue

0.00
= = = = =] [=] =] = [=] = =] = (=1 = (=] =
7 §3 3% 8 58§88 ¢ 8 8 5 8 &
L o o o
8 2 8 8 8 28 8 8 8 ¢ & 2 & & & 3
w w w w w W w w =] - o~ & - 2
B B B =W O
Invoice Analysis Detail For All Stores Combined - For Period 3/1/2010 - 5/4/2010 I
Invoice F— 2o G\Eevenue of H—p Average % of K
Sales $ Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale  Total Sales
$0-$10 3 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 %
$10-$20 4 $58.00 514,50 0.25 %
$20-%30 58 51,665.78 52872 7.10%
$30-%40 153 $5,331.35 $34.85 2273 %
$40-$50 66 $2,859.86 54333 1219 %
$50-$60 31 $1,690.10 $54.52 7.21%
$60-370 15 F976.75 365.12 416 %
$70-%80 12 $900.81 $75.05 3.84%
$80-%$90 12 $1,001.88 $83.49 427 %
$90-$100 4 537816 594 54 1.61 %
$100-$110 7 §737.79 5105.40 315%
$110-$120 2 522711 5$113.56 0.97 %
$120-$130 G $756.42 $126.07 3.22%
$130-$140 2 $263.39 $131.70 112 %
$140-$150 1 514116 514116 0.60 %
Over $150 22 56,468.67 5294.03 27.58 %
Invoice Analysis Detail For All Stores Combined - For Period 3/5/2010 - 5/8/2010
Invoice # of Revenue of Average % of
Sales $ Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale  Total Sales
$0-310 1 §8.95 58.95 0.04 %
$10-%20 10 $153.34 $15.33 0.65 %
$20-$30 83 52 26265 H27 26 9.65 %
202712012 1:33:04 PM HE%]: Reporting Services Page 2
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Sales Summary Al Stores
Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010

Invoice # of Revenue of Average % of

Sales $ Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale  Total Sales

$30-540 163 $5,716.02 $35.07 2437 %

$40-550 67 $3,005.91 54486 12.81 %

$50-$60 43 $2.381.18 $55.38 1015 %

$60-570 27 51,771.61 56562 7.55%

$70-580 24 51,799.25 57497 767 %

$80-%90 13 $1,100.80 58468 4,69 %

$90-$100 14 $1,338.07 $95.58 570 %

$100-5110 h 51,160.40 5105.49 4.95%

$110-5120 g $695.10 5115.85 2.96 %

$120-$130 4 $505.18 $126.30 2.15%

$130-5140 7 594560 513509 4.03%

$140-$150 2 528961 5144 81 1.23 %

Over $150 30 58,242.26 527474 3514 %

Invoice Summary For All Stores Combined

Report Period: 5/1/2010 - 5/4/2010 «— J
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 39 —— K
Total Invoice Sales: $23.457.03
Average Invoice Sale: $58.94
Report Period: 5/%/2010 - 5/8/2010
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 505 L
Total Invoice Sales: $31,379.93 «—
Average Invoice Sale: $62.13 q\ M
202712012 1:33:04 PM AE%.I: Reporting Services Page 3
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8.4 Service Detail

What is it?

The Service Detail report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics for each period, such as service count, service revenue and percentage of revenue. This
report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or
combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Note that the Service Summary, Service Count, Service Percent and Service Revenue reports are
subsections of the Sales Detail Report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in viewing sales figures for two different periods. It allows you to identify if there has
been an increase or decrease in the services performed and the revenue that’s being generated from them.

Where is it?

Sales Analysis

What’s on it?
Service Details

The report breaks down two different date ranges and compares all stores selected to both ranges. It gives
you Number of Services Sold, Revenue, Total Profit, Profit Margin, and more.
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What’s in it?

A | Service Count When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Service Count
Note: Default View
B | Service Revenue When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Service Revenue
C | Percent of Total Sales When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Percent of Total Sales
D | Total Profit When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Total Profit
E | Percent of Total Profit When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Percent of Total Profit
F | Profit Margin When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Profit Margin
G | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
Top Services by Count Graph illustrating Service Name by Service Count for first date range
for Date Range 1Graph selected
I | Top Services by Count Graph illustrating Service Name by Service Count for second date range
for Date Range 2 Graph selected
J | Service Description Name of the service
K | Services Sold Number of services sold within the selected date range
L | Revenue of Service Sold Total revenue of the services sold within the selected date range
M | Percent of Total Sales Percent of total revenue of the services sold within the selected date range
[L]
SUMIL]
N | Total Profit Total profit of the services sold within the selected date range
O | Percent of Total Profit Percent of total profit of the services sold within the selected date range
P | Profit Margin Profit Margin of the services sold within the selected date range
Q | Report Period Date ranges selected for the report
R | Number of Invoices Analyzed | Total number of invoices processed within the selected date range [Q]
S | Total Invoice Sales Total sales amount for invoices processed within the selected date range [Q]
T | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Total for the selected date range [Q]
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Service Sales

Date range for which the

report was generated \

0099 EXTON 4

Sales Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010
Aa B a W D~y Exa N
Service Count Service Revenue % of Total Sales Total Profit % of Total Profit Profit Margin

Select Service Analysis Chart Style From Above

.

Top Services By Count

| o SM2010-51412010 |

\A | W 5/5(2010-5/8/2010

Service Count

Service Count
2

Full Service
4x4 Full Service -

Serpentine Belt -

Full Service

Radiator Flush Servi-
ATF Fluid Exchange -
Auto Trans Service -
Fuel Injection Servi <

Service Sales Detail - For Period 5/1/2010 - 5/4/2010

J Kna Lna Ma
\A Services Revenue of % of Total
Service Description Sold Services Sold Sales
Full Service 4 $169.95 16.70 %
4x4 Full Service 3 515897 1562 %
Serpentine Belt 2 5119.98 11.79 %
Air Filter 2 $52.98 5.21%
Wiper Blades 2 $23.98 2.36 %
P C VValve 2 $11.98 1.18 %
ATF Fluid Exchange 1 512999 1277 %
Fuel Injection Service %) $79.99 7.86 %
Radiator Flush Service i $69.99 6.88 %
Auto Trans Service i $54.99 5.40 %
Front Diff Service 1 $51.97 511 %
Fuel Filter 1 54099 4,91 %

4x4 Full Service 4
Wiper Blades
Gift Cartificate -

0]
N\A\

Total Profit
$101.96
£92.00
$100.75
£38.45
£19.68
$9.96
$114.99
§7147
£57.49
$36.48
£35.07
£29.31

Air Filter -

% of Total

Tire Rotation <
Serpentine Belt
Fuel Filter -

ATF Fluid Exchange -
Fuel Injection Servi-

P a
Profit
Margin
59,99 %
57.87 %
83.97 %
72.57 %
82.07 %
8314 %
88.46 %
88.97 %
8214 %
66.34 %
67.48 %
58,63 %

Profit
263 %
2.38%
260 %
0.99 %
0.51 %
0.26 %
297 %
1.84%
1.49 %
0.94 %
0.91 %
0.76 %

202712012 1:46:17 PM

Date and time the
report was printed

NE%n Reporting Services

Page 1

G

)

NexGen Report Guide

Sales Analysis Reports e 259



Service Sales 0099 EXTON

Sales Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010
Engine il Flush 1 $39.99 393 % $37.12 0.96% 9282 %
Transfer Case 1 $36.99 3.64 % $20.09 0.52% 54.31%
Rear Diff Service 1 $29.99 2.95% $26.74 D69% 89.18%
Gift Cerificate 1 $25.00 246 % $25.00 0.65 % 100.00 %
Light Bulbs 1 59.99 0.98 % $8.43 0.22% 8438 %
Breather Element 1 $3.99 0.39 % $3.50 D.09% B87.72%

Service Sales Detail - For Period 5/5/20110 - 5/8/2010
Services Revenue of % of Total % of Total Profit
Service Description Sold Services Sold Sales Total Profit Profit Margin
Full Service 36 51,618.10 38.93 % $975.90 2521% 60.31%
4x4 Full Service 17 $905.95 21.80 % $525.27 1357% 57.98%
Wiper Blades 13 515587 3.75% $136.52 353% 8750%
Air Filter ] §134 .94 3.25% $85.51 221% 63.37T%
Gift Certificate i §130.00 313 % $130.00 3.36 % 100.00 %
Tire Rotation 5 5196 1.97 % $21.96 212 % 100.00 %
ATF Fluid Exchange 4 $519.96 12.51 % $393.96 1018% 75077 %
Serpentine Belt 4 §239.96 507 % $177.18 458% T73.84%
Fuel Injection Service 2 $159.98 3.85% $142.33 3.68% 88.97T%
Fuel Filter 2 $99.95 241 % $84.08 217 % 84.10%
Transfer Case 2 57908 1.92 % $62.07 1.60% 77.60%
Engine Qil Flush 2 $79.98 1.92 % $74.24 192% 92.82%
Light Bulbs 2 $7.98 0.19 % $6.76 DAT% 8471%
Radiator Flush Service 1 $69.99 1.68 % $64.99 168 % 92.86%
Auto Trans Service 1 55499 1.32% $37.54 0.97 % 68.27T %
Front Diff Service 1 4598 1.11% $32.46 0.84% T0.60 %
Rear Diff Service 1 $29499 0.72% $19.85 0.51% 66.19%
Lube Cnly 1 5895 0.22% $8.95 0.23 % 100.00 %
Breather Element 1 $3.99 0.10 % $3.47 0.09% 86.97 %
Invoice Summary
Report Period: 5112010 - 542010 4
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 7T 4——R
Total Invoice Sales: 51,017 .58
Average Invoice Sale: §145.37
Report Period: 5/5/2010 - 5/8/2010
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 56 S
Total Invoice Sales: 54,156.41 <4
Average Invoice Sale: 7422 T
2027712012 1:46:17 PM NE%n Reporting Services Page 2
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8.5 Service Summary

What is it?

The Service Summary report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics for each period, such as service count, service revenue, percentage of store sales, and
percentage of revenue. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or
all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in viewing sales figures for two different periods. It allows you to identify if there has
been an increase or decrease in the services performed and the revenue that’s being generated from them.

Where is it?

Sales Analysis

What’s on it?
Service Details

The report breaks down two different date ranges and compares the selected stores to both ranges. It
gives you Number of Services Sold, Revenue, Total Profit, Profit Margin, and more.
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What’s in it?

A | Service Count

When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Service Count

Note: Default View

B | Service Revenue

When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Service Revenue

C | Percent of Store Sales

When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Percent of Store Sales

D | Percent of Total Sales

When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a graph
illustrating Services by Percent of Total Sales

E | Store(s) Numbers

Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Top Services by Count
for Data Range 1 Graph

Graph illustrating Service Name by Service Count for first date range
selected

G | Top Services by Count
for Date Range 2 Graph

Graph illustrating Service Name by Service Count for second date range
selected

H | Service Description

Name of the service

Number of Services

Number of services sold within the selected date range

J | Revenue of Service Sold

Total revenue of the services sold within the selected date range

Percent of Store Sales

Percent of store sales that the services sold represent

Percent of Total Sales

Percent of total sales that the services sold represent

Report Period

Date ranges selected for the report

Number of Invoices Analyzed

Total number of invoices within the selected date range [M]

Total Invoice Sales

Total sales for invoices within the selected date range [M]

o o z =z r| =~

Average Invoice Sales

Average Invoice Total within the selected date range [M]
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Date range for which the

E
. report was generated
Service Summary 0099 EXTON 4~
Sales Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010
A
a B Ca DN
Service Count Service Revenue % of Store Sales % of Total Sales

Select Service Sales Analysis Chart Style From Above

Top Services By Count

Y

0 8M72010-6/4/2010 |

1 &/5/2010-5/8/2010

G\‘ |

- =
= =

8 § =
2 8

z <

s @

: T T L T L T T T T Ll u‘ T T T T T L] T T T Ll
28323835z 88c: 28282355352 :¢
2 2 & S 39 8 5% 8 2 T S S E O SES
2> £589% 5 s 48 % 2 E83 5
= = (4] = =] L] t -] = = = 17 -4
£ 4 e & 8 & » § & Z 22 e 2 35" 3

- ] s § 3 - T -~ = o F $ 3 i
- n § g - k- [ =
5 ] B $
3 < T o b= fra
Service Sales Detail For 5(1/2010 - 5/4/2010 ]
A A #of Revenue of 9% of of
Service Description Services Services Store Sales Total Sales
Full Service 4 $169.95 15.44 % 0.66 %
dx4 Full Service 3 $158.97 14.44 % 0.62 %
Serpentine Belt 2 $119.88 10.90 % 0.AT %
Air Filter 2 $52.98 4.81% 0.21%
Wiper Blades 2 $23.98 218 % 0.09 %
P C VValve 2 $11.98 1.09 % 0.05 %
ATF Fluid Exchange 1 $129.99 11.81 % 0.51 %
Fuel Injection Service 1 $79.99 727 % 0.31%
Radiator Flush Service 1 $69.99 6.36 % 0.27 %
Auto Trans Service 1 $54.99 5.00 % 0.21%
202712012 2:29:22 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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Service Summary 0099 EXTON

Sales Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 04, 2010
Front Diff Service 1 $51.97 4.72% 0.20 %
Fuel Filter 1 $49.99 4.54 % 0.20 %
Engine Cil Flush 1 $39.99 3.63 % 0.16 %
Transfer Case 1 §36.99 336 % 0.14 %
Rear Diff Service 1 §20.09 2.72% 012 %
Gift Cerificate 1 $25.00 227 % 0.10 %
Light Bulbs 1 $9.99 0.91 % 0.04 %
Breather Element 1 $3.99 0.36 % 0.02 %

Service Sales Detail For 5/5/2010 - 5/8/2010

# of Revenue of %% of % of
Service Description Services Services Store Sales Total Sales
Full Service 36 $1,618.10 146.99 % 6.31 %
4x4 Full Service 17 $905.95 82.30 % 354 %
‘Wiper Blades 13 $155.87 1416 % 0.61 %
Air Filter 6 513494 12.26 % 0.53 %
Gift Cerificate i $120.00 11.81 % 0.51 %
Tire Rotation 5 £81.96 TA5 % 0.32 %
ATF Fluid Exchange 4 $519.96 AT.23 % 2.03 %
Serpentine Belt 4 523596 21.80 % 0.94 %
Fuel Injection Service 2 $159.98 1453 % 0.62 %
Fuel Filter 2 £99.93 9.08 % 0.39 %
Transfer Case 2 $79.98 7.27 % 0.31 %
Engine Gil Flush 2 57998 T.2T % 0.31 %
Light Bulbs 2 57.98 0.72 % 0.03 %
Radiator Flush Service 1 £69.99 6.36 % 0.27 %
Alto Trans Service 1 $54 .99 5.00 % 0.21 %
Front Diff Service 1 §45.98 418 % 0.18 %
Rear Diff Service 1 £29.99 272 % 0.12 %
Lube Only 1 $8.85 0.81 % 0.03 %
Breather Elemeant 1 $3.99 0.36 % 0.02 %

Invoice Summary
Report Period: 5/1/2010 - 5/4/20104
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 7T «4—N
Total Invoice Sales: $1,017.58
Average Invoice Sale: $145.37
Report Period: 5/5/2010 - 5/8/2010
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 56 o
Total Invoice Sales: $4.156.41 <«

Average Invoice Sale: 37422 4 p
22712012 2:29:22 PM NEK g Reporting Services Page 2
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9 Operational Analysis Reports

The Operational Analysis reports provide a high level overview of the business.
These reports allow you to view the day to day operations as well as identify
trends, allowing you to better understand the flow of your business.
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9.1 Day of Week Analysis

What is it?

This report provides the vehicle count by the day of the week and is compared to the same week from the
previous year. Invoice counts, gross sales, ticket averages and services times are provided for each day.
This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or
combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in determining when you are busiest throughout the week, allowing you to schedule
your staff accordingly. It also compares the results to the same time range last year, helping you
determine if business is the same or busier than the previous year.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?
Day of Week Details

The report breaks down the current and previous year for the selected stores, and compares the average
number of cars, average invoice, average service time and average gross sales.
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What’s in it?

A | Number of Invoices by Day of Week Graph

Bar graph illustrating Number of Invoices [G] by Day of
Week[F]

B | Gross Sales by Day of Week Graph

Bar graph illustrating Gross Sales [H] by Day of Week[F]

Average Invoice by Day of Week Graph

Bar graph illustrating Average Invoice [I] by Day of Week[F]

D | Average Service Time by Day of Week Graph

Bar graph illustating Average Service Time (in minutes) [J]
by Day of Week][F]

E | Store(s) Numbers

Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Day of Week

Lists the days of the week that the store(s) are open for
business

G | Number of Invoices

Number of Invoices for the Day of Week within the selected
date range

H | Gross Sales

Gross Sales amount for the Day of Week within the selected
date range

I | Average Invoice

Average Invoice amount for Day of Week within the
selected date range

J | Svc Times

Average Service Time (Bay Time, in minutes) for Day of
Week within the selected date range
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Date range for which the

I 't Wi ner 4
Day of Week eport was generated \ 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Marketing Analysis May 02, 2011 thru May 08, 2011

|Last? Days, Day of Week Analysis |

A—» Number of Invoices By Day of Week B——» Gross Sales By Day of Week
40 $2K
20 $1K
0 $0K
Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
I 05/02/2011 - 05/08/2011 I 05/02/2011 - 05/08/2011
C—» Average Invoice By Day of Week D— Average Service Time Minutes By Day of Week
$80 8
$60 44
$40 24
$20 04
Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
I 05/02/2011 - 05/08/2011 | I 05/02/2011 - 05/08/2011
F  osinz2011.- 05/08/2011, Current Period I J 05/02/2010 - 05/08/2010, Same Period Last Year
\ payof G Number H\AGross Average ¥S\fc Day of Number Gross Average Sve
Week Invoices Sales Invoice Times Week Invoices Sales Invoice Times
Tuesday 18 1,181.08 65.62 3 Tuesday 10 57735 57.74 2
‘Wednesday 13 752.44 5788 2 Wednesday 12 861.74 71.81 3
Thursday 17 94488 5558 3 Thursday 13 655.88 50.45 2
Friday 14 949.91 67.85 4 Friday 10 72782 7278 3
Saturday 27 159849 59.20 3 Saturday 20 123141 61.57 3
Sunday " 61172 5561 2 Sunday 13 1,042 44 8019 3
202712012 3:10:28 PM I\E%ll Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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9.2 Executive Summary

What is it?

The Executive Summary report provides an overview summary across all stores for a selected date.
Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date, Year-to-Date and previous Year-to-Date results are provided.

Why is it useful?

This is a very comprehensive report that’s useful for end of month or end of quarter analysis.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?

Summary Details

The report results are displayed by the day, week, month, year, previous year, and percent change from
the previous year. The report compares number of invoices, number of quick sales, gross sales, net sales,
average gross sales, average net sales, and much more for all stores.
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What’s in it?

A | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

B Day Day the report was generated

C Week to Date Week to date totals, ending with the date report was generated

D Month to Date Month to date totals, ending with the date report was generated

E Year to Date Year to date totals, ending with the date report was generated

F Last Year to Date Last Year’s totals for the same date the report was generated in the previous
year

G Percent Change Last Year | Percent of difference between this year to date totals and last year to date totals

Number of Invoices Number of invoices

| Number Quick Sales Number of quick sales

J Gross Sales Total gross sales amount

K | Net Sales Total net sales amount

L | Average Gross Sales Average Gross Sales amount ([J])/([H])

M | Average Net Sales Average Net Sales amount ([K])/([H])

N | Coupons Taken Number of coupons used

O | Coupons/Sales Ratio Ratio of coupons used to sales

P Discounts Given Number of discounts used

Q Fleet Sales Total fleet sales amount

R Gross Profit Gross Profit amount

S | Profit/Sales Ratio Profit/Sales Ratio ([R])/([J])

T 1° Time Customers Number of first time customers

U Repeat Customers Number of repeat customers

V | Repeat Ratio Repeat Ratio ([U])/([U] + [T])

W | Inventory Value Inventory Value for all stores

X | Avg. Return Mileage Average Return Mileage

Y Avg. Return Days Average Return Days

z Store breakdown Same summary statistics, displayed by individual stores

AA | Graph Illustrating gross profit amounts for each month, the previous year and 3 year
average

AB | Graph Ilustrating gross sales by make and model for the last 12 months

AC | Graph Ilustrating visit count by vehicle make and model for the last 12 months
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Date range for which the

A
- report was generated 4
Executive Summary Al Stores
Operational Analysis May 08, 2010
| Summary Statistics For All Stores Combined |
B c D E F AW G
\ \ Week \ Month \Year Last Year \% Change
I H May 08 To Date To Date To Date To Date Last Year
\ Number Invoices 151 809 922 14,412 14,538 -0.87 %
KW Number Quick Sales 3 14 15 1 66 3.03%
N Gross Sales 997329 48,932.09 57,000.19 786,513.85 830,234.91 -5.27 %
M \A Net Sales 974510 47484 58 55,232 58 761,227 26 81509073 -G.61 %
M Average Gross Invoice 66.08 60.438 §1.82 54 57 57.11 -4.44 %
(0] \ Average Met Invoice 64.54 58.70 59.91 52.82 56.07 -579 %
\ Coupons Taken 110.00 555.64 625.64 14,776.83 7,520.35 96.49 %
(@] \A CouponiSales Ratio 007 001 001 087 %
R Discounts Given 123.19 83189 1,081.99 10,020.89 7.414.40 3515 %
S \ Fleet Sales 852.35 3,161.95 3,520.74 44 754 49 31,32475 42 87 %
\ Gross Profit 6,824.31 33,838.05 39.817.64 54223327 591,065.61 -8.26 %
U \A Profit/Sales Ratio GB4 692 699 L 712 -3.16 %
\ 1st Time Customers 72 338 389 6,337 7,711 -17.82 %
V Repeat Customers 75 453 514 8,006 6,763 18.38 %
W- \Repeat Ratio 507 57 567 558 AGT 19.44 %
Y~ XA Inventory Value 19153770 From 212712012
Avg. Return Mileage 7.458 From 5/2/2010 thru 5/8/2010
Avg. Return Days 159 From 5/2/2010 thru 5/8/2010
z
\A | Summary Statistics Breakdown By Store
Week Maonth Year Last Year
May 08 To Date To Date To Date To Date
Number Invoices Philadelphia, PA 20 78 91 2,035 1,960
West Chester, PA 24 116 131 2,264 2,460
New York, NY 21 96 107 1,810 2,027
Chester, PA 18 a9 109 1,667 1,753
EXTOM 22 74 74 a7 ]
Devon, PA 23 182 217 3,769 3,750
Downingtown, PA 73 164 193 2,780 2,588
Exton, FA 0 0 0 0 a
Number Quick Sales Fhiladelphia, FA 0 0 0 2 15
West Chester, PA 0 ] 0 1 1
New York, NY ] ] 0 0 ]
Chester, PA 0 1 1 7 1
EXTOM 3 7 7 g i]
Devon, PA 0 2 3 27 23
Downingtown, PA 0 4 4 23 26
Exton, PA ] ] 0 0 ]
Gross Sales Philadelphia, FA 1,163.37 4,817.24 5821.06 112,280.86 111,324 .52
‘West Chester, FA 2.008.89 7,092.90 8,182.05 138,091.03 153,764.73
Mew York, MY 1,895.85 847584 982355 112,365.12 146927 43
Chester, PA 208.20 487011 5,537.30 88,315.57 110,097.70
EXTOM 1,580.03 5,609.10 5,699.10 7.383.63 0.00
Devan, PA 1,144 66 8,634.75 10,371.72 175,254.39 178,814 44
Downingtown, PA 1,374.19 934215 11,465.41 152,813.25 129,306.09
Exton, PA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Sales Philadelphia, PA 1,133.55 4,654 44 574226 109,000.81 110,683.68
202712012 3:22:15 PM AE%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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Executive Summary All Stores
Operational Analysis May 08, 2010
Gross Profit Current12 Previous 12 Jyear
AA Month Months Months Average
\ 0 May 137,224 128,946
Apr 125,101 137,460 129,243
S150K Mar 126,936 150,340 138,938
| /¥ Feb 117,900 138,338 130,582
S10K ———— Jan 132,479 129,659 112,369
oot Dec 118,905 112,235 120,731
Maw 110,966 103,243 112,453
$50K Current 12 Months H Oct 119,445 95,739 110,204
— ;’f‘“"’”: 1"? . Sep 114,707 109,813 112,638
i bt it Aug 118,585 105,046 110,222
Jul 135,269 110,611 124,174
J A Oct D Feb : : :
il i b % Al Jun 132,726 110,413 113,849
Jul Sep Mow Jan Mar May
| Historical Vehicle Service Detail - 5/8/2009 thru 5/8/2010
Top 10 Vehicles Serviced - Last 12 months - Gross Sales Gross
AB e - Vehicle Make/Model Sales
A e e TC S8 VERADO 1500 FACHUP Te246
DRERAMTE00 FIGRUR) f— DT RAM 1500 FICKUP 53,681
bl et f— TF EXPLORER 52,243
HA ACCORD - : | HA ACCORD 41,327
FD TAURUS - | FD TAURUS 40,599
TF F250 HD PICKUP - TF F250 HD PICKUP 38,779
TF EXPEDITION ~ l TF EXPEDITION 38,260
A CANAY] I TA CAMRY 37377
TERANGER'| I TF RANGER 35,622
$0K $40K $80K $120K
S20K SE0K $100K
A a
Top 10 Vehicles Serviced - Last 12 months - Visit Count Visit
) Vehicle Make/Model Count
Hadttmion | ] ] TF F150 PICKUP 1,822
TG SILVERADD 1500 PICKUE 1 | TC SILVERADC 1500 PICKUP 1168
DT RAM 1500 PICKUP - | DT RAM 1500 PICKUP 945
TF EXPLORER - TF EXPLORER 266
A ncconn ] ' HA ACCORD 863
| FD TAURUS 680
e ] | TA CAMRY 677
TA CAMRY - : TF RANGER 608
TF RANGER - : TF EXPEDITION 592
TF EXPEDITION 4 TF F250 HD FICKUP 480
TF F250 HD PICKUP :
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000
Invoice Analysis By Day of Week - 4/111/2010 thru 5/8/2010
202712012 3:22:15 PM IE%H Reporting Services Page 5
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9.3 Time of Day Analysis

What is it?

The Time of Day Analysis report provides the vehicle count by the hour for a specified date range.
Invoice counts and ticket averages are provided for each hour. This report can be run for a single store,
multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in
a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in determining when you are busiest throughout the day, which can be helpful in
scheduling staff.

Where is it?
Operational Analysis

What’s on it?
Time of Day Details

The report displays the busiest time of day, including number of cars and average ticket for the selected
date range.
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What’s in it?

A | Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Count by Time of Day

B | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

C | Graph Bar graph illustrating Average Invoice by Time of Day

D | Time Frame Ranges of time that vehicles were checked into the system

E | Percent of Total Percent of total invoice count for that time frame SU[;][F]

F | Count Number of vehicles checked into the system for that time frame

G | Average Ticket Average ticket amount for the vehicles checked into the system for
that time frame
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Date range for which the

report was generated « B
Time of Day P g \ 0099 EXTON
Operational Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

A
\ Invoice Counts By Time Of Day

12:00 AM - 7:50 AM —{&
8:00 AM - 8:59 AM A
9:00 AM - 9:59 AM -8

10:00 AM - 10:59 AM —

1100 AM - 11:59 AM

12:00 PM - 12:59 PM —H&
1.00 PM - 1:58 PM &
2:00 PM - 2:59 PM A
3:00 PM - 3:59 PM
4:00 PM - 4:59 PM

5 10 15 20

Invoice Counts

1]
C\
Average Invoice By Time Of Day

12:00 AM - 7:59 AM
8:00 AM - 8:59 AM
9:00 AM - 9:59 AM

10:00 AM - 10:59 AM

11:00 AM - 11:59 AM

12:00 PM - 12:59 PM
1:00 PM - 1:59 PM
2:00 PM - 2:598 PM
3:00 PM - 3:59 PM
4:00 PM - 4:59 PM

$20 $40 $60 $80 $100 $120

Average Invoice

D Ea E G
: - A=
Time Frame % of Total Count  Average Ticket
12:00 AM - 7:59 AM 4.05 % 3 $40.97
B:00 AM - 8:59 AM 6.76 % ] $102.56
9:00 AM - 9:59 AM 12.16 % 9 $52.26
10:00 AM - 10:59 AM 10.81 % 8 $58.60
11:00 AM - 11:59 AM 6.76 % 5 $106.40
12:00 PM - 12:539 PM 2297 % i1 $114.53

202712012 4:00:20 PM l\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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9.4 Vehicle Make/Model

What is it?

The Vehicle Make/Model report provides the vehicle count and invoice revenue by vehicle make/model
for a specified date range. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or combined,
or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Vehicle Summary report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in determining the most popular vehicle make/models serviced in your store(s). This
report can help ensure that you have enough items in inventory to service the vehicles. With this
information you could also train your employees on those specific vehicles, which could help reduce
service times in the future.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?

Top 10 Details

The report breaks down the top 10 vehicles by make and model. It gives invoice count, invoice revenue,
average invoice, and profit margins for each of these top cars.
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What’s in it?

A | Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Count by Vehicle Make and Model

B | Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Revenue by Vehicle Make and Model

C | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

D | Vehicle Make and Model List of the most popular vehicle make and models serviced in your store(s)

E | Vehicle Invoice Count Number of invoices for that make and model within the selected date range

F | Vehicle Gross Sales Gross Sales amount for that make and model within the selected date range

G | Vehicle Average Invoice Average Invoice amount for that make and model within the selected date
range

H | Profit Margin Profit margin for that make and model within the selected date range

I | Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed SUMJ[E]

J | Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount SUM[F]

K| Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amount %
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Date range for which the

report was generated «C
Vehicle Make/Model 0099 EXTON
Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

Top 10 Vehicles By Vehicle Make and Model

B
A\ 67 \:um
L]
E a4l £ sa00ft
= g i
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s 8
E: 2 2 200
o '| a1 i T T T A L3 -- “" 0 T o .. L T Ll T T ;
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-EEEERERER segedgs2EY
o 2 &g =g E Ww ¥ N 3 © o 9 5 @ E pri] 3 = 8
o K =z 8 [ = ik F R 4 i =
2 5 € o ¢ a = N w a 2 53 & o« o = Noow
8 > X a ol a2 & € = T o 0o U 0w < B X
o E o g S £ g - © o w X g S ¥ o = 9
SIS EREE N SR ERE RN
3 g F g = ] 3 8 i 2 - ]
o o w o o o G © w @
g 2 = <] a D PE o a
(o] o o w o [a] [a] w
w o w L o w
w 9 w o Q u
H
D F G
E
\4 A vyenicle M Vehicle “yenicle \4 Profit
Vehicle Make and Model Invoice Count Gross Sales Awverage Invoice Margin
FORD FOCUS 5 5452 50 $9050 B£8.03%
FORD CROWM VICTORIA 3 5156.54 $52.18 G086 %
FORD FIVE HUMDRED 2 540074 520037 7044 %
FORD TRUCKS F150 PICKUP 2 58578 $4289 5H012%
FORD TRUCKS F350 PICKUP 2 $313.11 515656 61.90%
CADILLAC DEVILLE 2 $316.87 $158.44 7T390%
BUICK REGAL 2 F116.15 $58.08 T34T%
DODGE TRUCKS DAKOTA 2 $257.32 $12866 77 16%
MAZDA MAZDAG 2 514519 §7260 T122%
ISUZU 1-370 2 $253.28 $126.64 7T0.83%
JEEF GRAND CHERCKEE 2 5156.66 57833 T3T71%
SATURM IOM i 5144 53 $14458 6133 %
SUBARL LEGACY 1 5188.66 $188.66 7T434%
TOYOTA COROLLA | F110.03 $11003 73.09%
TOYOTA TUMDRA | §176.22 $17623 7T448%
VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1 $142.02 $142.02 78.40%
DODGE DAYTONA 1 5116.56 $116.56 G447 %
HOMNDA ACCORD 1 $137.27 $13727T B371%
FORD FUSION 1 §205.38 20538 B65B%
FORD TRUCKS EXPLORER ;. 5105.98 $10598 7790%

Invoice Summary

|
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 634/‘/ J
Total Invoice Sales: $5,173.99

Average Invoice Sale: 58213 44— K

Date and time the
report was printed

212712012 4:34:40 PM4/ l\E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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9.5 Vehicle Registration

What is it?

The Vehicle Registration report provides the number of unique vehicles on file and indicates the number
of personal vehicles versus the number of fleet vehicles for a specified date range. It also provides a
breakdown by vehicle year, make/model and year/make/model.

Why is it useful?

This report is useful in providing a quick overview of your customer base, enabling you to see what
percentage is made up of fleet and non-fleet vehicles.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?

Vehicle Reqistration Detail

The report results provide the total number of vehicles on file, customer vehicles and fleet vehicles.
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What’s in it?

A | Graph Bar graph illustrating Vehicles vs. Location
B | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
C | Total Vehicles Total number of vehicles registered for the selected store
D | Customer Vehicles | Total number of customer vehicles registered for the selected store
E | Fleet Vehicles Total number of fleet vehicles registered for the selected store
F | Total Vehicles Total number of vehicles registered for all stores
G | Customer Vehicles | Total number of customer vehicles registered for all stores
Fleet Vehicles Total number of fleet vehicles registered for all stores
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Date range for which the

report was generated

Vehicle Registration
Marketing Analysis

«B
0099 EXTON
Feb 27, 2012

Vehicle Registration Detail By Store For All Vehicles On File

A e Total Vehicles
N Customer Vehicles
Fleet Vehicles
C
EXTON D T~ATotal Vehicles 587
b Customer Vehicles 559
E —» Fleet Vehicles 28
Vehicle Summary For All Stores / F
Total Vehicles: 587 A/G
Customer Vehicles: 559
Fleet Vehicles: 28 «—H
Top 15 Vehicles On File By Vehicle Year For 0099 EXTON
212712012 4:47:34 PM I\E%l'l Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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9.6 Vehicle Summary

What is it?

The Vehicle Summary report provides the vehicle count and invoice revenue by vehicle year, vehicle
make/model, and vehicle year/make/model for a specified date range. This report can be run for a single
store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also
displayed in a graph.

Note that the Vehicle Year, Vehicle Make/Model, and Vehicle Year/Make/Model reports are subsections
of the Vehicle Summary Report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in viewing the most popular Vehicle Year, Vehicle Make/Model, and Vehicle
Year/Make/Mode in order to stock enough inventory.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?

Vehicle Make/Model Report

See Pages 279-281

Vehicle Year Report

See Pages 288-290

Vehicle Year/Make/Model Report
See Pages 291-293
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9.7 Vehicle Year

What is it?

The Vehicle Year report provides the vehicle count and invoice revenue by vehicle year for a specified
date range. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores
separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Vehicle Summary report.

Why is it useful?
The report is useful in viewing the most popular vehicle years that are serviced in your store(s).

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?

Top 10 Details

The report displays the results by vehicle year. It provides invoice count, average mileage, average days,
gross sales, average invoice and average visits.
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What’s in it?
Graph Bar graph illustrating Average Mileage [H] by Return Visit Vehicle Year [F]
B | Graph Bar graph illustrating Average Days [I] by Return Visit Vehicle Year [F]
C | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
D | Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Count [G] by Return Visit Vehicle Year [F]
E | Graph Bar graph illustrating Average Invoice [K] by Return Visit Vehicle Year [F]
F | Return Visit Vehicle Year | Lists the top 10 vehicle years serviced in your store(s)
G | Invoice Count Number of invoices for that vehicle year
H | Average Mileage Average Mileage driven before return visit for that vehicle year
I | Average Days Average number of days before return visit for that vehicle year
J | Gross Sales Gross Sales amount for that vehicle year
K | Average Invoice Average Invoice amount for that vehicle year
Average Visits Average number of visits for that vehicle year
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Visit Interval Year
Marketing Analysis

Date range for which the
report was generated

«C
0001 Philadelphia, PA
May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

A
\ Average Mileage By Return Visit Vehicle Year

B
\ Average Days By Return Visit Vehicle Year

2008 2006

2001 2001

2004 2004

2002 2002

2003 2003

2000 2000

1988 1898

2007 2007

2006 2006

1998 1938

0K K 10K 16K 20K 20 120 220 320 420
D E

\ Invoice Count By Return Visit Vehicle Year \ Average Invoice By Return Visit Vehicle Year

2008 2006

2001 2001

2004 2004

2002 2002

2003 2003

2000 2000

1999 1998

2007 2007

2006 2006

1998 1998

0 2 4 0 12 14 $0 $20 $40 $60 $80  §100  $120
H
See All Vehicles G \ I \ K\ L
F\ Return Visit Invoice Average Av*e rage Gross Average Average
Vehicle Year Count Mileage Days Sales Invoice Visits
2005 12 6,070 165 613.56 51.13 5
2001 10 6,633 g ¥ | 823.41 8234 7
2004 7§ 8718 116 41061 58.66 9
2002 5 17,298 406 426.71 85.34 5
2003 5 5,868 162 23275 46.55 7
2000 4 2,643 94 144.04 36.01 7
1998 2 6,758 245 84.46 4223 B
1999 2 3,102 58 226.90 113.45 6
2006 2 16,848 214 106.55 53.28 2
2007 2 3,031 T4 151.32 75.66 3
Visit Interval Vehicle Year Summary
Number Of Records Analyzed: 54 Gross Sales: $3.346.87
Average Mileage Between Visits: 7438 Average Invoice: $61.98
Average Days Between Visits: 1749 Average Visit Count: 6
22712012 5:01:37 PM I\E%rl Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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9.8 Vehicle Year/Make/Model

What is it?

The Vehicle Year/Make/Model report provides the vehicle count and invoice revenue by vehicle
year/make/model for a specified date range. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores
separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Vehicle Summary report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in viewing the most popular vehicle year/make/models serviced in your store(s) in
order to stock enough inventory. It also allows you to identify which vehicles year/make/models are
generating the most revenue for your business.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?

Top 10 Details

The report breaks down the top 10 vehicles serviced in your store(s) by year, make and model. It gives
invoice count, invoice revenue, average invoice, and profit margins for each of these top cars.
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What’s in it?

A | Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Count by Vehicle Year, Make and Model
B | Graph Bar graph illustrating Invoice Revenue by Vehicle Year, Make and Model
C | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

D | Vehicle Year, Make and Model | Lists the most popular vehicle year/make/models serviced in your store(s)
E | Vehicle Invoice Count Number of invoices for that year/make/model

F | Vehicle Gross Sales Gross Sales amount for that year/make/model

G | Vehicle Average Invoice Average Invoice amount for that year/make/model

H | Profit Margin Profit margin for that year/make/model

I | Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed SUM[E]

J | Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount for all year/make/models SUM[F]

K | Average Invoice Sales (1]

Average Invoice Sales amount for all year/make/models I
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Date range for which the

report was generated «C
Vehicle Year/Make/Model 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Marketing Analysis May 01, 2010 thru May 08, 2010

Top 10 Vehicles By Vehicle Year, Make and Model

il

A\ 41
- s
5 c
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24 © $200
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g e —
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P2 8zgefSssE EESEEERE N
= [= = [=
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] g 2 8§38 & S B ] 8§ 2838388
o = 9 & o o = @ 8 o
w b4 o w e =2 = @ I
- =] 3 = *~ = e 28 Z [
2 N &5 w 2 M & w
] “g B & =g K
D F G H
E
\ “Myenicle  Svenicle  “4venicle \4
Vehicle Year Make and Model Invoice Invoice Average Profit
Count Revenue Invoice Margin
2002 TOYOTA CAMRY 3 $259 .56 $86.52 80.75 %
2003 HOMDA ACCORD 2 $63.90 $31.95 7014 %
2003 INFIMITI G325 2 §75.90 $37.95 66.17 %
2001 FORD TRUCKS RANGER 2 309.78 54089 69.92 %
2004 TOYOTA CAMRY 2 $101.85 $50.93 79.18 %
2004 GMC TRUCKS ENVOY 2 F99.90 54995 66.18 %
2005 MISSAM/DATSUM TITAM 2 F111.02 $55.51 60.03 %
2005 MISSAM/DATSUN XTERRA 2 F125.01 $62.51 68.71%
2006 CHEVROLET HHR 2 74,50 $37.25 60.90 %
2007 FORD TRUUCKS F150 PICKUP 2 514275 57138 62.49 %
2005 DODGE TRUCKS RAM 3500 PICKUP 1 522535 $225.35 61.14 %
1993 CHEVROLET TRUCKS G20 LD VAN 1 £199.90 $185.90 Tr31%
1994 OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS SUPREME 1 $289.85 5289.85 T440 %
1986 NISSAMDATSUN QUEST 1 §226.75 $226.75 84.58 %
2001 DODGE TRUCKS RAM 1500 PICKUP 1 $358.93 $358.93 64.97 %
Invoice Summary |
Number of Invoices Analyzed: a1 4/ J
Total Invoice Sales: $5:?42.264/
Average Invoice Sale: 363 10— K
212712012 5:09:44 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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9.9 Wait Time

What is it?

The Wait Time report examines the average wait times of the selected stores for a single day and
compares them to the wait times of all stores for a specified date range (i.e., how it compares to the stores
with the average, highest, and lowest wait times). Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results
are provided. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in determining the average, highest and lowest wait times of your store(s). It allows
you to determine if your wait times have increased or decreased.

Where is it?

Operational Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report breaks down the wait time for a single day, Week to Date, Month to Date, and Year to Date for
a single or multiple stores. It also provides results for the current and previous 3 years including average,
high and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a bar graph illustrating Wait
Time by Day
B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a bar graph illustrating Wait

Time by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a bar graph illustrating Wait
Time by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to view a bar graph illustrating Wait
Time by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Wait times vs. Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago
G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)

H | Store Selected Store(s) selected for the report and their average wait times by time period

I | Average Average wait time for all stores by time period

J | High Highest wait time by time period

K | Low Lowest wait time by time period
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Date range for which the

report was generated » E
Wait Time 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Operational Analysis May 04, 2011
A, B~ C\ D~
May 04 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Average Wait Time Comparison Period From Above

Single Day Average Wait Time

w0001 Philadelphia, PA
Bl Average

High

Low

w
&
=
£
=
o
E
=
@
=
Current H 1¥r Ago 2 Yrs Ago 3 Yrs Ago
G\ \4 I J K\

Period 0001 Philadelphia, PA Average High Low

Current 12 21 224 1

(Exton, PA) (Devon, PA)

1¥1 Ago 20 15 T4 2

(Philadelphia, PA) (Philadelphia, PA)

2%Trs Ago 17 138 q

(Devan, PA) (Devon, PA)

2Y1s Ago 14 17 76 1

(Mew York, MY) (Mew York, NY}

22712012 5:14:49 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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10 Trend Analysis Reports

The Trend Analysis reports provide year-to-year comparisons for sales, costs and
profits.

These reports analyze history and help you forecast your stores’ trends.
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10.1 Profit/Cost Trend

What is it?

The Profit/Cost Trend report compares selected stores with all stores for the current year as well as the
two previous years. There is no date range selection for this report; it simply runs for the year to date. The
report provides total invoice cost and profit for each month, average invoice cost and profit, and profit
ratios.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing stores based on profit and cost for the current and two previous years. It
allows you to identify if there have been increases or decreases in profit or cost.

Where is it?
Trend Analysis

What’s on it?
Sales Details

The report breaks down the current year and last two years for all stores showing averages, highs and
lows.
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What’s in it?

A | Total Invoice Cost | When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating Total
Invoice Cost by Month
Note: Default View

B | Total Invoice Profit | When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating Total
Invoice Profit by Month

C | Cost/ Invoice When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating Cost /
Invoice by Month

D | Profit/ Invoice When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating Profit /
Invoice by Month

E | Profit Ratio When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating Profit
Ratio by Month

F | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

G | Graph Graph illustrating Total Invoice Cost by Month [H]

H | Month Months of the year

I | Year Lists results by current and previous two years

J | Average Average Total Invoice Cost by month for the current and previous two years

K | High Lists highest Total Invoice Cost by month for the current and previous two years

L | Low Lists lowest Total Invoice Cost by month for the current and previous two years
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Date range for which the

F
= report was generated L o
Profit/Cost Trends Al Stores
Trend Analysis Feb 27, 2012
A\ B\ C\ D\ E
Total Invoice Cost Total Invoice Profit Cost/ Invoice Profit | Invoice Profit Ratio

Select The Desired Report Option From One Of The Above

Total Cost Of Invoices
C\4 — 2012

— 2011
A\ — 2010
80200 — Average
__/\/\-/ - High
| - | O
80200 e ———
8 \~’ﬁ\/—’/
o
Q
“ 40200
200 _—
Jan  Feb Mar  Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
| K L
H \AAII Stores J N All Stores N
\A A > »
Month 2012 2011 2010 Average High Low
January 69,643.31 66,411.60 54 6G2.60 9,081.79 13,479.50 15.14
February 65,717.17 48 62532 8.302.18 12,936.58 16.96
March 63,970.04 5021592 8,120.99 12,356.23 14.54
April 66,244.51 49 06531 823642 1242414 37273
May 7100146 53,849 95 891796 12,845.80 403335
June 63,731.16 48 345 41 836261 13,753.24 4 87040
July 73,578.70 56,913.37 9,320.86 18,437.04 4.188.80
August 85,890.21 55,876.93 10,126.22 32,585.93 4 36677
September 69,564 .44 5831035 9.133.1 14,460.15 4178.26
October 66,048.82 62,967 .11 921542 13,369.19 4.560.02
Movember 62,144.51 60,123 44 873343 13,479.94 486993
December 65,990.14 64,115.59 929327 13,964.58 5865.20
202712012 2:43:38 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed

NexGen Report Guide Trend Analysis Reports e 303



10.2 Sales Trend

What is it?

The Sales Trends report compares selected stores with all stores for the current year as well as the two
previous years. There is no date range selection for this report; it simply runs for the year to date. The
report provides average daily gross and net sales as well as total monthly gross and net sales.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing stores based on sales for the current and two previous years. It allows
you to determine if there has been an increase or decrease in sales.

Where is it?
Trend Analysis

What’s on it?
Sales Details

The report breaks down the current year and last two years for all stores showing averages, highs, and
lows.
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What’s in it?

A | Avg. Daily Gross Sales | When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating
Average Daily Gross Sales by Month

Note: Default View

B | Monthly Gross Sales When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating
Monthly Gross Sales

C | Avg. Invoice Net Sales | When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating
Average Invoice Net Sales by Month

D | Monthly Invoice Count | When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a graph illustrating
Monthly Invoice Count

E | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Graph illustrating Average Daily Gross Sales by Month [G]

G | Month Months of the year

H | Year Lists results by current and previous two years

I | Average Average Daily Gross Sales by month for the current and previous two years

J | High Lists highest Average Daily Gross Sales by month for the current and previous two
years

K | Low Lists lowest Average Daily Gross Sales by month for the current and previous two
years
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Sales Trends

Trend Analysis

Date range for which the
report was generated \

All Stores®
Feb 27, 2012

Aa

Bxa

Avg. Daily Gross Sales Monthly Gross Sales

Select The Desired Report Option From One Of The Above

C e

Avg. Invoice Net Sale

Average Daily Gross Sales

D

Monthly Invoice Count

= 2500 — 2012
— 2011
-— 2010
— AVErage
2000 = =— High
- | O
w
1]
2
5]
“ 1500
o
Q
>
1000
- W
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
H
C\‘ i stores I, J~Qistores K
X
Month 2012 2011 2010 Average A High Low
January 1,204.28 1,184.33 1,196.50 1,229.58 1,654.68 5G6.98
February 1,297.18 1,191.50 1,267.87 1,806.38 3589
March 1,245.14 1,152.13 1,210.42 1,889.49 3299
April 1,254.13 1,151.80 1,206.90 1,652.68 753.86
May 1,343.24 1,191.45 1,269.56 1,784.95 65531
June 1,296.39 1,079.27 1,192.69 1,858.61 64802
July 1,244.90 1,083.50 1,164.41 1,628.13 54133
August 1,174.74 1,128.00 1,151.71 1,596.33 651.23
September 1,173.46 1,104.66 1,138.96 1,623.67 529.07
October 1,272.11 1,162.74 1,216.69 1,736.44 58267
Movember 1,220.13 1,257.52 1,238.50 1,694.95 705.62
December 1,348.32 124218 1,294.94 2,047.86 706.62
202712012 2:44:06 PM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

Date and time the
report was printed
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11 Comparative Analysis Reports

NexGen’s Comparative Analysis reports compare multiple stores and date ranges,
allowing you to evaluate the different areas of business for each store.
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11.1 Car Counts

What is it?

The Car Counts report examines the car counts of the selected stores for a single day as compared with all
stores for a specified date range (i.e., how it compares to the average, highest, and lowest count stores).
Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results are provided. The results are also displayed in a
graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing how many cars are being serviced at one store versus all stores for
specified date ranges.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report breaks down the car counts for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date and Year to Date for a
single or multiple stores. It also lists results for the current and previous 3 years including average, high
and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Car
Count by Day
B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Car

Count by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Car
Count by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Car
Count by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating car count vs. current and previous 3 years

G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)
H | Store Selected Store selected and their average car count

I | Average Average car count for all stores

J | High Highest car count for the time period

K | Low Lowest car count for the time period
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Date range for which the

report was generated » E
Car Counts 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Comparative Analysis May 05, 2011
A, B~ C\ D~
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Invoice Count Comparison Period From Above

Single Day Invoice Count Totals

w0001 Philadelphia, PA
F Bl Average
High
Low
B0
40 4
I=
=
[+]
(8]
204
04
Current H 1Yr Ago 2Yrs Ago 3 ¥rs Ago
. X "« "\ ““
Period 0001 Philadelphia, PA Average High Low
Current 13 16 25 11
(Devan, PA) (West Chester, PA)
1¥1 Ago 10 15 29 10
(Downingtown, PA) (Philadelphia, PA)
2%Trs Ago 33 40 26
(Devan, FA) (Downingtown, PA)
215 Ago 28 24 34 17
(Devan, PA) (Chester, PA)
2/28/2012 8:14:29 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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11.2 Cost of Sales

What is it?

The Cost of Sales report compares, for a given date, the cost of sales of the selected stores for a single day
as compared with all stores (i.e., how it compares to the average, highest, and lowest cost stores). Week-
to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results are provided. The results are also displayed in a graph.
Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on the cost of sales for the current and previous 3 years.
It allows you to determine if there has been an increase or decrease in the cost of sales overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report breaks down the cost of sales for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date and Year to Date for a
single or multiple stores. It lists results for the current and previous 3 years including average, high and
low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Cost
of Sales by Day

B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Cost
of Sales by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Cost
of Sales by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Cost
of Sales by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Cost of Sales vs. current and previous 3 years

G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)

H | Store Selected Store selected and their average cost of sales

I | Average Average cost of sales for all stores by time period

J | High Highest cost of sales by time period

K | Low Lowest cost of sales by time period
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Cost Of Sales

Date range for which the @ @

report was generated » E

0001 Philadelphia, PA
May 05, 2011

Sales Analysis
A, B~ C\ D~
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Cost Of Sales Comparison Period From Above

Single Day Cost Of Sales Totals

w0001 Philadelphia, PA
Bl Average

High

Low

.

600

400

200
0

[}
=
°
f
Current H 1Yr Ago 2 Yrs Ago 3 ¥rs Ago
G \4 | J K
Period 0001 Philadelphia, PA Average High Low
Current 235.08 32825 47576 149.83
(Exton, PA) (Mew York, NY)
1¥1 Ago 139.99 26238 41589 139.99
(Chester, PA) (Philadelphia, PA)
215 Ago 409.65 470.41 348.90
(Devon, FA) {Downingtown, PA)
215 Ago 313.03 323.09 477 54 208.39
(Devan, PA) (West Chester, PA)
22812012 8:17:23 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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11.3 Coupon Comparison

What is it?

The Coupon Comparison report examines coupon usage of the selected stores for a single day as
compared with all stores within a specified date range (i.e., how it compares to the average, highest, and
lowest cost stores). Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results are provided. The results are
also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on coupon usage. It allows you to identify if there has
been an increase or decrease in coupon use overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results breakdown the coupon dollar amounts for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date and
Year to Date for a single or multiple stores. It also provides results for the current and previous 3 years
including average, high and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Coupon Dollar Amount by Day

B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Coupon Dollar Amount by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Coupon Dollar Amount by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Coupon Dollar Amount by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Coupon Dollar Amount vs. current and previous 3 years
G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)
H | Store Selected Store selected and their average Coupon Dollar Amount

I | Average Average Coupon Dollar Amount for all stores by time period

J | High Highest Coupon Dollar Amount by time period

K | Low Lowest Coupon Dollar Amount by time period
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Date range for which the @ @

report was generated » E
Coupon Com parison 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Operational Analysis May 05, 2010
A\A B\A C\ D\A
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Coupon Comparison Period From Above

Single Day Coupon Totals

w0001 Philadelphia, PA

F E Average
High
Low
50 4

i

2

o

o

1
04 f -
Current 1Yr Ago 2Yrs Ago 3 ¥rs Ago
G\ \4 I J K\
Period 0001 Philadelphia, PA Average High Low
Current 8.50 13.00 4.00
(West Chester, PA) (Mew York, MY}
1Yr Ago 23.00 38.00 3.00
(Devon, PA) (Downingtown, PA)
2Yrs Ago 4.95 2048 7450 4.95
(Devon, PA) (Philadelphia, FA)
3 Yrs Ago 13.90 36.95 60.00 13.90
(Devan, PA) (Fhiladelphia, PA)
2/28/2012 8:22:40 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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11.4 Discount Comparison

What is it?

The Discount Comparison examines the discount total of the selected stores for a single day as compared
with all stores for a specified date range (i.e., how it compares to the average, highest, and lowest cost
stores). Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results are provided. The results are also
displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on discount usage. It allows you to identify if there has
been an increase or decrease in discount use overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the discount dollar amounts for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date and
Year to Date for a single or multiple stores. It also provides results for the current and previous 3 years
including average, high and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Discount Dollar Amount by Day

B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Discount Dollar Amount by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Discount Dollar Amount by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Discount Dollar Amount by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Discount Dollar Amount vs. the current and previous 3 years
G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)

H | Store Selected Store selected and their average Discount Dollar Amount by time period

I | Average Average Discount Dollar Amount for all stores by time period

J | High Highest Discount Dollar Amount by time period

K | Low Lowest Discount Dollar Amount by time period
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Date range for which the

report was generated » E
Discount Comparison 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Comparative Analysis May 05, 2011
A\A B\A C\ D\A
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Total Discounts Comparison Period From Above

100

% Totals
3
1

Period

Current

11 Ago

2%Trs Ago

3Yrs Ago

Single Day Discount Totals

w0001 Philadelphia, PA
Bl Average

Current
H
M

0001 Philadelphia, PA

3195

30.90

1¥r Ago

Average
18.84

B5.73

61.23

30.90

2 Yrs Ago

J
High
26.78
(Downingtown, PA)

7940
(Downingtown, PA)

61.23
(Downingtown, PA)

20.90
{Philadelphia, PA)

3 Yrs Ago

K
Y

Low

10.90
(Exton, PA&)

31.95
{Philadelphia, PA)

61.23
(Downingtown, PA)

30.90
{Philadelphia, PA)

22812012 8:25:28 AM

\ Date and time the

report was printed

Page 1
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11.5 Invoice Comparison

What is it?

The Invoice Comparison report examines the invoice average of the selected stores for a single day as
compared with all stores for a specified date range (i.e., how it compares to the average, highest, and
lowest cost stores). Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results are provided. The results are
also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on average invoice amount. It allows you to determine
if there has been an increase or decrease in average invoice amount overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the invoice amounts for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date and Year to
Date for a single or multiple stores. It also provides results for the current and previous 3 years including
average, high and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Average Invoice by Day

B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Average Invoice by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Average Invoice by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Average Invoice by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Average Invoice vs. the current and previous 3 years

G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)
H | Store Selected Store selected and their Average Invoice

I | Average Average Invoice for all stores by time period

J | High Highest Average Invoice by time period

K | Low Lowest Average Invoice by time period
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Date range for which the
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report was generated » E
Invoice Comparison 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Comparative Analysis May 05, 2010
A, B~ C\ D~
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Invoice Comparison Period From Above

W

Single Day Average Invoice Amounts

o
w S0+ s 0001 Philadelphia, ..
o — Average
w High
Low
o
Current 1¥r Ago 2Yrs Ago 3Yrs Ago
G I J K
Period \{1001 Philadelphia, PA Average \‘ High \ Low
Current 54 65 51.73 G2.89 3383
(Downingtown, PA) (Chester, PA)
1Yr Ago 4771 51.62 4381
(Downingtown, PA) (Devon, PA)
2Yrs Ago 51.87 5543 62.67 46.48
{MNew York, MY} (Devon, PA)
3Yrs Ago 58.32 57.16 89.51 3853
(Chester, PA) (Devon, PA)
2/28/2012 8:41:03 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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11.6 Non-Service Sales

What is it?

The Non-Service Sales report compares for a given date the single day non-service (i.e., parts or labor not
associated with a service) sales totals of the selected stores as compared with all stores (i.e., how it
compares to the average, highest, and lowest sales stores). Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date, and Year-to-
Date results are provided. The results are also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on non-service sales. It allows you to identify any
increases or decreases in non-service sales overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the non-service sales amounts for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date,
and Year to Date for a single or multiple stores. It also provides results for the current and previous 3
years including average, high and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Total
Non-Service Sales Amounts by Day

B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Total
Non-Service Sales Amounts by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Total
Non-Service Sales Amounts by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating Total
Non-Service Sales Amount by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges select for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Total Non-Service Sales Amount vs. the current and previous 3
years

G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)

Store Selected Store selected and their average Total Non-Service Sales amount

I | Average Average Total Non-Service Sales amounts for all stores by time period

J | High Highest Total Non-Service Sales amounts by time period

K | Low Lowest Total Non-Service Sales amounts by time period
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Date range for which the @ @

report was generated » E
NOH-SEI’ViCE Sales 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Comparative Analysis May 05, 2010
A, B~ C\ D~
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Non-Service Sales Comparison Period From Above

600+

400+

$ Totals

200

Period

Current

11 Ago

2%Trs Ago

3Yrs Ago

Single Day Non-Service Sales Totals

w0001 Philadelphia, PA
Bl Average

High

Low

N

Current

\4

0001 Philadelphia, PA

20.00

1¥r Ago

Average
79.99

13.39

85.30

22487

2 Yrs Ago 3 ¥rs Ago

J K\
High Low
79.99 79.99
(Downingtown, PA) (Downingtown, PA)
2243 435
(Downingtown, PA) (Devon, PA)
176.35 20.00
(Mew Yark, NY) (Philadelphia, FA)
454 85 10.00
(Chester, PA) (West Chester, PA)

22812012 8:43:32 AM

\ Date and time the

report was printed

I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1
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11.7 Sales Count

What is it?
The Sales Count report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides invoice

count statistics for each period. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate or
combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Sales Detail report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on the count and amount of invoices. It allows you to
determine if there have been any changes in the count or amount of invoices overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the invoice count by dollar range for a single or multiple stores. It also lists
Revenue, Average Invoice and Percent of Sales.

What’s in it?

A | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

B | Graph Graph illustrating Invoice Count [D] vs. Invoice Sales Dollar Range[C] for
the selected date range

C | Invoice Sales Dollar Range Range of sales dollar amounts

D | Number of Invoices Number of Invoices for each dollar range within the selected date range

E | Revenue of Invoices Revenue of Invoices for each dollar range within the selected date range

F | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amounts for each dollar range within the selected date
range

G | Percent of Total Sales Percent of Total Sales for each dollar range within the selected date range

Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed within the selected date range
I | Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
J | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
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Date range for which the

report was generated A/A
Sales Count 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Marketing Analysis May 05, 2011
B~ Invoice Analysis Count By Dollar Range

“..

24

0 i . i . i i

$20-$30 $30-340 $40-$50 $50-$60 $60-$70 $70-580 $80-390 $120-$130

C\A E\A F G
Invoice D\A# of Revenue of \ Average \4 % of
Sales % Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale  Total Sales
$20-$30 1 528.96 528.96 410 %
$30-540 5 $170.80 53416 2417 %
$40-$50 1 545.95 545.95 6.50 %
$50-560 2 $110.35 $55.18 15.61 %
$60-570 1 B62.90 B62.90 8.90%
$70-580 1 $71.95 $71.95 10.18 %
$80-$90 1 $85.90 $85.90 1215 %
$120-5130 1 5129.95 5129.95 18.39 %
H

Number of Invoices Analyzed: 13 4 |

Total Invoice Sales: $706.76 4

Average Invoice Sale: PAITe—__ ]

212812012 8:48:04 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

report was printed
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11.8 Sales Percent

What is it?

The Sales Percent report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides invoice
sales percentage statistics for each period. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores
separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Sales Detail report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on invoice sales percentage. It allows you to identify
any changes that may have occurred overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the invoice sales percentage by dollar range for a single or multiple stores.
It also lists Revenue, Average Invoice and Percent of Sales.

What’sin it?

A | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

B | Graph Graph illustrating Percent of Revenue vs. Invoice Amount [C] for the selected
date range

C | Invoice Sales Dollar Range Range of sales dollar amounts

D | Number of Invoices Number of Invoices for each dollar range within the selected date range

E | Revenue of Invoices Revenue of Invoices for each dollar range within the selected date range

F | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amounts for each dollar range within the selected date
range

G | Percent of Total Sales Percent of Total Sales for each dollar range within the selected date range

Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed within the selected date range
I | Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
J | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
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Date range for which the

report was generated ‘/A
Sales Percent 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Marketing Analysis May 05, 2011
B~ Invoice Analysis % of Revenue By Dollar Range

$30-$40  $40-350  $50-$60  $60-370  $70-$80  $80-$90  $120-$130

$20-30
C E F G
\Invoice D\A # of Revenue of \ Avera \4
ge % of
Sales $ Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale  Total Sales
$20-330 1 £28.96 §28.96 410 %
$30-540 5 5170.80 $34.16 2417 %
$40-550 1 §45.95 54595 6.50 %
$50-%60 2 511035 555.18 15.61%
$60-3570 1 $62.90 562.90 2.90 %
$70-%80 1 $71.95 $71.95 10.18 %
$80-%90 1 $85.90 $85.90 1215 %
$120-3130 1 312895 512005 18.39 %
y H

Number of Invoices Analyzed: 13 «—

Total frivoice Sales: $706.76 4— |

Average Invoice Sale: $54.37

1\ ]
2/28/2012 8:58:17 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

report was printed
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11.9 Sales Revenue

What is it?

The Sales Revenue report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides invoice
sales revenue statistics for each period. This report can be run for a single store, multiple stores separate
or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Sales Detail report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on sales revenue. It allows you to identify if there has
been an increase or decrease in sales revenue overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the invoice revenue by dollar range for a single or multiple stores. It also
lists Revenue, Average Invoice and Percent of Sales.

What’s in it?

A | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

B | Graph Graph illustrating Invoice Revenue [E] vs. Invoice Sales Dollar Range [C] for
the selected date range

C | Invoice Sales Dollar Range Range of sales dollar amounts

D | Number of Invoices Number of Invoices for each dollar range within the selected date range

E | Revenue of Invoices Revenue of Invoices for each dollar range within the selected date range

F | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amounts for each dollar range within the selected date
range

G | Percent of Total Sales Percent of Total Sales for each dollar range within the selected date range

Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed within the selected date range
I | Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
J | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
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Date range for which the

report was generated ‘/A
Sales Revenue 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Marketing Analysis May 05, 2011
B\A Invoice Analysis Revenue By Dollar Range
$100 -
504 i i . . . ]
$20-$30 $30-340 $40-$50 $50-360 $60-370 $70-580 $80-590 $120-$130

C~y E F G

Invoice D\A# of Revenue of \ Average \4 % of

Sales $ Range Invoices Invoices Invoice Sale  Total Sales

$20-530 1 $28.96 528.96 410 %

$30-540 5 5170.80 $34.16 2417 %

$40-550 1 545.95 545.95 6.50 %

$50-560 2 511035 §56.18 15.61 %

$60-570 1 $62.90 B62.90 8.90 %

$70-580 1 $71.95 $71.95 1018 %

$80-590 1 $85.90 $85.90 1215 %

$120-5130 1 $129.95 $129.95 18.39 %

H

Number of Invoices Analyzed: 13 4 I

Total Invoice Sales: 70676 4

Average Invoice Sale: B34.3T —0__ ]
2/28/2012 8:59:31 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

report was printed
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11.10 Service Count

What is it?

The Service Count report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics of the service count for each period. This report can be run for a single store, multiple
stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in a graph.

®w

This report is also a subsection of the Service Sales report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on service count. It allows you to identify your most
popular services and if there have been any changes overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?

Details

The report displays the top 10 services determined by service count for a single or multiple stores.

What’s in it?
A | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
B | Service Description Name of service
C | Count of Services Sold Number of services sold within the selected date range
D | Graph Bar graph illustrating the Top 10 Services by the Count of Service Sold
within the selected date range
E | Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed within the selected date range
Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
G | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
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Date range for which the
report was generated » A

SEI'ViCE Count 001 Philadelphia, PA
Sales Analysis May 05, 2011

Top 10 Services By Count D\A
B\A C\A Count of

Service Description Services Sold

Yalvoline Full Service Oil
Change

MaxLife Full Service Qil Change
SynPower Full Service Oil
Change

Tire Rotation

Air Filter

DuraBlend Full Service Oil y
Change

Front Disc Brake Service 1 0L
Lifetime Warranty Brakes-Labor y
12 Mts 12K

Manual Transmission Service 1

sl ke (A3 wEA

-
/f
|

ty_Br-+

r_Full_Servic
Tire_Rotation +*

Valvoline_Full_Servi-

MaxLife_Full_Service -+
DuraBlend_Full_Servi-<

Lifetime_Woarran
Manual_Transmission_

Front_Disc_Brake_Ser-+|

SynPowe

Show All Services

E
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 13 /
Total Invoice Sales: §706.76 ¢+—F
Average Invoice Sale: $54. 37— G

2/28/2012 9:00:45 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

report was printed
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11.11 Service Percent

What is it?

®w

The Service Percent report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics of the service percentage for each period. This report can be run for a single store,
multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in

a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Service Sales report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on services and what percentage of sales they represent.
It allows you to identify if any changes have occurred overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?

Details

The report displays the top 10 services by revenue percentage for a single or multiple stores.

What’s in it?

Store(s) Numbers

Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

B | Service Description Name of service
C | Percent of Sales Percent of Sales for each service sold within the selected date range
D | Graph Bar Graph illustrating the Top 10 Services vs. Revenue Percentage for the

selected date range

E | Number of Invoices Analyzed

Number of Invoices Analyzed within the selected date range

Total Invoice Sales

Total Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range

G | Average Invoice Sales

Average Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range

NexGen Report Guide

Comparative Analysis Reports ¢ 341




Date range for which the

report was generated ‘/A
Service Percent 001 Philadelphia, PA
Sales Analysis May 05, 2011
Top 10 Services By Revenue Percentage
B\A Revenue of % of
Service Description Services Sales
Yalvoline Full Service Oil
Change 327266 386
Front Disc Brake Service $129.95 184
MaxLife Full Service Qil
Change $9740 138
SynPower Full Service Oil )
Change $71.95 10.2 20
Manual Transmission Service $51.95 T4
DuraBlend Full Service Oil
Change $45.95 6.5
Air Filter $24.95 35
Tire Rotation $16.95 24
Lifetime Warranty Brakes- L — - = ” —
Labor 12 Mts 12K 000 00 o
0"0“-:&‘-23:‘5‘; = c o =
TEEHEHEREE
§seif3e222 %8s 5 8 £5
e ] e
CELEF a2 g8% T g T3
= =
Show All Services
E
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 13 4/
Total Invoice Sales: $706.76 +—F
Average Invoice Sale: $54.3?1\G
22812012 9:10:45 AM I%n Reporting Services Page 1

report was printed
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11.12 Service Revenue

What is it?

The Service Revenue report compares two periods (i.e., January vs. Previous January) and provides
summary statistics of the service revenue for each period. This report can be run for a single store,
multiple stores separate or combined, or all stores separate or combined. The results are also displayed in
a graph.

This report is also a subsection of the Service Sales report.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on service revenue. It allows you to determine the most
popular services by revenue generated and if any changes have occurred overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details
The report displays the top 10 services by service revenue for a single or multiple stores.

What’s in it?
A | Store(s) Numbers Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report
B | Service Description Name of service
C | Revenue of Services Sold Revenue of services sold within the selected date range
D | Graph Bar graph illustrating the Top 10 Services vs. Revenue within the selected

date range

E | Number of Invoices Analyzed | Number of Invoices Analyzed within the selected date range

Total Invoice Sales Total Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range

G | Average Invoice Sales Average Invoice Sales amount within the selected date range
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Date range for which the A
report was generated x

Service Revenue 0001 Philadelphia, PA
Sales Analysis \ May 05, 2011

Top 10 Services By Revenue
~Sa Revenue of
Service Description Services Sold
Walvoline Full Service Oil Change F272 66
Front Disc Brake Service $120.95
MaxLife Full Service Cil Change 597 .40 $200 -
SynFower Full Service Oil
Change 571495
Manual Transmission Service $51.95
DuraBlend Full Service il
Change 54595
Alr Filter 52495
Tire Rotation $16.95
Lifetime Warranty Brakes-Labor 50.00
12 Mis 12K ?
su_ L] T T T T T T L) T
2r5358ELI5RE B 5 26
— = =Ty B — —
$2Cse5o358a% b E EE
S2Pii"a3 ESZ T § 78
= ] s =
= -
Show All Services
i « F
Number of Invoices Analyzed: 13
Total Invoice Sales: §706.76 <4—F
Average Invoice Sale: $54.37 @—__ G
2282012 9:11:11 AM I\E%n Reporting Services Page 1

report was printed
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11.13 Service Sales

What is it?

The Service Sales report examines the service sales totals of the selected stores for a single day as
compared with all stores for a specified date range (i.e., how it compares to the average, highest, and
lowest sales stores). Week-to-Date, Month-to-Date and Year-to-Date results are provided. The results are
also displayed in a graph.

Why is it useful?

The report is useful in comparing all stores based on service sales. It allows you to determine if there was
an increase or decrease in service sales overtime.

Where is it?

Comparative Analysis

What’s on it?
Details

The report results break down the service sales amounts for the Day, Week to Date, Month to Date and
Year to Date for a single or multiple stores. It also provides results for the current and previous 3 years
including average, high and low details.
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What’s in it?

A | Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Service Sales by Day

B | Week to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Service Sales by Week to Date

C | Month to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Service Sales by Month to Date

D | Year to Date When viewing this report online, you can click this to display a bar graph illustrating
Service Sales by Year to Date

E | Store(s) Numbers | Lists store(s) and date ranges selected for the report

F | Graph Bar graph illustrating Service Sales vs. the current and previous 3 years

G | Period Time periods for the report (Current, 1 Year ago, 2 Years ago and 3 Years ago)

H | Store Selected Store selected and their average Service Sales amount by time period

I | Average Average Service Sales amounts for all stores by time period

J | High Highest Service Sales amounts by time period

K | Low Lowest Service Sales amounts by time period
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Date range for which the
report was generated » E

Service Sales 0001 Philadelphia, PA

Comparative Analysis May 05, 2011
A, B~ C\ D~
May 05 Week to Date Month to Date Year to Date

Select Desired Service Sales Comparison Period From Above

Single Day Service Sales Totals

w0001 Philadelphia, PA
F E Average

High

Low

[}
=
o
Eras
Current 1Yr Ago 2 Yrs Ago 3Yrs Ago
G \4 | J K
Period 0001 Philadelphia, PA Average High Low
Current T11.76 104283 184829 544 39
(Downingtown, PA) (Mew York, MY}
1¥1 Ago A46.46 82895 174395 37214
(Downingtown, PA) (Chester, PA)
215 Ago 1,533.76 1,747.93 1,319.59
(Devon, FA) (Downingtown, PA)
215 Ago 143223 1,233.89 152525 87375
(Devan, PA) (West Chester, PA)

22812012 9:13:44 AM

\ Date and time the

report was printed
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